DCSD Career 1,000 Yard Rushers (1981-2022)

CAREER 5,000 YARD RUSHERS (2)

PLAYER
Roddy Jones
Patrick Pass

SCHOOL
Chamblee
Tucker

CAREER 4,000 YARD RUSHERS (3)

PLAYER

TJ Johnson
Theron Dudley
Kregg Lumpkin

CAREER 3,000 YARD RUSHERS (20)

PLAYER
Quartez Dudley
Gordon Clinkscale
Rod Perrymond
Labron Morris
Phillip Peoples
O’Kenno Loyal
Cordellero Jones
Thomas Brown
Tony Henderson
John Jones
Michael Davis
BJ Edwards
Raymond Sanders
Dallas Rivers
Rashod Dubinion
Warren Norman
Jabari Davis

Max Guggemos
Chris Sypho
Taurean Taylor

CAREER 2,500 YARD RUSHERS (26)

PLAYER

Deion Sellers
Chavon Wright
Rodney Peters
Robert Jester
Arvin Richard
Drayton Calhoun
Frank Atwood
DaNorris Searcy
Rico Harris
Andre Anderson
Ken Malcome
Meco Jackson
Joe Arnold
Deondre Jackson
Travis Veal
Monzell Smoot
Tony Forney”
Jaylen Marson-Knight
Erk Lucas
Derrick Eason
Lewis Jackson

SCHOOL
Lakeside
Stephenson
Stephenson

SCHOOL
Druid Hills
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Cedar Grove
Cross Keys
Columbia
M.L. King Jr.
Tucker
Chamblee

Stone Mountain/Redan

Stephenson
Stone Mountain
Stephenson

Stephenson/Tucker

Cedar Grove
Chamblee
Tucker
Lakeside
Cedar Grove

Tucker/Miller Gr.

SCHOOL
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Tucker
Gordon

SW DeKalb
Tucker
Cross Keys
Towers
McNair
Stephenson
SW DeKalb
Miller Grove
Avondale
Stephenson/MG
Stone Mountain
Redan
McNair
Stephenson
Tucker
Avondale
SW DeKalb

GP
34
46

GP
39
41
44

GP
39
32
28
40
38
36
36
32
35
41
34
31
44
50
47
34
43
27
36
39

GP
45
50
31
34
40
49
30
27
33
26
35
34
32
31
41
20
34
35
45
31
39

CARRIES YARDS
808 5055%
647 5044
CARRIES YARDS
654 4517
677 4302
557 4249
CARRIES YARDS
623 3849
537 3846
544 3761
453 3653
714 3601
495 3553
509 3479
420 3435
615 3419
564 3407
382 3390
453 3305
404 3247
466 3217
451 3206
403 3192
455 3151
475 3054
429 3043
312 3022
CARRIES YARDS
326 2995
363 2969
454 2931
451 2930
359 2926
408 2924
443 2885
350 2873
537 2839
430 2838
423 2834
367 2825
438 2821
428 2734
483 2677
458 2675
357 2666
376 2660
426 2650
429 2635
444 2629

TDS
76
50

TDS
61
41
53

TDS
48
37
51
40
27
40
29
38
27
19
34
24
44
55
46
43
38
32
29
35

TDS
24
36
26
35
37
30
14
27
22
22
34
22
30
34
19
14
36
31
22
29
20

CAREER 1,000 YARD RUSHERS (339)

YD/GM
148.7
109.7

YD/GM
115.8
104.9
96.6

YD/GM
98.7
120.2
134.3
91.3
94.8
98.7
96.6
107.3
91.7
83.1
99.7
106.6
95.5
64.3
68.2
93.9
73.3
113.1
84.5
77.5

YD/GM
66.6
59.4
94.5
86.2
73.2
59.7
96.2
106.4
86.0
109.2
81.0
83.1
88.2
88.2
65.3
133.8
78.4
76.0
58.9
85.0
67.4

YEAR
2003-06
1992-95

YEAR

1989-92
1997-00
1999-02

YEAR

1990-93
1995-97
1992-93
2012-15
2002-05
2008-11
2005-07
2000-03
1981-83
1999-02
2009-11
1996-98
2007-09
2010-13
2018-21
2006-08
1997-00
2015-17
1984-87
2015-17

YEAR

2010-13
2016-19
1981-83
1984-86
1993-95
2005-08
1992-94
2004-06
1993-95
2004-05
2006-09
2011-14
1982-84
2016-19
1993-96
1998-99
2002-05
2014-16
1995-98
1987-89
1984-87

BEST SEASON
2006 — 250-1776, 33 TDs
1994 — 251-1882, 20 TDs

BEST SEASON

1991 - 290-2280, 28 TDs
2000 — 183-1445, 13 TDs
2001 —243-1979, 24 TDs

BEST SEASON

1993 —295-1808, 25 TDs
1996 — 244-2033, 24 TDs
1993 — 338-2467, 40 TDs
2015 -213-1738, 19 TDs
2995 - 217-1381, 6 TDs
2010 — 183-1460, 15 TDs
2007 — 230-1384, 10 TDs
2002 - 212-1632, 13 TDs
1982 —286-1530, 9 TDs

2001 — 236-1410, 7 TDs (Redan)

2011 -213-1978, 21 TDs
1998 — 280-2005, 16 TDs
2009 — 158-1604, 25 TDs
2013 - 196-1127, 22 TDs
2021 —224-1739, 26 TDs
2007 — 167-1558, 27 TDs
2000 — 170-1195, 20 TDs
2016 — 182-1342, 16 TDs
1987 — 117-1116, 14 TDs
2016 — 122-1315, 16 TDs

BEST SEASON

2013 - 163-1516, 12 TDs
2019 —237-1876, 22 TDs
1983 —230-1558, 15 TDs
1986 — 203-1579, 27 TDs
1995 — 184-1576, 18 TDs
2008 — 166-1211, 12 TDs
1994 — 191-1337, 8 TDs
2006 — 153-1608, 16 TDs
1994 — 166-1058, 10 TDs
2005 - 272-1826, 15 TDs
2009 — 151-1168, 16 TDs
2014 - 159-1431, 12 TDs
1983 — 170-998, 5 TDs
2019 - 178-1071, 19 TDs
1996 —223-1229, 11 TDs
1999 - 313-1657, 6 TDs
2005 — 202-1747, 25 TDs
2016 — 220-1671, 15 TDs
1996 — 146-915, 6 TDs
1989 —216-1308, 17 TDs
1987 — 227-1367, 13 TDs



Royce Tolbert
Andrew Varner
Shaheim Bailey
Chris Broadwater
William Pratcher

Columbia
McNair

Stone Mountain
Tucker

Cedar Grove

CAREER 2,000 YARD RUSHERS (46)

PLAYER
Charles Pryor
Robert Walker
Jayden Brown
Nathaniel Anthony
Jonte Coven
William Parker
Quevin Redding
Taurean Rhodes
Brandyn Young
Treavor Scales
Kalvin McRae
Denzel Veale
Robby Stargell
Chip Hooks
Kenny Smith
Larry Brooks
Torrance Marable
Billy Johnson
Kellyen Walker
Veon Roberts
Alfred Garland
Aaron Battle
Terrance Ware
Brian Pressnall
Raymond Lewis
Mark Williams
Charlie King
Willie Faust
Jonathan Davis
Rod Gardner

Foluke Gordon-Lamar

Leon Williams
Justin Colbert
Vince Griffin
Michael Holloway
Mondo Miller
Charles London
Brandon Snowball
Fred Lane

Craig Goldberg
Quince Banks
John Williams
Troy Howard
Demetris Tumblin
Durand Hanna
Xavier Avery

SCHOOL
Redan

Stone Mountain
Miller Grove
Columbia
Stephenson
Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Columbia
Tucker
Dunwoody
Avondale
Lithonia
Chamblee
McNair

SW DeKalb
Stone Mountain
Towers

SW DeKalb
Lakeside

Cedar Grove
Clarkston
Clarkston
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Sequoyah
Avondale
Columbia
Lakeside
Tucker
Lithonia

Druid Hills
Druid Hills

SW DeKalb
Tucker

Arabia Mountain
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Arabia Mountain
Columbia
Peachtree
Peachtree

Stone Mountain
Redan

Redan

Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove

CAREER 1,500 YARD RUSHERS (76)

PLAYER
Shaun Jordan
Joseph Farrar
Michael Gilbert
Ryan Ingram
TD Farley

SCHOOL
Towers

Tucker/Dunwoody

Stone Mountain
Stephenson
McNair

33
35
36
35
25

GP
37
40
33
28
38
30
29
33
40
34
40
20
30
20
34
32
31
31
38
46
32
43
29
33
19
43
35
37
29
27
35
38
47
33
29
29
34
32
24
38
21
42
30
42
32
38

GP
42
47
29
31
30

297
422
407
337
295

CARRIES
384
391
330
253
379
319
424
380
349
310
294
392
484
324
447
432
297
280
408
320
423
387
328
326
394
435
430
398
271
405
306
449
281
369
305
346
397
306
338
414
300
217
354
423
279
303

CARRIES
329
301
218
351
319

2626
2602
2545
2533
2506

YARDS
2464
2397
2374
2369
2369
2366
2365
2347
2342
2318
2311
2299
2275
2274
2273
2270
2262
2257
2250
2241
2226
2226
2221
2203
2203
2194
2193
2176
2172
2165
2160
2147
2127
2124
2112
2109
2104
2100
2098
2096
2063
2058
2052
2038
2031
2007

YARDS
1983
1983
1979
1972
1962

27
26
30
40
24

TDS
21
23
21
18
26
20
24
22
29
30
16
22
20
25
26
10
19
17
16
25
23
18
25

26
13
18
29
30
16
15
17
19
19
18
20
20
20
24
13
14
19
14
16

11

TDS
15
28
13
28
12

79.6
74.3
70.7
72.4
100.2

YD/GM
66.6
59.9
71.9
84.6
62.3
78.9
81.6
71.1
58.6
68.2
57.8
115.0
56.9
113.7
66.9
70.9
73.0
72.8
59.2
48.7
69.6
49.5
27.6
66.8
1159
51.0
62.7
58.8
74.9
80.2
61.7
56.5
45.3
64.4
72.8
72.7
61.9
65.6
87.4
55.2
98.2
49.0
68.4
48.5
63.5
52.8

YD/GM
47.2
422
68.2
63.6
65.4

2019-20222022 - 133-1044, 7 TDs

2001-03
2017-20
2014-16
2006-08

YEAR
2001-04
1987-90
20018-21
2006-08
2001-03
2009-11
1989-90
2004-07
2002-04
2005-08
1999-02
2010-11
1988-90
1989-90
1996-98
2013-16
2012-15
2019-22
2011-14
1988-91
1995-97
1989-92
2000-02
1986-88
1984-85
1982-85
1983-86
1983-86
2007-08
1984-86
2007-10
2004-07
1997-00
1991-93
2010-12
1995-97
1990-92
2014-16
1981-82
1982-84
1985-86
1997-00
2009-11
1991-94
1994-96
2004-07

YEAR

2001-04
2010-13
2008-10
2017-19
1996-98

2003 — 232-1587, 19 TDs
2019 - 173-1025, 19 TDs
2015 —43-1304, 18 TDs

2008 — 227-2010, 20 TDs

BEST SEASON

2002 - 111-737,2 TDs
1989 — 184-1196, 10 TDs
2021 - 182-1714, 17 TDs
2008 — 164-1315, 11 TDs
2003 — 276-1754, 17 TDs
2011 -174-1305, 9 TDs
1990 — 245-1211, 13 TDs
2007 — 163-943, 10 TDs
2004 — 157-1012, 15 TDs
2008 — 184-1407, 20 TDs
2001 - 119-1011, 5 TDs
2011 —220-1259, 12 TDs
1990 - 229-1127, 8 TDs
1990 — 240-1774, 19
1998 — 192-1091, 15 TDs
2016 — 250-1262, 7 TDs
2014 — 128-1164, 13 TDs
2022 - 89-891, 7 TDs
2014 — 198-1312, 13 TDs
1991 - 144-1182, 17 TDs
1997 - 187-1053, 13 TDs
1991 - 168-1115, 9 TDs
2002 — 158-1054, 15 TDs
1987 — 135-972, 3 TDs
1985 — 226-1318, 17 TDs
1984 — 123-695, 4 TDs
1985 — 175-945, 8 TDs
1986 — 232-1288, 18 TDs
2008 — 161-1230, 18 TDs
1986 — 173-851, 4 TDs
2010 — 166-1280, 10 TDs
2005 - 213-1037, 6 TDs
1999 — 141-1109, 13 TDs
1993 - 153-907, 10 TDs
2012 - 131-1062, 10 TDs
1995 — 113-888, 11 TDs
1992 — 235-1217, 11 TDs
2016 — 144-1024, 11 TDs
1982 — 173-1182, 18 TDs
1984 — 224-1039, 10 TDs
1986 — 197-1441, 10 TDs
2000 — 135-1503, 16 TDs
2011 - 152-1006, 10 TDs
1994 — 149-798, 7 TDs
1996 — 215-1504, 7 TDs
2006 — 140-1159, 8 TDs

BEST SEASON

2004 — 140-904, 12 TDs
2013 - 130-806, 9 TDs
2008 — 117-1104, 9 TDs
2019 — 147-862, 11 TDs
1997 — 149-987, 5 TDs



Jerry Jones
Desmond Foster
Mike Bryant
Montez Swinney
Lee Dixon
Jaquez Williams
Wendell Neal
Jyron Barclay
Xavier Shugars
Hassan Enis
Dezmin Reed
Stephen Sheppard
Votarres Thaxton
Walter Tate
Marlon Coley
Keith Jones
Isaiah Logan (QB)
David McNeal
Darren Cotton
Ta’Jon Corbitt
Justin King
Darrell Neal

Jeff Sinquefield
Rodney Shelton
Jermaine Cooper
Brian Anderson
Rayshard Baldwin
Dantarius Stokely
Brad Schroeder
Carlos Jones
Donta Hinton
Khalon Manuel
Jeremiah Anderson
Myke Compton
Michael Chaney
Andre Harris
Francisco Hunter
Malik Wright
Terian Lowe

Stan Davenport
Albert Burt

Eric Putmon
Jerry Flowers
Mickey Preston
Willie Ellington
Jacobi Haynes (QB)
Richie Coombs
Cameron Ford
Max Thompson
Carl Wright
Darrell Barrow
Jerald Hatchett
Justin Tomlin (QB)
Scottie Collins
Davis Wokeme
Chris Wright

Rod Dennis

Jason Pace

Tony McCord
David Davis
Mike Brinkley (QB)
Carl White II1

Clarkston 20
Lithonia 21
Redan 28
Dunwoody 40
SW DeKalb/Redan 28
Redan 27
McNair 22
Clarkston 20
Chamblee/Tucker 25
Druid Hills 38
Chamblee 26
Stone Mountain 40
Redan 27
Clarkston 35
Cedar Grove 34
Cedar Grove 31

Towers/SWD 37
Stone Mountain 30

McNair 31
Miller Grove 21
Dunwoody 31
Cedar Grove 29
Tucker 35
Dunwoody 22
Lakeside 48
Towers 41
Lithonia 19
M.L. King Jr. 37
Peachtree 23
Columbia 30
Shamrock 31
Columbia 31
McNair 30
Tucker 24
Lithonia 30
McNair/Columbia 32
SW DeKalb 25
SW DeKalb 22
SW DeKalb 34
SW DeKalb 24
Chamblee 21
Redan 41
Avondale 30
Shamrock 31
Shamrock 31
M.L. King Jr. 22
Dunwoody 20
Dunwoody 31
Avondale 11
Chamblee 49
Henderson 20
Miller Grove/SWD 40
SW DeKalb 38
Stone Mountain 32
Clarkston 30
Cedar Grove 31

Towers/Druid Hills 33
Stone Mountain 20

Redan 31
Tucker 49
Druid Hills 41

Arabia Mountain 29

315
230
354
352
372
230
271
264
294
339
357
30

217
318
259
223
250
393
360
262
261
188
317
291
305
357
401
305
313
273
380
243
329
181
280
291
210
203
282
289
339
234
252
352
340
242
302
253
232
463
323
345
188
277
207
231
307
258
248
262
401
246

1951
1947
1947
1931
1928
1892
1889
1874
1873
1868
1866
1844
1838
1827
1825
1817
1804
1797
1787
1778
1765
1761
1760
1754
1747
1743
1737
1735
1733
1724
1721
1720
1718
1715
1712
1692
1692
1656
1652
1652
1651
1626
1625
1622
1619
1611
1609
1607
1592
1588
1579
1575
1570
1570
1564
1561
1559
1552
1546
1544
1543
1533

19
12
14
19
19
19
20
13
21
18
24
11
11
11
16
17
16
18
12
14
20
18
17
24
16
12

15
17

15
13
12
26
13
15

10
23

14
13
13
15
16
14
25
22
14
15
22
14
15
10

15
11
13

16
16
17

97.6
92.7
69.5
48.3
68.9
70.1
86.3
34.9
74.9
49.2
71.8
46.1
68.1
52.2
53.7
58.6
48.8
59.9
57.6
84.7
56.9
60.7
50.3
79.7
36.4
42.5
91.4
46.9
75.3
57.5
55.5
55.5
57.3
71.5
57.1
52.9
67.7
75.3
48.6
68.8
78.6
39.7
54.2
52.3
52.2
73.2
80.5
51.8
144.7
40.7
79.0
39.4
41.3
49.1
93.7
50.4
47.2
77.6
49.9
315
37.6
52.9

1981-82
2001-02
1984-86
1999-02
1984-86
2017-19
1990-91
2004-05
2011-14
2011-14
2010-12
2010-13
2018-21
1986-88
2009-11
1997-99
2019-P
1982-84
1999-01
2020-P
2009-11
2016-17
1986-89
1988-89
1993-96
1997-00
2016-17
2002-04
1983-82
2000-02
1990-92
2016-18
2009-11
2004-05
1997-99
2009-11
2015-17
2011-12
1999-01
1982-83
1984-85
2000-03
2001-03
1982-85
1990-92
2017-19
1982-83
2005-07
2009
1993-96
1988-89
2005-08
2014-17
1989-91
2001-03
1996-98
1981-84
1985-86
2004-06
2015-18
1982-85
2014-16

1982 — 185-1048, 7TDs
2002 - 171-1306, 10 TDs
1986 — 238-1223, 9 TDs
2002 - 118-769, 8 TDs
1985 —239-1250, 13 TDs
2019 - 150-1470, 14 TDs
1991 — 228-1753, 19 TDs
2004 — 127-1005, 8 TDs
2013 - 174-1071, 11 TDs
2014 - 139-728, 8 TDs
2012 - 138-818, 13 TDs
2013 — 125-829, 7 TDs
2021 - 122-1138, 7 TDs
1987 — 159-876, 3 TDs
2011 - 119-1000, 10 TDs
1999 — 83-880, 12 TDs
2021 - 87-671, 8 TDs
1984 — 184-732, 11 TDs
2000 — 125-983, 5 TDs
2022 - 201-1216, 9 TDs
2011 — 1-4-849, 10 TDs
2017 — 156-1389, 14 TDs
1989 — 204-1241, 14 TDs
1989 — 165-1040, 17 TDs
1996 — 188-1047, 10 TDs
1999 — 110-593, 7 TDs
2017 - 117-1248, 4 TDs
2003 - 96-791, 7 TDs
1983 — 156-880, 4 TDs
2002 — 148-1064, 4 TDs
1991 — 146-816, 8 TDs
2017 - 116-965, 6 TDs
2010 - 121-777, 4 TDs
2005 — 136-1244, 14 TDs
1998 — 119-862, 5 TDs
2018 — 151-700, 8 TDs
2017 — 167-1459, 8 TDs
2011 —78-861, 7 TDs
2001 — 128-713, 8 TDs
1983 —214-1264, 4 TDs
1985 —204-1015, 11 TDs
2003 — 81-635, 6 TDs
2003 — 153-1140, 7 TDs
1983 — 133-663, 6 TDs
1991 — 164-841, 8 TDs
2019 — 82-737, 6 TDs
1983 —204-1060, 21 TDs
2007 - 112-770, 11 TDs
2009 —232-1592, 14 TDs
1994 — 123-510, 4 TDs
1989 — 178-902, 15 TDS
2008 — 133-716, 8 TDs
2016 —41-582, 4 TDs
1990 — 165-952, 8 TDs
2003 — 147-1281, 8 TDs
1997 — 117-874, 10 TDs
1982 - 88-553, 4 TDS (DH)
1986 — 156-1124, 11 TDs
2002 - 111-736, 3 TDs
2017 - 101-701, 9 TDs
1985 — 132-545, 4 TDs
2016 — 115-826, 13 TDs



Willie Davis
Mickey Miller
Jay Nwosu
Steven Ogletree
Terrell Jordan
Cristobal Dinham
Eian Scott
Ricardo Griffin
Rico Brazil

CAREER 1,000 YARD RUSHERS (166)

PLAYER
Christian Moore
Yusuf Minor

Quincy Carter (QB)

Gary Stewart
Jonathan Bramlett
Juwan Williams
Willando Ficklin
R. Thompkins
Donterrus Collins
Jeff Hall

Darius Davis
Will Dunbar
Zack McKinstry
Jatavious Sanders
Quinton Jones
Brian Holloway
Fred Jones
Anthony Carano
Antonio Manson
Sonny Hires
Cedric Walker
Carlos White
Terry Langford
Cory Adams

Rod Brown
Cedric Sims
Quinton Cole

Demetrice Williams

Jager

Todd Coleman
Shawn Johnson
Dominick Sanders
Isaiah Roddie

Terrance Mathis (QB)

Francisco Hunter
Chuck Owen (QB)

Porter Ledoyen (QB)

Devin Ingram

Maurice Avery (QB)

Jermaine Grant
Seneca Bell
Bashr Coles
Elijah Sullivan
Darius Jones
Tyler Hughey
Tommy Johns
Darius Christian
Jevon Goff
Brandon Little
Harold Jackson

Stephenson
Sequoyah
Druid Hills
Tucker
Tucker
Lithonia

SW DeKalb/Redan

Dunwoody

Stephenson/St.Mtn

SCHOOL
Lithonia
Tucker

SW DeKalb
Cross Keys

Lakeside/Henderson

Tucker
Redan
Towers
Druid Hills
Lithonia

SW DeKalb
Lakeside
Avondale
Stone Mountain
M.L. King Jr.
Columbia
SW DeKalb
Stone Mountain
Columbia
Tucker

Stone Mountain
Lakeside
Redan

Stone Mountain
Lithonia
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Clarkston
Dunwoody
Lithonia
Clarkston
Tucker

SW DeKalb
Redan
Columbia
Henderson
Dunwoody
Stephenson
McNair
Towers
Lithonia
Tucker
Tucker
Chamblee
Tucker
Tucker
Avondale
Stephenson
Lakeside

SW DeKalb

23
31
20
21
42
20
27
37
23

GP
31
37
52
19
32
40
34
21
16
31
26
30
29
31
26
22
14
18
29
22
32
13
22
10
46
27
27
33
10
31
24
44
47
23
32
32
20
17
31
33
33
18
46
35
39
20
32
28
19
23

179
348
277
209
236
203
258
281
247

CARRIES YARDS

261
163
261
332
313
214
290
235
336
375
207
198
279
228
282
159
169
248
180
302
228
178
264
226
301
206
173
303
254
250
219
169
205
296
271
322
218
217
277
223
235
153
191
159
121
209
253
200
259
267

1532
1527
1524
1521
1513
1505
1502
1501
1500

1499
1495
1489
1479
1476
1471
1461
1461
1458
1456
1452
1447
1444
1438
1433
1432
1429
1424
1423
1423
1413
1411
1408
1406
1404
1401
1388
1387
1384
1378
1367
1365
1362
1358
1357
1356
1351
1351
1350
1346
1344
1343
1338
1333
1330
1327
1324
1324
1320
1313

17
24
11
17
13

10
12

TDS
13
17
32

19
23
17
16

20
17

11

18
16
12

10
11
10
25
12
14
22
19
16
18
10

11
18
16
14

14
17
18
20
10
11
20
21
19
12

12

12

66.6
49.3
76.2
72.4
36.0
75.3
55.6
40.6
65.2

YD/GM
48.4
40.4
28.6
77.8
343
36.8
43.0
69.6
91.1
47.0
55.8
48.2
49.8
46.4
55.1
65.1
102.1
79.1
49.1
64.7
442
108.5
64.0
140.6
30.5
51.9
51.4
42.0
138.4
44.5
57.0
31.0
29.0
59.0
42.4
42.4
67.6
79.5
43.5
40.8
40.7
74.6
29.1
38.1
34.1
66.4
41.4
473
69.5
57.1

2009-10
1985-87
1998-99
1999-00
1998-01
2008-09
2016-18
1996-99
2005-06

YEAR
2000-02
2009-12
1992-95
1981-82
1994-96
2009-12
1986-88
1981-82
2003-04
1988-90
1995-96
2000-03
2005-07
1996-98
2004-05
2006-08
1984
1987-88
2011-14
1986-87
1989-91
1987
1987-88
1999
1989-92
1986-88
1996-98
1995-97
1981
1984-87
1984-86
2010-13
1997-00
1982-84
1991-93
1982-84
2020-22
2021-P
1999-01
1988-90
1994-96
2009-10
2012-14
2005-08
2016-18
1981-82
1987-90
2016-18
2004-05
1981-82

2010 — 148-1123, 15 TDs
1986 — 168-783, 10 TDs
1999 — 157-969, 6 TDs
1999 -- 102-778, 9 TDs
2001 — 155-989, 8 TDs
2009 — 110-1084, 7 TDs
2017 - 157-860, 5 TDs
1998 — 167-818, 8 TDs
2006 — 156-957, 3 TDs

BEST SEASON

2002 - 113-795, 5TDs
2011 - 106-945, 14 TDs
1994 - 103-709, 14 TDs
1982 — 172-815, 4 TDs
1996 — 135-740, 12 TDs
2012 -103-752, 11 TDs
1987 — 148-766, 7 TDs
1982 — 177-890, 8 TDs
2004 - 199-1159, 7 TDs
1989 — 157-553, 5 TDs
1996 — 185-1248, 15 TDs
2003 — 149-1140, 7 TDs
2007 — 114-686, 5 TDs
1998 — 91-652, 4 TDs
2005 — 206-1076, 16 TDs
2008 — 125-975, 7 TDs
1984 — 169-1429, 12 TDs
1988 — 134-884, 7 TDS
2014 — 86-761, 5 TDs*
1987 — 207-941, 6 TDs
1990 - 135-931, 4 TDs
1987 — 178-1411, 25 TDs
1988 — 123-775, 5 TDs
1999 — 226-1406, 14 TDs
1991 - 172-768, 11 TDs
1988 — 148-960, 13 TDs
1998 — 115-1018, 12 TDs
1997 — 120-695, 9 TDs
1981 — 254-1384, 10 TDs
1987 — 174-926, 2 TDs
1986 — 137-1069, 10 TDs
2012 -61-718, 11 TDs
1999 - 81-616, 5 TDs
1983 —202-841, 6 TDs
1992 - 104-518, 5 TDs
1984 — 142-879, 9 TDs
2021 -113-721, 5 TDs
2022 - 175-1264, 16 TDs
2001 — 102-617, 11 TDs
1990 — 142-818, 6 TDs
1996 — 120-747, 8 TDs
2010 — 142-1301, 20 TDs
2013 - 119-756, 11 TDs
2007 - 96-788, 13 TDs
2018 — 82-823, 9 TDs
1981 - 111-720, 3 TDs
1990 - 118-554,1 TD
2018 — 119-864, 9 TDs
2005 — 142-886, 6 TDs
1982 — 141-742,7 TDs



Zuri Williams
Brett Maddux
Trawick Boger (QB)
Willie Smith
Jasper Cain
Willie Davis
Deshawn Milner
Delvin Weems
Cortese Logan
Lativius Johnson
Edrick Campbell
William Lewis
Devin Scott
Keith Johnson
N’Quan Maggett
Michael Fearn Jr.
Cedric Sims
Robert Pritchett
Lovell Jordan
Thaddeus Easley
Tim Butler
Jordan Landry
Corey Stinchcomb
Jamel Starks
D’vonte Slaton
Demetrius Smith
Stacey Allen
Darrell Landy
Rodney Brinkley
Tre’ Shaw
Torrey Cloud
Mike Waller
Leonard Shivers
Isaiah Logan
Ricky Johnson
Mario Jackson
Robert Jones
Sean Benjamin
Billy Ray (QB)
Toland Walton
Felton Calhoun
Jeremy Smith
Michael Hecter
Oral Varcciann
Brandon Jackson-Bell
Marquise Young
Cheik Keita
Cameron Black
Reshad Seymour
Jemaine Williams
Jordan McCoy
Adam Hill
Marvelous Strickland
Seller Epps
Richard Green
Russell Brown
Montrel Leonard
D.T. McDowell (QB)
Zacchius Sumbry
Greg Jones
Ivonte Patterson
Ezekio Gouch

Redan
Clarkston

SW DeKalb
Lakeside
Lakeside
McNair/Gordon
Cedar Grove
Tucker
Stephenson
Tucker

Cross Keys
Lakeside
Tucker
Lithonia
Tucker

M.L. King Jr.
Cedar Grove
M.L. King Jr.
Stone Mountain
Columbia
Stone Mountain
Tucker
Lithonia

SW DeKalb/MG
Lithonia

Cedar Grove
Lithonia
Briarcliff
Redan

Cedar Grove
Cross Keys
Redan

SW DeKalb
Towers

Redan

Stone Mountain
Cedar Grove
Shamrock
Dunwoody
Tucker

Gordon
Clarkston

Columbia/Stone M

Lithonia
Miller Grove
Columbia
Stephenson
Redan
Dunwoody
Towers
Tucker
Cedar Grove
Chamblee
Lithonia
Redan
Columbia
Druid Hills
Tucker
Lithonia
Sequoyah
Stephenson
Miller Grove

42
36
47
32
36
31
21
13
33
24
30
34
51
25
39
23
33
30
30
30
30
39
36
30
15
29
21
30
27
40
20
32
23
27
21
21
14
20
31
36

20
31
23
28
40
19
20
20
21

20
30
23
41
11
22
37
28
30
22
31

228
317
204
175
277
176
120
144
147
192
315
200
193
266
154
249
217
224
231
171
279
117
246
178
194
203
243
311
298
67

204
255
219
164
188
164
109
268
286
209
222
258
150
183
178
193
193
184
173
197
154
224
193
230
223
171
250
253
193
221
142
198

1311
1301
1301
1300
1300
1296
1293
1293
1282
1281
1280
1273
1268
1266
1265
1263
1258
1257
1257
1253
1253
1253
1248
1246
1241
1228
1226
1219
1219
1217
1214
1209
1207
1205
1196
1195
1193
1193
1192
1189
1187
1186
1185
1184
1181
1173
1173
1172
1165
1154
1150
1148
1148
1148
1146
1145
1134
1133
1132
1131
1128
1127

31.2
36.1
27.7
40.6
36.1
40.5
61.6
99.5
38.8
534
42.7
37.4
249
50.6
324
54.9
38.1
41.9
41.9
41.8
41.8
32.1
34.7
41.5
82.7
42.3
58.4
40.6
45.1
30.4
60.7
50.4
525
44.6
57.0
56.9
85.2
59.7
38.5
33.0
131.9
52.1
38.2
51.5
422
29.3
61.7
58.6
58.3
55.0
143.8
57.4
38.3
49.9
28.0
104.1
51.5
30.6
40.4
37.7
51.3
36.4

1991-94
1986-88
1997-00
1989-91
1986-89
1985-87
1997-98
2014
2012-14
2018-20
1990-92
1990-93
2006-09
1983-84
2008-10
2017-19
1989-91
2012-14
2005-07
2015-17
1981-83
2009-11
1990-92
2015-18
2019-20
1987-89
1986-87
1981-83
1981-83
2014-16
1994-95
1982-84
2002-03
2019-P
2004-05
2000-01
2018
1988-89
1983-85
1988-90
1982
2001-02
2010-15
2012-14
2008-10
1998-01
2021-P
2012-13
2002-03
2001-02
2022-P
2002-03
2002-04
1993-94
1994-97
1989-90
1986-88
2001-03
2007-09
1984-86
2013-14
2014-16

1994 — 80-531, 4 TDs
1987 — 139-616, 7 TDs
1999 — 92-678, 14 TDs
1991 — 95-822, 8 TDs
1989 — 129-575, 7 TDs
1987 — 83-619, 7 TDs (MN)
1998 — 95-1099, 13 TDs
2014 — 144-1293, 21 TDS
2014 — 106-917, 5 TDs
2019 — 82-534, 5 TDs
1992 — 118-533, 3 TDs
1993 — 189-1231, 18 TDs
2009 — 104-745, 10 TDs
1983 — 170-795, 7 TDs
2010 — 110-1047, 23 TDs
2019 — 215-1090, 10 TDs
1990 — 107-663, 4 TDs
2014 — 133-768, 5 TDs
2006 — 106-523, 0 TDs
2016 —91-777, 3 TDs
1982 — 112-541, 1 TD
2011 —72-907, 13 TDs
1992 — 174-1003, 9 TDs
2017 — 52-440, 5 TDs
2019 — 92-662, 6 TDs
1988 — 113-660, 3 TDs
1987 — 176-784, 5 TDs
1983 — 117-491, 6 TDs
1982 — 132-587, 2 TDs
2015 - 101-767, 10 TDs
1995 — 125-687, 4 TDs
1984 — 173-825, 7 TDs
2003 — 137-706, 6 TDs
2021 - 87-671, 8 TDs
2005 — 113-688, 7 TDs
2000 — 112-780, 9 TDs
2018 — 109-1193, 12 TDs
1989 — 230-1035, 5 TDs
1985 — 134-681, 6 TDs
1990 — 135-784, 4 TDs
1982 — 2221187, 10 TDs
2002 — 141-678, 2 TDs
2015 - 116-888, 5 TDs
2014 — 150-1060, 12 TDS
2010 — 114-794, 6 TDs
2001 — 66-524, 1 TDs
2021 - 99-598, 7 TDs
2013 — 148-1005, 6 TDs
2002 — 79-613, 4 TDs
2002 — 183-1087, 6 TDs
2022 - 154-1150, 14 TDs
2003 — 129-679, 3 TDs
2003 — 86-623, 4 TDs
1994 — 136-822, 7 TDs
1997 — 144-683, 8 TDs
1990 — 169-1145, 6 TDS
1988 — 169-658, 4 TDs
2003 —97-643, 11 TDs
2008 — 95-623, 3 TDs
1984 — 80-486, 2 TDs
2014 — 134-1100, 19 TDs
2015 - 110-631, 4 TDs



Kevin Gadberry
Mack Butler
Johnny Burdette
Rooshanbi Paquette
Scott Williams

G. Segars
Malcolm Beyah
Andre Brown (QB)
Celento Hairston
Dalen Claytor
Mike Roberts
Stanley McBridge
Michael Blaked
Marcellous Lockett
Vernon Richardson
Daniel Hinton
Mike Hodo

Jason West

Jason Fleming
Jimmy Coleman
Terence Minor
Cori Pritchett
Ladarius Jackson
Antoine Dixon
Karl Evans

Will Jernigan
Denzel Hartley
Jerome Rudolph
Donald Houseworth
Morgan Baker

0O.]J. Davis

Cepeda Glover
Brian Clark

Hason Graham
James Tinch

Cal Wichman
Elder

Daren Thrasher

Clarkston
Columbia
McNair
Clarkston
Henderson
Lithonia
Chamblee
Columbia
Miller Grove
Dunwoody
Lithonia
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
M.L. King Jr.
Avondale
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Cedar Grove
Redan
Tucker
Lithonia
Redan
Lakeside
Gordon
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Stephenson
Stephenson
Clarkston
Sequoyah
Clarkston
Clarkston
Towers

SW DeKalb
Peachtree
Dunwoody
Towers
Druid Hills

Tramaine Callaway(QB) Avondale

Tyson Jones
Anterio Scott
Ken Browning
Kenneth Cantrell
Tony Bolton

Chamblee
Avondale
Lithonia
Druid Hills
Tucker

Dewayne Harris(QB)” Tucker/Lithonia

James Carswell
Tyrone Wood
Jarrad Blade
Craig Ryan
David Ruth
Mehki Gilstrap
Otis Blackshear
Derrick Nesbit
Joe Brown

*.-Missed 2013 season

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Peachtree

Cross Keys

SW DeKalb/CG
Redan/Lithonia
Towers
Lakeside

% -- DCSD Career Rushing Leader

A--Missing 2003 season
Bold - Active in 2022

20
22
43
20
20
11
35
31
18
34
15
24
21
28
20
30
39
12
28
37
20
15
23
24
31
31
34
24
30
26
36
30
20
32
22
13
10
30
30
25
29
26
20
21
34
23
10
20
20
20
33
31
32
41

198
203
188
153
232
178
130
166
112
154
220
113
129
214
187
229
210
139
220
132
123
171
184
254
174
270
189
157
232
210
175
274
174
126
204
188
200
242
305
276
127
183
209
224
169
156
135
195
228
254
122
192
182
242

1126
1125
1118
1114
1113
1111
1109
1098
1097
1096
1095
1093
1086
1084
1078
1077
1076
1075
1072
1071
1070
1070
1068
1059
1056
1056
1055
1051
1050
1049
1048
1046
1045
1044
1043
1043
1041
1040
1036
1035
1034
1033
1030
1028
1028
1027
1026
1022
1022
1014
1014
1006
1003
1002
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56.3
51.1
26.0
55.7
55.7
101.0
31.7
35.4
60.9
322
73.0
45.5
51.7
38.7
53.9
35.9
76.6
89.6
38.3
28.9
535
71.3
46.4
441
34.1
34.1
31.0
43.8
35.0
40.3
29.1
59.3
52.3
32.6
47.4
80.2
104.1
34.7
345
41.4
35.7
39.7
51.5
49.0
30.2
447
102.6
51.1
51.1
50.7
30.7
325
31.3
24.4

1981-82
1988-90
1989-92
2011-13
1986-85
1981

2005-07
2012-14
2008-09
2007-09
1981-82
2006-08
1998-99
2016-18
2004-05
2012-14
2000-03
1994

1988-90
2001-03
2013-14
2014-16
2004-07
1985-86
2004-06
2014-16
2007-09
2006-07
1994-96
1985-87
1987-89
2009-11
1998-99
1987-89
1984-85
2020-21
1981

1981-83
1994-96
1986-88
2005-07
1988-90
1998-99
1996-97
2002-05
2018-21
2004

2000-01
1986-87
1981-83
2017-19
1998-00
1986-89
1997-00

1982 - 130-701, 6 TDs
1990 - 106-629, 4 TDS
1992 — 93-543, 7 TDs
2013 - 108-882, 12 TDs
1986 — 130-648, 4 TDS
1981 - 178-1111, 10 TDs
2007 — 55-551, 10 TDs
2014 — 64-534, 9 TDs
2009 — 104-1009, 6 TDs
2009 - 90-643, 6 TDs
1982 - 202-1010, 6 TDs
2008 — 101-1002, 15 TDs
1999 — 123-1054, 10 TDs
2017 - 96-511, 5 TDs
2005 — 99-644, 3 TDs
2014 — 118-564, 7 TDs
2000 — 81-405,1 TD
1994 - 139-1075, 8 TDs
1990 — 140-670, 3 TDs
2003 — 53-538, 8 TDs
2013 —45-536, 5 TDs
2016 — 163-1049, 12 TDs
2007 — 142-752, 6 TDs
1986 — 173-768, 8 TDs
2006 — 121-787, 9 TDs
2015 -126-503, 11 TDs
2009 — 80-452, 9 TDs
2007 — 106-792, 10 TDs
1996 — 106-616, 6 TDs
1986 — 127-612, 4 TDs
1987 - 81-507, 4 TDs
2011 - 152-724,2 TDs
1999 — 118-716, 4 TDs
1989 — 66-571, 12 TDs
1985 — 158-792, 5 TDs
2021 -137-677,1 TD
1981 — 200-1041, 11 TDs
1983 —78-437,4 TDs
1996 — 127-527, 3 TDs
1988 — 149-528, 1 TD
2007 — 58-459, 7 TDs
1990 — 157-928, 7 TDs
1999 — 149-830, 8 TDs
1997 — 114-664, 13 TDs
2004 - 67-563, 8 TDs
2021 -70-592, 8 TDs
2004 — 135-1026, 11 TDs
2001 — 153-952, 5 TDs
1987 — 163-713, 4 TDs
1983 — 177-629, 2 TDs
2019 — 77-541, 9 TDs
2000 — 143-768, 7 TDs
1989 — 97-493, 6 TDs
2000 — 148-563,2 TDs



800 CAREER CARRIES (1)
PLAYER SCHOOL
Roddy Jones Chamblee

700 CAREER CARRIES (1)

Phillip Peoples Cross Keys

600 CAREER CARRIES (5)

Theron Dudley Stephenson

TJ Johnson Lakeside
Patrick Pass Tucker

Quartez Dudley Druid Hills
Tony Henderson Chamblee

500 CAREER CARRIES (6)

John Jones Stone Mountain/Redan
Kregg Lumpkin Stephenson
Rod Perrymond Dunwoody
Gordon Clinkscale Dunwoody
Rico Harris McNair
Cordellero Jones M.L. King Jr.
400 CAREER CARRIES (41)
O’Kenno Loyal Columbia
Robby Stargell Chamblee
Travis Veal Stone Mountain
Max Guggemos Lakeside

Dallas Rivers Stephenson/Tucker
Carl Wright Chamblee
Monzell Smoot Redan

Jabari Davis Tucker

Rodney Peters Tucker

Labron Morris
BJ Edwards
Rashod Dubinion
Robert Jester
Leon Williams
Kenny Smith
Lewis Jackson
Frank Atwood
Joe Arnold
Mark Williams
Larry Brooks
Andre Anderson
Charlie King
Chris Sypho
Derrick Eason
Deondre Jackson
Erk Lucas
Quevin Redding
Ken Malcome
Alfred Garland

Demetris Tumblin

Andrew Varner
Thomas Brown
Craig Goldberg
Drayton Calhoun
Kellyen Walker
Shaheim Bailey
Rod Gardner

Cedar Grove
Stone Mountain
Cedar Grove
Gordon

Druid Hills

SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb
Cross Keys
Avondale
Avondale

Stone Mountain
Stephenson
Columbia
Cedar Grove
Avondale
Stephenson/MG
Tucker

SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb
Clarkston
Redan

McNair

Tucker
Peachtree
Tucker
Lakeside

Stone Mountain
Lithonia

GP
34

38

41
39
46
39
35

41
44
28
32
33
36

36
30
41
27
50
49
20
43
31
40
31
47
34
38
34
39
30
32
43
32
26
35
36
31
31
45
29
35
32
42
35
32
38
49
38
36
27

CARRIES YARDS TDS

808

714

677
654
647
623
615

564
557
544
537
537
509

495
484
483
475
466
463
458
455
454
453
453
451
451
449
447
444
443
438
435
432
430
430
429
429
428
426
424
423
423
423
422
420
414
408
408
407
405

5055%

3601

4302
4517
5044
3849
3419

3407
4249
3761
3846
2839
3479

3553
2275
2677
3054
3217
1588
2675
3151
2931
3653
3305
3206
2930
2147
2273
2629
2885
2821
2194
2270
2838
2193
3043
2635
2734
2650
2365
2834
2226
2038
2602
3435
2096
2924
2250
2545
2165

76

27

41
61
50
48
27

19
53
51
37
22
29

40
20
19
32
55
15
14
38
26
40
24
46
35
17
26
20
14
30
13
10
22
18
29
29
34
22
24
34
23
16
26
38
13
30
16
30
16

300-PLUS CAREER CARRIES (130)

YD/GM YEAR

148.7

94.8

104.9
115.8
109.7
98.7
97.7

83.1
96.6
134.3
120.2
86.0
96.6

98.7
56.9
65.3
113.1
64.3
40.7
133.8
73.3
94.5
91.3
106.6
68.2
86.2
56.5
66.9
67.4
96.2
88.2
51.0
70.9
109.2
62.7
84.5
85.0
88.2
58.9
81.6
81.0
69.6
48.5
74.3
107.3
55.2
59.7
59.2
70.7
80.2

2003-06

2002-05

1997-00
1989-92
1992-95
1990-93
1981-83

1999-02
1999-02
1992-93
1995-97
1993-95
2005-07

2008-11
1988-90
1993-96
2015-17
2010-13
1993-96
1998-99
1997-00
1981-83
2012-15
1996-98
2018-21
1984-86
2004-07
1996-98
1984-87
1992-94
1982-84
1982-85
2013-16
2004-05
1983-86
1984-87
1987-89
2016-19
1995-98
1989-90
2006-09
1995-97
1991-94
2001-03
2000-03
1982-84
2005-08
2011-14
2017-20
1984-86

BEST SEASON
2006 — 250-1776, 33 TDs

2995 - 217-1381, 6 TDs

2000 — 183-1445, 13 TDs
1991 - 290-2280, 28 TDs
1994 — 251-1882, 20 TDs
1993 —295-1808, 25 TDs
1982 - 286-1530, 9 TDs

2001 — 236-1410, 7 TDs (Redan)

2001 —243-1979, 24 TDs
1993 —338-2467, 40 TDs
1996 — 244-2033, 24 TDs
1994 — 166-1058, 10 TDs
2007 — 230-1384, 10 TDs

2010 — 183-1460, 15 TDs
1990 - 229-1127, 8 TDs
1996 — 223-1229, 11 TDs
2016 — 182-1342, 16 TDs
2013 - 196-1127, 22 TDs
1994 - 123-510, 4 TDs
1999 —313-1657, 6 TDs
2000 — 170-1195, 20 TDs
1983 — 230-1558, 15 TDs
2015 -213-1738, 19 TDs
1998 — 280-2005, 16 TDs
2021 —224-1739, 26 TDs
1986 — 203-1579, 27 TDs
2005 - 213-1037, 6 TDs
1998 — 192-1091, 15 TDs
1987 — 227-1367, 13 TDs
1994 — 191-1337, 8 TDs
1983 — 170-998, 5 TDs
1984 — 123-695, 4 TDs
2016 — 250-1262, 7 TDs
2005 — 272-1826, 15 TDs
1985 — 175-945, 8 TDs
1987 - 117-1116, 14 TDs
1989 —216-1308, 17 TDs
2019 - 178-1071, 19 TDs
1996 — 146-915, 6 TDs
1990 — 245-1211, 13 TDs
2009 — 151-1168, 16 TDs
1997 - 187-1053, 13 TDs
1994 — 149-798, 7 TDs
2003 — 232-1587, 19 TDs
2002 — 212-1632, 13 TDs
1984 —224-1039, 10 TDs
2008 — 166-1211, 12 TDs
2014 — 198-1312, 13 TDs
2019 - 173-1025, 19 TDs
1986 — 173-851, 4 TDs



Raymond Sanders Stephenson
Warren Norman Chamblee
Rayshard Baldwin Lithonia
Mike Brinkley (QB) Druid Hills
350 CAREER CARRIES (29)
Willie Faust Lakeside
Charles London Dunwoody
Raymond Lewis Sequoyah
David McNeal Stone Mountain
Denzel Veale Lithonia
Robert Walker Stone Mountain
Aaron Battle Clarkston
Charles Pryor Redan
Michael Davis Stephenson
Taurean Rhodes Columbia
Donta Hinton Shamrock
Jonte Coven Stephenson
Jaylen Marson-Knight Stephenson
Jeff Hall Lithonia

Lee Dixon SW DeKalb/Redan
Vince Griffin Tucker
Meco Jackson Miller Grove
Chavon Wright Cedar Grove
Darren Cotton McNair
Arvin Richard SW DeKalb
Tony Forney” McNair
Dezmin Reed Chamblee
Brian Anderson Towers

Troy Howard Redan

Mike Bryant Redan
Montez Swinney Dunwoody
Mickey Preston Shamrock
Ryan Ingram Stephenson
DaNorris Searcy Towers

300 CAREER CARRIES (47)
Brandyn Young Tucker
Mickey Miller Sequoyah
Mondo Miller Chamblee
Jerald Hatchett Miller Grove/SWD
Willie Ellington Shamrock
Hassan Enis Druid Hills
Albert Burt Chamblee
Fred Lane Columbia
Chris Broadwater Tucker
Donterrus Collins Druid Hills
Gary Stewart Cross Keys
Jayden Brown Miller Grove
Shaun Jordan Towers
Jeremiah Anderson McNair
Terrance Ware Chamblee
Deion Sellers Cedar Grove
Brian Pressnall Dunwoody
Chip Hooks McNair
Darrell Barrow Henderson
Chuck Owen (QB) Henderson
Veon Roberts Cedar Grove
William Parker Stone Mountain
TD Farley McNair
Walter Tate Clarkston
Jeff Sinquefield Tucker

44
34
19
41

37
34
19
30
20
40
43
37
34
33
31
38
35
31
28
33
34
50
31
40
34
26
41
30
28
40
31
31
27

40
31
29
40
31
38
21
24
35
16
19
33
42
30
29
45
33
20
20
32
46
30
30
35
35

404
403
401
401

398
397
394
393
392
391
387
384
382
380
380
379
376
375
372
369
367
363
360
359
357
357
357
354
354
352
352
351
350

349
348
346
345
340
339
339
338
337
336
332
330
329
329
328
326
326
324
323
322
320
319
319
318
317

3247
3192
1737
1543

2176
2104
2203
1797
2299
2397
2226
2464
3390
2347
1721
2369
2660
1456
1928
2124
2825
2969
1787
2926
2666
1866
1743
2052
1947
1931
1622
1972
2873

2342
1527
2109
1575
1619
1868
1651
2098
2533
1458
1479
2374
1983
1718
2221
2995
2203
2274
1579
1356
2241
2366
1962
1827
1760

44
43

16

29
20
26
18
22
23
18
21
34
22
15
26
31
20
19
19
22
36
12
37
36
24
12
14
14
19
15
28
27

29
24
20
14
16
18
14
24
40

21
15
12
25
24

25
22
14
25
20
12
11
17

95.5
93.9
91.4
37.6

58.8
61.9
1159
59.9
115.0
59.9
49.5
66.6
99.7
71.1
55.5
62.3
76.0
47.0
68.9
64.4
83.1
59.4
57.6
73.2
78.4
71.8
42.5
68.4
69.5
48.3
523
63.6
106.4

58.6
49.3
72.7
39.4
52.2
49.2
78.6
87.4
72.4
91.1
77.8
71.9
47.2
57.3
27.6
66.6
66.8
113.7
79.0
42.4
48.7
78.9
65.4
52.2
50.3

2007-09
2006-08
2016-17
1982-85

1983-86
1990-92
1984-85
1982-84
2010-11
1987-90
1989-92
2001-04
2009-11
2004-07
1990-92
2001-03
2014-16
1988-90
1984-86
1991-93
2011-14
2016-19
1999-01
1993-95
2002-05
2010-12
1997-00
2009-11
1984-86
1999-02
1982-85
2017-19
2004-06

2002-04
1985-87
1995-97
2005-08
1990-92
2011-14
1984-85
1981-82
2014-16
2003-04
1981-82
20018-21
2001-04
2009-11
2000-02
2010-13
1986-88
1989-90
1988-89
1982-84
1988-91
2009-11
1996-98
1986-88
1986-89

2009 — 158-1604, 25 TDs
2007 — 167-1558, 27 TDs
2017 - 117-1248, 4 TDs
1985 — 132-545, 4 TDs

1986 — 232-1288, 18 TDs
1992 —235-1217, 11 TDs
1985 — 226-1318, 17 TDs
1984 — 184-732, 11 TDs
2011 —220-1259, 12 TDs
1989 — 184-1196, 10 TDs
1991 - 168-1115, 9 TDs
2002 - 111-737,2 TDs
2011 -213-1978, 21 TDs
2007 — 163-943, 10 TDs
1991 — 146-816, 8 TDs
2003 — 276-1754, 17 TDs
2016 — 220-1671, 15 TDs
1989 — 157-553, 5 TDs
1985 —239-1250, 13 TDs
1993 - 153-907, 10 TDs
2014 - 159-1431, 12 TDs
2019 - 237-1876, 22 TDs
2000 — 125-983, 5 TDs
1995 — 184-1576, 18 TDs
2005 - 202-1747, 25 TDs
2012 - 138-818, 13 TDs
1999 — 110-593, 7 TDs
2011 - 152-1006, 10 TDs
1986 — 238-1223, 9 TDs
2002 - 118-769, 8 TDs
1983 — 133-663, 6 TDs
2019 — 147-862, 11 TDs
2006 — 153-1608, 16 TDs

2004 — 157-1012, 15 TDs
1986 — 168-783, 10 TDs
1995 — 113-888, 11 TDs
2008 — 133-716, 8 TDs
1991 — 164-841, 8 TDs
2014 - 139-728, 8 TDs
1985 — 204-1015, 11 TDs
1982 — 173-1182, 18 TDs
2015 —43-1304, 18 TDs
2004 — 199-1159, 7 TDs
1982 — 172-815, 4 TDs
2021 - 182-1714, 17 TDs
2004 — 140-904, 12 TDs
2010 -121-777,4 TDs
2002 — 158-1054, 15 TDs
2013 - 163-1516, 12 TDs
1987 — 135-972, 3 TDs
1990 — 240-1774, 19
1989 - 178-902, 15 TDS
1984 — 142-879, 9 TDs
1991 - 144-1182, 17 TDs
2011 - 174-1305, 9 TDs
1997 — 149-987, 5 TDs
1987 — 159-876, 3 TDs
1989 —204-1241, 14 TDs



Brett Maddux
Jerry Jones

Edrick Campbell
Brad Schroeder
Jonathan Bramlett
Taurean Taylor
Darrell Landy
Treavor Scales
Rod Dennis
Foluke Gordon-Lamar
Brandon Snowball
Michael Holloway

Clarkston 36
Clarkston 20
Cross Keys 30
Peachtree 23

Lakeside/Henderson 32
Tucker/Miller Gr. 39

Briarcliff 30
Dunwoody 34
Towers/Druid Hills 33
Druid Hills 35

Arabia Mountain 32
Arabia Mountain 29

Jermaine Cooper Lakeside 48
Dantarius Stokely M.L. King Jr. 37
Tramaine Callaway(QB) Avondale 30
Xavier Avery Cedar Grove 38
Demetrice Williams Clarkston 33
Richie Coombs Dunwoody 20
Sonny Hires Tucker 22
Joseph Farrar Tucker/Dunwoody 47
Rod Brown Lithonia 46
Quince Banks Peachtree 21

317
315
315
313
313
312
311
310
307
306
306
305
305
305
305
303
303
302
302
301
301
300

1301
1951
1280
1733
1476
3022
1219
2318
1559
2160
2100
2112
1747
1735
1036
2007
1387
1609
1423
1983
1404
2063

16
19

17
19
35
10
30
11
15
20
18
16
15
10
11
18
25
11
28
22
14

36.1
97.6
42.7
75.3
343
71.5
40.6
68.2
47.2
61.7
65.6
72.8
36.4
46.9
345
52.8
42.0
80.5
64.7
42.2
30.5
98.2

1986-88
1981-82
1990-92
1983-82
1994-96
2015-17
1981-83
2005-08
1981-84
2007-10
2014-16
2010-12
1993-96
2002-04
1994-96
2004-07
1995-97
1982-83
1986-87
2010-13
1989-92
1985-86

1987 - 139-616, 7 TDs
1982 — 185-1048, 7TDs
1992 — 118-533, 3 TDs
1983 — 156-880, 4 TDs
1996 — 135-740, 12 TDs
2016 — 122-1315, 16 TDs
1983 - 117-491, 6 TDs
2008 — 184-1407, 20 TDs
1982 - 88-553, 4 TDS (DH)
2010 - 166-1280, 10 TDs
2016 — 144-1024, 11 TDs
2012 - 131-1062, 10 TDs
1996 — 188-1047, 10 TDs
2003 - 96-791, 7 TDs
1996 — 127-527, 3 TDs
2006 — 140-1159, 8 TDs
1997 — 120-695, 9 TDs
1983 —204-1060, 21 TDs
1987 — 207-941, 6 TDs
2013 - 130-806, 9 TDs
1991 - 172-768, 11 TDs
1986 — 197-1441, 10 TDs



CAREER RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS (267)

70 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (1)

PLAYER SCHOOL GP
Roddy Jones Chamblee 34
60 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (1)

PLAYER SCHOOL GP
TJ Johnson Lakeside 39
50 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS 4)

PLAYER SCHOOL GP
Dallas Rivers Stephenson/Tucker 50
Kregg Lumpkin Stephenson 44
Rod Perrymond Dunwoody 28
Patrick Pass Tucker 46
40 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (8)

PLAYER SCHOOL GP
Quartez Dudley Druid Hills 39
Rashod Dubinion Cedar Grove 47
Raymond Sanders Stephenson 44
Warren Norman Chamblee 34
Theron Dudley Stephenson 41
O’Kenno Loyal Columbia 36
Labron Morris Cedar Grove 40
Chris Broadwater Tucker 35
30 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (21)
PLAYER SCHOOL GP
Jabari Davis Tucker 43
Thomas Brown Tucker 32
Gordon Clinkscale Dunwoody 32
Arvin Richard SW DeKalb 40
Chavon Wright Cedar Grove 50
Tony Forney” McNair 34
Robert Jester Gordon 34
Taurean Taylor Tucker/Miller Gr. 39
Deondre Jackson Stephenson/MG 31
Ken Malcome SW DeKalb 35
Michael Davis Stephenson 34
Rashod Dubinion Cedar Grove 40
Max Guggemos Lakeside 27
Quincy Carter (QB) SW DeKalb 52
Jaylen Marson-Knight Stephenson 35
D.T. McDowell (QB) Tucker 37
Joe Arnold Avondale 32
Drayton Calhoun Tucker 49
Shaheim Bailey Stone Mountain 36
Treavor Scales Dunwoody 34
Jonathan Davis Tucker 29

CARRIES YARDS TDS

808

CARRIES
654

CARRIES
466
557
544
647

CARRIES
623
451
404
403
677
495
453
337

CARRIES
455
420
537
359
363
357
451
312
428
423
382
349
475
261
376
253
438
408
407
310
271

5055%

YARDS
4517

YARDS
3217
4249
3761
5044

YARDS
3849
3206
3247
3192
4302
3553
3653
2533

YARDS
3151
3435
3846
2926
2969
2666
2930
3022
2734
2834
3390
2476
3054
1489
2660
1133
2821
2924
2545
2318
2172

76

TDS
61

TDS
55
53
51
50

TDS
48
46
44
43
41
40
40
40

TDS
38
38
37
37
36
36
35
35
34
34
34
34
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
30

YD/GM
148.7

YD/GM
115.8

YD/GM
64.3
96.6
134.3
109.7

YD/GM
98.7
68.2
95.5
93.9
104.9
98.7
91.3
72.4

YD/GM
73.3
107.3
120.2
73.2
59.4
78.4
86.2
71.5
88.2
81.0
99.7
61.9
113.1
28.6
76.0
30.6
88.2
59.7
70.7
68.2
74.9

YEAR
2003-06

YEAR
1989-92

YEAR

2010-13
1999-02
1992-93
1992-95

YEAR

1990-93
2018-21
2007-09
2006-08
1997-00
2008-11
2012-15
2014-16

YEAR

1997-00
2000-03
1995-97
1993-95
2016-19
2002-05
1984-86
2015-17
2016-19
2006-09
2009-11
2018-21
2015-17
1992-95
2014-16
2001-03
1982-84
2005-08
2017-20
2005-08
2007-08

BEST SEASON
2006 — 250-1776, 33 TDs

BEST SEASON
1991 - 290-2280, 28 TDs

BEST SEASON

2013 - 196-1127, 22 TDs
2001 — 243-1979, 24 TDs
1993 — 338-2467, 40 TDs
1994 — 251-1882, 20 TDs

BEST SEASON

1993 —295-1808, 25 TDs
2021 —224-1739, 26 TDs
2009 — 158-1604, 25 TDs
2007 — 167-1558, 27 TDs
2000 — 183-1445, 13 TDs
2010 — 183-1460, 15 TDs
2015 -213-1738, 19 TDs
2015 —-43-1304, 18 TDs

BEST SEASON

2000 — 170-1195, 20 TDs
2002 - 212-1632, 13 TDs
1996 — 244-2033, 24 TDs
1995 — 184-1576, 18 TDs
2019 —237-1876, 22 TDs
2005 - 202-1747, 25 TDs
1986 — 203-1579, 27 TDs
2016 — 122-1315, 16 TDs
2019 - 178-1071, 19 TDs
2009 — 151-1168, 16 TDs
2011 -213-1978, 21 TDs
2021 - 122-1009, 14 TDs
2016 — 182-1342, 16 TDs
1994 - 103-709, 14 TDs
2016 — 220-1671, 15 TDs
2003 —97-643, 11 TDs
1983 — 170-998, 5 TDs
2008 — 166-1211, 12 TDs
2019 - 173-1025, 19 TDs
2008 — 184-1407, 20 TDs
2008 — 161-1230, 18 TDs



25 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (25)

Cordellero Jones
Chris Sypho
Derrick Eason
Willie Faust
Brandyn Young
Trawick Boger (QB)
Shaheim Bailey
Ryan Ingram
Joseph Farrar
Phillip Peoples
Tony Henderson
DaNorris Searcy
Royce Tolbert
Rodney Peters
Kenny Smith
Andrew Varner
Raymond Lewis
Jonte Coven
Tony Bolton
Myke Compton
Terrance Ware
Chip Hooks
Veon Roberts
Richie Coombs
Carlos White

M.L. King Jr.
Cedar Grove
Avondale
Lakeside
Tucker

SW DeKalb
Stone Mountain
Stephenson
Tucker/Dunwoody
Cross Keys
Chamblee
Towers
Columbia
Tucker

SW DeKalb
McNair
Sequoyah
Stephenson
Tucker
Tucker
Chamblee
McNair
Cedar Grove
Dunwoody
Lakeside

20 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (40)

BJ Edwards
Quevin Redding
Dezmin Reed
Mickey Miller
Fred Lane

Deion Sellers
William Pratcher
Rodney Shelton
N’Quan Maggett
Alfred Garland
Robert Walker
Terian Lowe
Juwan Williams
Dewayne Harris(QB)*
Rico Harris
Andre Anderson
Erk Lucas
Denzel Veale
Taurean Rhodes
Meco Jackson
Darrell Barrow
Rod Brown
Cameron Ford
Charles Pryor
Xavier Shugars
Jayden Brown
Elijah Sullivan
Delvin Weems
Lewis Jackson
William Parker
Robby Stargell
Mondo Miller
Charles London
Brandon Snowball

Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Chamblee
Sequoyah
Columbia
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Dunwoody
Tucker
Clarkston

Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Tucker
Tucker/Lithonia
McNair
Stephenson
Tucker
Lithonia
Columbia
Miller Grove
Henderson
Lithonia
Dunwoody
Redan
Chamblee/Tucker
Miller Grove
Tucker

Tucker

SW DeKalb
Stone Mountain
Chamblee
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Arabia Mountain

36
36
31
37
40
47
35
31
47
38
35
27
33
31
34
35
19
38
21
24
29
20
46
20
13

31
29
26
31
24
45
25
22
39
32
40
34
40
34
33
26
45
20
33
34
20
46
31
37
25
33
46
13
39
30
30
29
34
32

509
429
429
398
349
204
386
351
301
714
615
350
297
454
447
422
394
379
224
181
328
324
320
302
178

453
424
357
348
338
326
295
291
154
423
391
282
214
169
537
430
426
392
380
367
323
301
253
384
294
330
191
144
444
319
484
346
397
306

3479
3043
2635
2176
2342
1301
2314
1972
1983
3601
3419
2873
2626
2931
2273
2602
2203
2369
1028
1715
2221
2274
2241
1609
1411

3305
2365
1866
1527
2098
2995
2506
1754
1265
2226
2397
1652
1471
1028
2839
2838
2650
2299
2347
2825
1579
1404
1607
2464
1873
2374
1338
1293
2629
2366
2275
2109
2104
2100

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20

96.6
84.5
85.0
58.8
58.6
27.7
66.1
63.6
422
94.8
91.7
106.4
79.6
94.5
66.9
74.3
1159
62.3
49.0
71.5
27.6
113.7
48.7
80.5
108.5

106.6
81.6
71.8
49.3
87.4
66.6
100.2
79.7
324
69.6
59.9
48.6
36.8
30.2
86.0
109.2
58.9
115.0
71.1
83.1
79.0
30.5
51.8
66.6
74.9
71.9
29.1
99.5
67.4
78.9
56.9
72.7
61.9
65.6

2005-07
1984-87
1987-89
1983-86
2002-04
1997-00
2017-20
2017-19
2010-13
2002-05
1981-83
2004-06

2007 — 230-1384, 10 TDs
1987 - 117-1116, 14 TDs
1989 —216-1308, 17 TDs
1986 — 232-1288, 18 TDs
2004 — 157-1012, 15 TDs
1999 — 92-678, 14 TDs
2019 - 173-1025, 19 TDs
2019 — 147-862, 11 TDs
2013 - 130-806, 9 TDs
2995 - 217-1381, 6 TDs
1982 —286-1530, 9 TDs
2006 — 153-1608, 16 TDs

2019-20222022 - 133-1044, 7 TDs

1981-83
1996-98
2001-03
1984-85
2001-03
1996-97
2004-05
2000-02
1989-90
1988-91
1982-83
1987

1996-98
1989-90
2010-12
1985-87
1981-82
2010-13
2006-08
1988-89
2008-10
1995-97
1987-90
1999-01
2009-12
2002-05
1993-95
2004-05
1995-98
2010-11
2004-07
2011-14
1988-89
1989-92
2005-07
2001-04
2011-14
2018-21
2012-14
2014

1984-87
2009-11
1988-90
1995-97
1990-92
2014-16

1983 —230-1558, 15 TDs
1998 — 192-1091, 15 TDs
2003 — 232-1587, 19 TDs
1985 —226-1318, 17 TDs
2003 — 276-1754, 17 TDs
1997 — 114-664, 13 TDs
2005 — 136-1244, 14 TDs
2002 — 158-1054, 15 TDs
1990 - 240-1774, 19
1991 - 144-1182, 17 TDs
1983 —204-1060, 21 TDs
1987 — 178-1411, 25 TDs

1998 — 280-2005, 16 TDs
1990 — 245-1211, 13 TDs
2012 - 138-818, 13 TDs
1986 — 168-783, 10 TDs
1982 — 173-1182, 18 TDs
2013 - 163-1516, 12 TDs
2008 —227-2010, 20 TDs
1989 — 165-1040, 17 TDs
2010 - 110-1047, 23 TDs
1997 - 187-1053, 13 TDs
1989 — 184-1196, 10 TDs
2001 — 128-713, 8 TDs
2012 -103-752, 11 TDs
2004 - 67-563, 8 TDs
1994 — 166-1058, 10 TDs
2005 - 272-1826, 15 TDs
1996 — 146-915, 6 TDs
2011 —220-1259, 12 TDs
2007 — 163-943, 10 TDs
2014 - 159-1431, 12 TDs
1989 — 178-902, 15 TDS
1991 - 172-768, 11 TDs
2007 — 112-770, 11 TDs
2002 - 111-737,2 TDs
2013 -174-1071, 11 TDs
2021 - 182-1714, 17 TDs
2013 - 119-756, 11 TDs
2014 — 144-1293, 21 TDS
1987 — 227-1367, 13 TDs
2011 -174-1305, 9 TDs
1990 - 229-1127, 8 TDs
1995 - 113-888, 11 TDs
1992 —235-1217, 11 TDs
2016 — 144-1024, 11 TDs



Wendell Neal
Justin King
Royce Tolbert
Jeff Hall
Maurice Avery
Bashr Coles

McNair 22
Dunwoody 31
Columbia 22
Lithonia 31
McNair 31
Tucker 18

15 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (79)

John Jones

Travis Veal
Torrance Marable
Justin Colbert
Vince Griffin

John Williams
Jerry Jones
Montez Swinney
Lee Dixon

Jaquez Williams
Jonathan Bramlett
Cedric Sims
Darius Jones
Devin Scott

Ivonte Patterson
Andre Brown (QB)
Charlie King
David McNeal
Aaron Battle
Hassan Enis
Michael Holloway
Demetrice Williams
Quinton Jones
Nathaniel Anthony
William Lewis
Marvelous Strickland
Darrell Neal
Dominick Sanders
Mehki Gilstrap
Deshawn Milner
Jordan Landry
Billy Johnson
Leon Williams
Jeff Sinquefield
Brad Schroeder
Willando Ficklin
Carl White 111
Keith Jones

Steven Ogletree
Darius Davis
Willie Davis
Yusuf Minor
Porter Ledoyen (QB)
Kalvin McRae
Kellyen Walker
Rod Gardner
Demetris Tumblin
Marlon Coley
Isaiah Logan (QB)
Jermaine Cooper
Willie Ellington
David Davis

Mike Brinkley (QB)
R. Thompkins

Stone Mountain/Redan 41
Stone Mountain 41

Towers 31
SW DeKalb 47
Tucker 33
Stone Mountain 42
Clarkston 20
Dunwoody 40
SW DeKalb/Redan 28
Redan 27
Lakeside/Henderson 32
Lakeside 27
Chamblee 35
Tucker 51
Stephenson 22
Columbia 31
Columbia 35
Stone Mountain 30
Clarkston 43
Druid Hills 38
Arabia Mountain 29
Clarkston 33
M.L. King Jr. 26
Columbia 28
Lakeside 34
Chamblee 30
Cedar Grove 29
Tucker 44
SW DeKalb/CG 33
Cedar Grove 21
Tucker 39
SW DeKalb 31
Druid Hills 38
Tucker 35
Peachtree 23
Redan 34
Arabia Mountain 29
Cedar Grove 31
Tucker 21
SW DeKalb 26
Stephenson 23
Tucker 37
Dunwoody 20
Avondale 40
Lakeside 38
Lithonia 27
Redan 42
Cedar Grove 34
Towers/SWD 37
Lakeside 48
Shamrock 31
Tucker 49
Druid Hills 41
Towers 21

271
261
164
375
277
153

564
483
297
281
369
217
315
352
372
230
313
206
159
193
142
166
430
393
387
339
305
303
282
253
200
193
188
169
122
120
117
280
449
317
313
290
246
223
209
207
179
163
218
294
408
405
423
259
250
305
340
262
401
235

1889
1765
1582
1456
1350
1343

3407
2677
2262
2127
2124
2058
1951
1931
1928
1892
1476
1401
1333
1268
1128
1098
2193
1797
2226
1868
2112
1387
1433
2369
1273
1148
1761
1365
1014
1293
1253
2257
2147
1760
1733
1461
1533
1817
1521
1452
1532
1495
1351
2311
2250
2165
2038
1825
1804
1747
1619
1544
1543
1461

20
20
20
20
20
20

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

86.3
56.9
71.9
47.0
43.5
74.6

83.1
65.3
73.0
45.3
64.4
49.0
97.6
48.3
68.9
70.1
343
51.9
38.1
249
51.3
354
62.7
59.9
49.5
49.2
72.8
42.0
55.1
84.6
374
38.3
60.7
31.0
30.7
61.6
32.1
72.8
56.5
50.3
75.3
43.0
52.9
58.6
72.4
55.8
66.6
40.4
67.6
57.8
59.2
80.2
48.5
53.7
48.8
36.4
522
31.5
37.6
69.6

1990-91
2009-11
2019-P

1988-90
1999-01
2009-10

1999-02
1993-96
2012-15
1997-00
1991-93
1997-00
1981-82
1999-02
1984-86
2017-19
1994-96
1986-88
2005-08
2006-09
2013-14
2012-14
1983-86
1982-84
1989-92
2011-14
2010-12
1995-97
2004-05
2006-08
1990-93
2002-04
2016-17
2010-13
2017-19
1997-98
2009-11
2019-22
2004-07
1986-89
1983-82
1986-88
2014-16
1997-99
1999-00
1995-96
2009-10
2009-12
2020-22
1999-02
2011-14
1984-86
1991-94
2009-11
2019-P

1993-96
1990-92
2015-18
1982-85
1981-82

1991 — 228-1753, 19 TDs
2011 — 1-4-849, 10 TDs
2021 -106-1011, 13 TDs
1989 — 157-553, 5 TDs
2001 — 102-617, 11 TDs
2010 — 142-1301, 20 TDs

2001 — 236-1410, 7 TDs (Redan)

1996 — 223-1229, 11 TDs
2014 — 128-1164, 13 TDs
1999 — 141-1109, 13 TDs
1993 - 153-907, 10 TDs
2000 — 135-1503, 16 TDs
1982 — 185-1048, 7TDs
2002 - 118-769, 8 TDs
1985 —239-1250, 13 TDs
2019 — 150-1470, 14 TDs
1996 — 135-740, 12 TDs
1988 — 148-960, 13 TDs
2007 — 96-788, 13 TDs
2009 — 104-745, 10 TDs
2014 - 134-1100, 19 TDs
2014 — 64-534, 9 TDs
1985 — 175-945, 8 TDs
1984 — 184-732, 11 TDs
1991 - 168-1115, 9 TDs
2014 — 139-728, 8 TDs
2012 -131-1062, 10 TDs
1997 — 120-695, 9 TDs
2005 - 206-1076, 16 TDs
2008 — 164-1315, 11 TDs
1993 — 189-1231, 18 TDs
2003 — 86-623, 4 TDs
2017 — 156-1389, 14 TDs
2012 -61-718, 11 TDs
2019 - 77-541, 9 TDs
1998 — 95-1099, 13 TDs
2011 -72-907, 13 TDs
2022 - 89-891, 7 TDs
2005 - 213-1037, 6 TDs
1989 — 204-1241, 14 TDs
1983 — 156-880, 4 TDs
1987 — 148-766, 7 TDs
2016 — 115-826, 13 TDs
1999 - 83-880, 12 TDs
1999 -- 102-778, 9 TDs
1996 — 185-1248, 15 TDs
2010 — 148-1123, 15 TDs
2011 - 106-945, 14 TDs
2021 -113-721, 5 TDs
2001 - 119-1011, 5 TDs
2014 — 198-1312, 13 TDs
1986 — 173-851, 4 TDs
1994 — 149-798, 7 TDs
2011 - 119-1000, 10 TDs
2021 - 87-671, 8 TDs
1996 — 188-1047, 10 TDs
1991 — 164-841, 8 TDs
2017 - 101-701, 9 TDs
1985 — 132-545, 4 TDs
1982 — 177-890, 8 TDs



Brian Holloway
Quinton Cole
Isaiah Roddie
Brett Maddux
Jamel Starks
Billy Ray (QB)
Stanley McBridge
Will Jernigan
Foluke Gordon-Lamar
Shaun Jordan
Dantarius Stokely
Donta Hinton
Andre Harris
Mickey Preston
Carl Wright
Justin Tomlin (QB)
Chris Wright
Willie Davis
Keith Johnson
Cedric Sims

Tre’ Shaw

Cheik Keita
Malcolm Beyah
Denzel Hartley
Hason Graham

Columbia
Dunwoody
SW DeKalb
Clarkston
SW DeKalb/MG
Dunwoody
Cedar Grove
Lakeside
Druid Hills
Towers

M.L. King Jr.
Shamrock

McNair/Columbia

Shamrock
Chamblee
SW DeKalb
Cedar Grove
McNair/Gordon
Lithonia
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Stephenson
Chamblee
Stephenson
SW DeKalb

10 CAREER TOUCHDOWNS (89)

Frank Atwood
Monzell Smoot
Quince Banks
Troy Howard
Mike Bryant
Ta’Jon Corbitt
Albert Burt

Jacobi Haynes (QB)
Max Thompson
Jerald Hatchett
Cory Adams
Terrance Mathis (QB)
Chuck Owen (QB)
Jasper Cain
Jordan McCoy
Rooshanbi Paquette
Jimmy Coleman
Jerome Rudolph
Mark Williams
Craig Goldberg
Michael Chaney
Jyron Barclay
Christian Moore
Jason Pace

Jerry Flowers
Khalon Manuel
Terrell Jordan
Eric Putmon
Michael Gilbert
Johnny Burdette
Oral Varcciann
Willie Smith
Lativius Johnson
Darren Cotton
Brian Anderson

Cross Keys
Redan
Peachtree
Redan

Redan

Miller Grove
Chamblee
M.L. King Jr.
Avondale

Miller Grove/SWD

Stone Mountain
Redan
Henderson
Lakeside
Tucker
Clarkston
Tucker
Stephenson
Avondale
Peachtree
Lithonia
Clarkston
Lithonia

Stone Mountain
Avondale
Columbia
Tucker

Redan

Stone Mountain
McNair
Lithonia
Lakeside
Tucker

McNair

Towers

22
27
47
36
30
31
24
31
35
42
37
31
32
31
49
38
31
31
25
33
40
19
35
34
32

30
20
21
30
28
21
21
22
11
40
10
23
32
36

20
37
24
43
38
30
20
31
20
30
31
42
41
29
43
23
32
24
31
41

159
173
205
317
178
286
113
270
306
329
305
380
291
352
463
188
231
176
266
217
67

193
130
189
126

443
458
300
354
354
262
339
242
232
345
226
296
322
277
154
153
132
157
435
414
280
264
261
258
252
243
236
234
218
188
183
175
192
360
357

1432
1388
1362
1301
1246
1192
1093
1056
2160
1983
1735
1721
1692
1622
1588
1570
1561
1296
1266
1258
1217
1173
1109
1055
1044

2885
2675
2063
2052
1947
1778
1651
1611
1592
1575
1406
1358
1356
1300
1150
1114
1071
1051
2194
2096
1712
1874
1499
1552
1625
1720
1513
1626
1979
1118
1184
1300
1281
1787
1743

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12

65.1
51.4
29.0
36.1
41.5
38.5
45.5
34.1
61.7
47.2
46.9
55.5
52.9
52.3
40.7
41.3
50.4
40.5
50.6
38.1
30.4
61.7
31.7
31.0
32.6

96.2
133.8
98.2
68.4
69.5
84.7
78.6
73.2
144.7
394
140.6
59.0
42.4
36.1
143.8
55.7
28.9
43.8
51.0
55.2
57.1
34.9
48.4
77.6
54.2
55.5
36.0
39.7
68.2
26.0
51.5
40.6
534
57.6
42.5

2006-08
1996-98
1997-00
1986-88
2015-18
1983-85
2006-08
2014-16
2007-10
2001-04
2002-04
1990-92
2009-11
1982-85
1993-96
2014-17
1996-98
1985-87
1983-84
1989-91
2014-16
2021-P

2005-07
2007-09
1987-89

1992-94
1998-99
1985-86
2009-11
1984-86
2020-P
1984-85
2017-19
2009
2005-08
1999
1982-84
1982-84
1986-89
2022-P
2011-13
2001-03
2006-07
1982-85
1982-84
1997-99
2004-05
2000-02
1985-86
2001-03
2016-18
1998-01
2000-03
2008-10
1989-92
2012-14
1989-91
2018-P
1999-01
1997-00

2008 — 125-975, 7 TDs
1998 — 115-1018, 12 TDs
1999 — 81-616, 5 TDs
1987 — 139-616, 7 TDs
2017 — 52-440, 5 TDs
1985 — 134-681, 6 TDs
2008 — 101-1002, 15 TDs
2015 - 126-503, 11 TDs
2010 — 166-1280, 10 TDs
2004 — 140-904, 12 TDs
2003 — 96-791, 7 TDs
1991 — 146-816, 8 TDs
2018 — 151-700, 8 TDs
1983 — 133-663, 6 TDs
1994 — 123-510, 4 TDs
2016 — 41-582, 4 TDs
1997 — 117-874, 10 TDs
1987 — 83-619, 7 TDs (MN)
1983 — 170-795, 7 TDs
1990 — 107-663, 4 TDs
2015 - 101-767, 10 TDs
2021 - 99-598, 7 TDs
2007 — 55-551, 10 TDs
2009 — 80-452, 9 TDs
1989 — 66-571, 12 TDs

1994 - 191-1337, 8 TDs
1999 - 313-1657, 6 TDs
1986 — 197-1441, 10 TDs
2011 - 152-1006, 10 TDs
1986 — 238-1223, 9 TDs
2022 - 201-1216, 9 TDs
1985 — 204-1015, 11 TDs
2019 - 82-737, 6 TDs
2009 —232-1592, 14 TDs
2008 — 133-716, 8 TDs
1999 — 226-1406, 14 TDs
1983 — 202-841, 6 TDs
1984 — 142-879, 9 TDs
1989 — 129-575, 7 TDs
2022 - 154-1150, 14 TDs
2013 - 108-882, 12 TDs
2003 — 53-538, 8 TDs
2007 — 106-792, 10 TDs
1984 — 123-695, 4 TDs
1984 — 224-1039, 10 TDs
1998 — 119-862, 5 TDs
2004 — 127-1005, 8 TDs
2002 - 113-795, 5TDs
1986 — 156-1124, 11 TDs
2003 — 153-1140, 7 TDs
2017 — 116-965, 6 TDs
2001 — 155-989, 8 TDs
2003 - 81-635, 6 TDs
2008 — 117-1104, 9 TDs
1992 —93-543, 7 TDs
2014 - 150-1060, 12 TDS
1991 - 95-822, 8 TDs
2019 — 82-534, 5 TDs
2000 — 125-983, 5 TDs
1999 — 110-593, 7 TDs



Jeremiah Anderson
TD Farley
Ricardo Griffin
Harold Jackson
Terry Langford
Corey Stinchcomb
Desmond Foster
Seller Epps
Marcellous Lockett
Jevon Goff
Ricky Johnson
Karl Evans

Cori Pritchett
Fred Jones

Dalen Claytor
Anterio Scott
Tyler Hughey
Robert Jones
Xavier Avery
Stephen Sheppard
Votarres Thaxton
Walter Tate

Rod Dennis

Jay Nwosu

Zack McKinstry
Sonny Hires
Shawn Johnson
Seneca Bell
Leonard Shivers
Richard Green
Zacchius Sumbry
Elder

Kenneth Cantrell
Tyrone Wood
Larry Brooks
Malik Wright
Scottie Collins
Eian Scott
Antonio Manson
Cedric Walker
Jager

Jermaine Grant
Zuri Williams
Cortese Logan
Michael Fearn Jr.
D’vonte Slaton
Stacey Allen
Darrell Landy
Mario Jackson
Felton Calhoun
G. Segars
Michael Blaked
Daniel Hinton

McNair
McNair
Dunwoody

SW DeKalb
Redan

Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia

M.L. King Jr.
Stephenson
Redan
Dunwoody
Redan

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Avondale
Tucker

Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Stone Mountain
Redan
Clarkston
Towers/Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Avondale
Tucker
Clarkston
Lithonia

SW DeKalb
Redan

Lithonia
Towers

Druid Hills
Dunwoody
Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb/Redan
Columbia
Stone Mountain
Dunwoody
Towers

Redan
Stephenson
M.L. King Jr.
Lithonia
Lithonia
Briarcliff

Stone Mountain
Gordon
Lithonia

Cedar Grove
Dunwoody

Tramaine Callaway(QB) Avondale

30
30
37
23
22
36
21
23
28
28
21
31
15
14
34
29
39
14
38
40
27
35
33
20
29
22
24
33
23
41
28
10
20
10
32
22
32
27
29
32
10
33
42
33
23
15
21
30
21
9

11
21
30
30

329
319
281
267
264
246
230
230
214
200
188
174
171
169
154
127
121
109
303
30

217
318
307
277
279
302
219
235
219
223
193
200
209
135
432
203
277
258
180
228
254
223
228
147
249
194
243
311
164
222
178
129
229
305

1718
1962
1501
1313
1408
1248
1947
1148
1084
1324
1196
1056
1070
1429
1096
1034
1330
1193
2007
1844
1838
1827
1559
1524
1444
1423
1367
1344
1207
1146
1132
1041
1030
1026
2270
1656
1570
1502
1423
1413
1384
1346
1311
1282
1263
1241
1226
1219
1195
1187
1111
1086
1077
1036

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

57.3
65.4
40.6
57.1
64.0
34.7
92.7
49.9
38.7
473
57.0
34.1
71.3
102.1
32.2
35.7
34.1
85.2
52.8
46.1
68.1
52.2
47.2
76.2
49.8
64.7
57.0
40.7
52.5
28.0
40.4
104.1
51.5
102.6
70.9
75.3
49.1
55.6
49.1
44.2
138.4
40.8
31.2
38.8
54.9
82.7
58.4
40.6
56.9
131.9
101.0
51.7
35.9
345

2009-11
1996-98
1996-99
1981-82
1987-88
1990-92
2001-02
1993-94
2016-18
2016-18
2004-05
2004-06
2014-16
1984
2007-09
2005-07
2016-18
2018
2004-07
2010-13
2018-21
1986-88
1981-84
1998-99
2005-07
1986-87
1984-86
1994-96
2002-03
1994-97
2007-09
1981
1998-99
2004
2013-16
2011-12
1989-91
2016-18
2011-14
1989-91
1981
1988-90
1991-94
2012-14
2017-P
2019-20
1986-87
1981-83
2000-01
1982
1981
1998-99
2012-14
1994-96

2010 - 121-777, 4 TDs
1997 — 149-987, 5 TDs
1998 — 167-818, 8 TDs
1982 — 141-742,7 TDs
1988 — 123-775, 5 TDs
1992 — 174-1003, 9 TDs
2002 - 171-1306, 10 TDs
1994 — 136-822, 7 TDs
2017 - 96-511, 5 TDs
2018 — 119-864, 9 TDs
2005 - 113-688, 7 TDs
2006 - 121-787, 9 TDs
2016 — 163-1049, 12 TDs
1984 — 169-1429, 12 TDs
2009 - 90-643, 6 TDs
2007 — 58-459, 7 TDs
2018 — 82-823, 9 TDs
2018 — 109-1193, 12 TDs
2006 — 140-1159, 8 TDs
2013 - 125-829, 7 TDs
2021 - 122-1138,7 TDs
1987 — 159-876, 3 TDs
1982 - 88-553, 4 TDS (DH)
1999 — 157-969, 6 TDs
2007 — 114-686, 5 TDs
1987 — 207-941, 6 TDs
1986 — 137-1069, 10 TDs
1996 — 120-747, 8 TDs
2003 — 137-706, 6 TDs
1997 — 144-683, 8 TDs
2008 — 95-623, 3 TDs
1981 — 200-1041, 11 TDs
1999 — 149-830, 8 TDs
2004 — 135-1026, 11 TDs
2016 — 250-1262, 7 TDs
2011 -78-861, 7 TDs
1990 — 165-952, 8 TDs
2017 - 157-860, 5 TDs
2014 — 86-761, 5 TDs*
1990 — 135-931, 4 TDs
1981 —254-1384, 10 TDs
1990 — 142-818, 6 TDs
1994 - 80-531, 4 TDs
2014 - 106-917, 5 TDs
2019 - 215-1090, 10 TDs
2109 - 92-662, 6 TDs
1987 — 176-784, 5 TDs
1983 — 117-491, 6 TDs
2000 — 112-780, 9 TDs
1982 —222—1187, 10 TDs
1981 - 178-1111, 10 TDs
1999 — 123-1054, 10 TDs
2014 — 118-564, 7 TDs
1996 — 127-527, 3 TDs



CAREER YARDS PER GAME AVERAGE (60.0 YARD/GAME) (147)

100 YARDS PER GAME AVERAGE (27)

PLAYER SCHOOL GP CARRIES YARDS TDS YD/GM YEAR BEST SEASON

Roddy Jones Chamblee 34 808 5055% 76 148.7 2003-06 2006 — 250-1776, 33 TDs
Max Thompson Avondale 11 232 1592 14 144.7 2009 2009 - 232-1592, 14 TDs
Jordan McCoy Tucker 8 154 1150 14 143.8 2022-P 2022 -154-1150, 14 TDs
Cory Adams Stone Mountain 10 226 1406 14 140.6 1999 1999 — 226-1406, 14 TDs
Jager Dunwoody 10 254 1384 10 138.4 1981 1981 —254-1384, 10 TDs
Rod Perrymond Dunwoody 28 544 3761 51 134.3 1992-93 1993 — 338-2467, 40 TDs
Monzell Smoot Redan 20 458 2675 14 133.8 1998-99 1999 —313-1657, 6 TDs
Felton Calhoun Gordon 9 222 1187 10 131.9 1982 1982 —222—1187, 10 TDs
Gordon Clinkscale Dunwoody 32 537 3846 37 120.2 1995-97 1996 — 244-2033, 24 TDs
Raymond Lewis Sequoyah 19 394 2203 26 115.9 1984-85 1985 —226-1318, 17 TDs
TJ Johnson Lakeside 39 654 4517 61 115.8 1989-92 1991 —290-2280, 28 TDs
Denzel Veale Lithonia 20 392 2299 22 115.0 2010-11 2011 —-220-1259, 12 TDs
Chip Hooks McNair 20 324 2274 25 113.7 1989-90 1990 —240-1774, 19
Max Guggemos Lakeside 27 475 3054 32 113.1 2015-17 2016 —182-1342, 16 TDs
Patrick Pass Tucker 46 647 5044 50 109.7 1992-95 1994 —251-1882, 20 TDs
Andre Anderson Stephenson 26 430 2838 22 109.2 2004-05 2005 —272-1826, 15 TDs
Carlos White Lakeside 13 178 1411 25 108.5 1987 1987 — 178-1411, 25 TDs
Thomas Brown Tucker 32 420 3435 38 107.3 2000-03 2002 —212-1632, 13 TDs
BJ Edwards Stone Mountain 31 453 3305 24 106.6 1996-98 1998 — 280-2005, 16 TDs
DaNorris Searcy Towers 27 350 2873 27 106.4 2004-06 2006 — 153-1608, 16 TDs
Theron Dudley Stephenson 41 677 4302 41 104.9 1997-00 2000 — 183-1445, 13 TDs
Elder Towers 10 200 1041 11 104.1 1981 1981 —200-1041, 11 TDs
Russell Brown Columbia 11 171 1145 6 104.1 1989-90 1990 — 169-1145, 6 TDS
Tyrone Wood Dunwoody 10 135 1026 11 102.6 2004 2004 — 135-1026, 11 TDs
Fred Jones SW DeKalb 14 169 1429 12 102.1 1984 1984 — 169-1429, 12 TDs
G. Segars Lithonia 11 178 1111 10 101.0 1981 1981 - 178-1111, 10 TDs
William Pratcher Cedar Grove 25 295 2506 24 100.2 2006-08 2008 —227-2010, 20 TDs
90 YARDS PER GAME AVERAGE (20)

Michael Davis Stephenson 34 382 3390 34 99.7 2009-11 2011 -213-1978, 21 TDs
Delvin Weems Tucker 13 144 1293 21 99.5 2014 2014 — 144-1293, 21 TDS
Quartez Dudley Druid Hills 39 623 3849 48 98.7 1990-93 1993 —295-1808, 25 TDs
O’Kenno Loyal Columbia 36 495 3553 40 98.7 2008-11 2010 — 183-1460, 15 TDs
Quince Banks Peachtree 21 300 2063 14 98.2 1985-86 1986 — 197-1441, 10 TDs
Tony Henderson Chamblee 35 615 3419 27 977 1981-83 1982 —286-1530, 9 TDs
Jerry Jones Clarkston 20 315 1951 19 97.6 1981-82 1982 — 185-1048, 7TDs
Kregg Lumpkin Stephenson 44 557 4249 53 96.6 1999-02 2001 —243-1979, 24 TDs
Cordellero Jones M.L. King Jr. 36 509 3479 29  96.6 2005-07 2007 —230-1384, 10 TDs
Frank Atwood Cross Keys 30 443 2885 14 96.2 1992-94 1994 — 191-1337, 8 TDs
Raymond Sanders Stephenson 44 404 3247 44 955 2007-09 2009 — 158-1604, 25 TDs
Royce Tolbert Columbia 33 297 2626 27 79.6 2019-2022 2022 - 133-1044, 7 TDs
Phillip Peoples Cross Keys 38 714 3601 27 948 2002-05 2995 - 217-1381, 6 TDs
Rodney Peters Tucker 31 454 2931 26 94.5 1981-83 1983 —230-1558, 15 TDs
Warren Norman Chamblee 34 403 3192 43 93.9 2006-08 2007 — 167-1558, 27 TDs
Davis Wokeme Clarkston 30 207 1564 9 93.7 2001-03 2003 — 147-1281, 8 TDs
Desmond Foster Lithonia 21 230 1947 12 92.7 2001-02 2002 — 171-1306, 10 TDs
Rayshard Baldwin Lithonia 19 401 1737 7 91.4 2016-17 2017 —117-1248, 4 TDs
Labron Morris Cedar Grove 40 453 3653 40 91.3 2012-15 2015-213-1738, 19 TDs
Donterrus Collins Druid Hills 16 336 1458 7 91.1 2003-04 2004 —199-1159, 7 TDs



80 YARDS PER GAME AVERAGE (20)

Jason West Cedar Grove 12 139 1075 8 89.6 1994 1994 — 139-1075, 8 TDs
Joe Arnold Avondale 32 438 2821 30 88.2 1982-84 1983 — 170-998, 5 TDs
Deondre Jackson Stephenson/MG 31 428 2734 34 88.2 2016-19 2019 —178-1071, 19 TDs
Fred Lane Columbia 24 338 2098 24 87.4 1981-82 1982 -173-1182, 18 TDs
Wendell Neal McNair 22 271 1889 20 86.3 1990-91 1991 - 228-1753, 19 TDs
Robert Jester Gordon 34 451 2930 35 86.2 1984-86 1986 —203-1579, 27 TDs
Rico Harris McNair 33 537 2839 22 86.0 1993-95 1994 — 166-1058, 10 TDs
Robert Jones Cedar Grove 14 109 1193 12 85.2 2018 2018 — 109-1193, 12 TDs
Derrick Eason Avondale 31 429 2635 29 85.0 1987-89 1989 —216-1308, 17 TDs
Ta’Jon Corbitt Miller Grove 21 262 1778 14 84.7 2020-P 2022 -201-1216,9 TDs
Nathaniel Anthony Columbia 28 253 2369 18  84.6 2006-08 2008 — 164-1315, 11 TDs
Chris Sypho Cedar Grove 36 429 3043 29 84.5 1984-87 1987 —117-1116, 14 TDs
John Jones Stone Mountain/Redan 41 564 3407 19 83.1 1999-02 2001 — 236-1410, 7 TDs (Redan)
Meco Jackson Miller Grove 34 367 2825 22 83.1 2011-14 2014 — 159-1431, 12 TDs
D’vonte Slaton Lithonia 15 194 1241 10 82.7 2019-20 2109 —92-662, 6 TDs
Quevin Redding SW DeKalb 29 424 2365 24 81.6 1989-90 1990 - 245-1211, 13 TDs
Ken Malcome SW DeKalb 35 423 2834 34 81.0 2006-09 2009 —151-1168, 16 TDs
Richie Coombs Dunwoody 20 302 1609 25 80.5 1982-83 1983 —204-1060, 21 TDs
Rod Gardner Lithonia 27 405 2165 16 80.2 1984-86 1986 — 173-851, 4 TDs
Cal Wichman Dunwoody 13 188 1043 2 80.2 2020-21 2021 -137-677,1 TD

70 YARDS PER GAME AVERAGE (39)

Rodney Shelton Dunwoody 22 2901 1754 24 79.7 1988-89 1989 — 165-1040, 17 TDs
Royce Tolbert Columbia 33 297 2626 27 79.6 2019-2022 2022 - 133-1044, 7 TDs
Devin Ingram Stephenson 17 217 1351 18 795 2021-P 2022 -175-1264, 16 TDs
Anthony Carano Stone Mountain 18 248 1424 9 79.1 1987-88 1988 — 134-884, 7 TDS
Darrell Barrow Henderson 20 323 1579 22 79.0 1988-89 1989 — 178-902, 15 TDS
William Parker Stone Mountain 30 319 2366 20 78.9 2009-11 2011 -174-1305, 9 TDs
Albert Burt Chamblee 21 339 1651 14 78.6 1984-85 1985 -204-1015, 11 TDs
Tony Forney” McNair 34 357 2666 36 78.4 2002-05 2005 —-202-1747, 25 TDs
Gary Stewart Cross Keys 19 332 1479 9 77.8 1981-82 1982 - 172-815,4 TDs
Jason Pace Stone Mountain 20 258 1552 13 77.6 1985-86 1986 — 156-1124, 11 TDs
Taurean Taylor Tucker/Miller Gr. 39 312 3022 35 77.5 2015-17 2016 — 122-1315, 16 TDs
Mike Hodo Chamblee 39 210 1076 4 76.6 2000-03 2000 — 81-405, 1 TD

Jay Nwosu Druid Hills 20 277 1524 11 76.2 1998-99 1999 — 157-969, 6 TDs
Jaylen Marson-Knight Stephenson 35 376 2660 31 76.0 2014-16 2016 — 220-1671, 15 TDs
Brad Schroeder Peachtree 23 313 1733 17 75.3 1983-82 1983 — 156-880, 4 TDs
Malik Wright SW DeKalb 22 203 1656 10 75.3 2011-12 2011 -78-861, 7 TDs
Cristobal Dinham Lithonia 20 203 1505 8 75.3 2008-09 2009 —110-1084, 7 TDs
Xavier Shugars Chamblee/Tucker 25 294 1873 21 74.9 2011-14 2013 -174-1071, 11 TDs
Jonathan Davis Tucker 29 271 2172 30 74.9 2007-08 2008 —161-1230, 18 TDs
Bashr Coles Tucker 18 153 1343 20 74.6 2009-10 2010 — 142-1301, 20 TDs
Andrew Varner McNair 35 422 2602 26 74.3 2001-03 2003 —232-1587, 19 TDs
Jabari Davis Tucker 43 455 3151 38 73.3 1997-00 2000 — 170-1195, 20 TDs
Arvin Richard SW DeKalb 40 359 2926 37 73.2 1993-95 1995 — 184-1576, 18 TDs
Jacobi Haynes (QB) M.L. King Jr. 22 242 1611 14 73.2 2017-19 2019 - 82-737, 6 TDs
Torrance Marable Towers 31 297 2262 19 73.0 2012-15 2014 - 128-1164, 13 TDs
Mike Roberts Lithonia 15 220 1095 6 73.0 1981-82 1982 —-202-1010, 6 TDs
Billy Johnson SW DeKalb 31 280 2257 17 72.8 2019-22 2022 -89-891, 7 TDs
Michael Holloway Arabia Mountain 29 305 2112 18 72.8 2010-12 2012 -131-1062, 10 TDs
Mondo Miller Chamblee 29 346 2109 20 72.7 1995-97 1995 - 113-888, 11 TDs
Chris Broadwater Tucker 35 337 2533 40 72.4 2014-16 2015 —-43-1304, 18 TDs
Steven Ogletree Tucker 21 209 1521 17 72.4 1999-00 1999 -- 102-778, 9 TDs
Jayden Brown Miller Grove 33 330 2374 21 71.9 2018-21 2021 - 182-1714, 17 TDs
Dezmin Reed Chamblee 26 357 1866 24 71.8 2010-12 2012 - 138-818, 13 TDs
Myke Compton Tucker 24 181 1715 26 71.5 2004-05 2005 — 136-1244, 14 TDs
Cori Pritchett Redan 15 171 1070 12 71.3 2014-16 2016 —163-1049, 12 TDs
Taurean Rhodes Columbia 33 380 2347 22 71.1 2004-07 2007 — 163-943, 10 TDs
Larry Brooks Stone Mountain 32 432 2270 10 70.9 2013-16 2016 —250-1262, 7 TDs
Shaheim Bailey Stone Mountain 36 407 2545 30 70.7 2017-20 2019 —173-1025, 19 TDs

Jaquez Williams Redan 27 230 1892 19 70.1 2017-19 2019 — 150-1470, 14 TDs



60 YARDS PER GAME AVERAGE (41)

Alfred Garland
R. Thompkins
Mike Bryant
Brandon Little
Billy Johnson
Lee Dixon

Stan Davenport
Troy Howard
Treavor Scales
Rashod Dubinion
Michael Gilbert
Votarres Thaxton
Francisco Hunter
Porter Ledoyen
Lewis Jackson
Kenny Smith
Brian Pressnall
Charles Pryor
Deion Sellers
Willie Davis
Tommy Johns
Brandon Snowball
TD Farley
Travis Veal

Rico Brazil
Brian Holloway
Sonny Hires
Vince Griffin
Dallas Rivers
Terry Langford
Ryan Ingram
Durand Hanna
Charlie King
Jonte Coven
Charles London

Foluke Gordon-Lamar

Cheik Keita
Deshawn Milner
Celento Hairston
Torrey Cloud
Darrell Neal

Clarkston
Towers

Redan
Lakeside

SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb/Redan
SW DeKalb
Redan
Dunwoody
Cedar Grove
Stone Mountain
Redan

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody

SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Redan

Cedar Grove
Stephenson
Tucker

Arabia Mountain
McNair

Stone Mountain
Stephenson/St.Mtn
Columbia
Tucker

Tucker
Stephenson/Tucker
Redan
Stephenson
Cedar Grove
Columbia
Stephenson
Dunwoody
Druid Hills
Stephenson
Cedar Grove
Miller Grove
Cross Keys
Cedar Grove

32
21
28
19
18
28
24
30
34
47
29
27
25
20
39
34
33
37
45
23
20
32
30
41
23
22
22
33
50
22
31
32
35
38
34
35
19
21
18
20
29

423
235
354
259
171
372
289
354
310
451
218
217
210
218
444
447
326
384
326
179
209
306
319
483
247
159
302
369
466
264
351
279
430
379
397
306
193
120
112
204
188

2226
1461
1947
1320
1250
1928
1652
2052
2318
3206
1979
1838
1692
1351
2629
2273
2203
2464
2995
1532
1327
2100
1962
2677
1500
1432
1423
2124
3217
1408
1972
2031
2193
2369
2104
2160
1173
1293
1097
1214
1761

23
16
14

19

14
30
46
13
11

17
20
26

21
24
17

20
12
19

16
11
19
55
12
28

18
26
20
15
15
18

18

69.6
69.6
69.5
69.5
69.4
68.9
68.8
68.4
68.2
68.2
68.2
68.1
67.7
67.6
67.4
66.9
66.8
66.6
66.6
66.6
66.4
65.6
65.4
65.3
65.2
65.1
64.7
64.4
64.3
64.0
63.6
63.5
62.7
62.3
61.9
61.7
61.7
61.6
60.9
60.7
60.7

1995-97
1981-82
1984-86
2004-05
2019-P

1984-86
1982-83
2009-11
2005-08
2018-21
2008-10
2018-21
2015-17
2020-22
1984-87
1996-98
1986-88
2001-04
2010-13
2009-10
1981-82
2014-16
1996-98
1993-96
2005-06
2006-08
1986-87
1991-93
2010-13
1987-88
2017-19
1994-96
1983-86
2001-03
1990-92
2007-10
2021-P

1997-98
2008-09
1994-95
2016-17

1997 - 187-1053, 13 TDs
1982 — 177-890, 8 TDs
1986 — 238-1223, 9 TDs
2005 — 142-886, 6 TDs
2021 - 105-758, 7 TDs
1985 —239-1250, 13 TDs
1983 —214-1264, 4 TDs
2011 - 152-1006, 10 TDs
2008 — 184-1407, 20 TDs
2021 - 224-1739, 26 TDs
2008 — 117-1104, 9 TDs
2021 - 122-1138,7 TDs
2017 - 167-1459, 8 TDs
2021 -113-721, 5 TDs
1987 —227-1367, 13 TDs
1998 — 192-1091, 15 TDs
1987 - 135-972, 3 TDs
2002 - 111-737,2 TDs
2013 - 163-1516, 12 TDs
2010 - 148-1123, 15 TDs
1981 - 111-720, 3 TDs
2016 — 144-1024, 11 TDs
1997 — 149-987, 5 TDs
1996 — 223-1229, 11 TDs
2006 — 156-957, 3 TDs
2008 — 125-975, 7 TDs
1987 —207-941, 6 TDs
1993 - 153-907, 10 TDs
2013 - 196-1127, 22 TDs
1988 — 123-775, 5 TDs
2019 — 147-862, 11 TDs
1996 — 215-1504, 7 TDs
1985 — 175-945, 8 TDs
2003 — 276-1754, 17 TDs
1992 — 235-1217, 11 TDs
2010 - 166-1280, 10 TDs
2021 - 99-598, 7 TDs
1998 — 95-1099, 13 TDs
2009 — 104-1009, 6 TDs
1995 — 125-687, 4 TDs
2017 — 156-1389, 14 TDs



2,000 YARD RUSHING SEASON (5)

PLAYER/SCHOOL

Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody
TJ Johnson, Lakeside

Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody
William Pratcher, Cedar Grove
BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain

YR GP ATT YARDS AVG/ATT AVG/G

SR
JR
JR
SR
SR

1,500 YARD RUSHING SEASON (32)

Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Patrick Pass, Tucker

Chavon Wright, Cedar Grove
Andre Anderson, Stephenson
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills
Roddy Jones, Chamblee

Larry "Chip" Hooks, McNair
Jonte Coven, Stephenson
Wendell Neal, McNair

Tony Forney, McNair

Rashod Dubinion, Cedar Grove
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove
Jayden Brown, Miller Grove
Jaylen Marson -Knight, Stephenson
Monzell Smoot, Redan

Roddy Jones, Chamblee
Thomas Brown, Tucker
DaNorris Searcy, Towers
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
Max Thompson, Avondale
Andrew Varner, McNair
Robert Jester, Gordon

Arvin Richard, SW DeKalb
Warren Norman, Chamblee
Rodney Peters, Tucker

Patrick Pass, Tucker

Tony Henderson, Chamblee
Deion Sellers, Cedar Grove
Durand Hanna, Cedar Grove
John Williams, Stone Mountain

JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR

1,400 YARD RUSHING SEASON (13)

Jaquez Williams, Redan
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia
Francisco Hunter, SW DeKalb
Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Quince Banks, Peachtree
Meco Jackson, Miller Grove
Fred Jones, SW DeKalb
Carlos White, Lakeside

John Jones, Redan

Treavor Scales, Dunwoody
Cory Adams, Stone Mountain
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills

SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR

1,000 YARD RUSHING SEASONS (183)

15
15
12
10
11

12
11
14
15
14
10
10
10
13
12
11
15
12
12
10
13
10
11
13
8

12
11
12
14
15
14
11
11
13
10
10
11

10
9

11
11
11
10
10
14
13
10
13
10
10

338
290
244
227
280

243
213
251
237
272
295
250
240
276
228
202
224
213
221
182
220
313
290
212
153
158
232
232
203
184
167
230
192
286
163
215
135

150
183
167
204
183
197
159
169
178
236
184
226
214

2467
2280
2033
2010
2005

1979
1928
1882
1876
1826
1808
1776
1774
1754
1753
1747
1739
1738
1727
1714
1671
1657
1654
1632
1608
1604
1592
1587
1579
1576
1558
1558
1553
1530
1516
1504
1503

1470
1460
1459
1456
1445
1441
1431
1429
1411
1410
1407
1406
1404

7.3
7.9
8.3
8.9
7.2

8.1
9.1
7.5
7.9
6.7
6.1
7.1
7.4
6.4
7.7
8.6
7.8
8.2
7.8
9.4
7.6
53
5.7
7.7
10.5
10.2
6.9
6.8
7.8
8.6
9.3
6.8
8.1
53
9.3
7.0
11.1

9.8
8.0
8.7
7.1
7.9
7.3
9.0
8.5
7.9
6.0
7.6
6.2
6.6

164.5
152.0
169.4
201.0
182.3

164.9
175.3
134.4
125.1
130.4
180.8
177.6
177.4
134.9
146.1
158.8
1159
144.8
143.9
171.4
128.5
165.7
150.4
125.5
201.0
133.7
144.7
132.3
112.8
105.1
111.3
141.6
141.2
117.7
151.6
150.4
136.6

147.0
162.2
132.6
132.4
131.4
144.1
143.1
102.1
108.5
141.0
108.2
140.6
140.4

TD
40
28
24
20
16

24
21
20
22
15
25
33
19
17
19
25
24
19
18
17
15
6

24
13
16
25
14
19
27
18
27
15
16
9

12
7

16

14
15
8

15
13
10
12
12
25
7

20
14
17

YEAR
1993
1991
1996
2008
1998

2001
2011
1994
2019
2005
1993
2006
1990
2003
1991
2005
2021
2015
2014
2021
2016
1999
2005
2002
2006
2009
2009
2003
1986
1995
2007
1983
1993
1982
2013
1996
2000

2019
2010
2017
2002
2000
1986
2014
1984
1987
2001
2008
1999
1992



1,300 YARD RUSHING SEASON (19)

Darrell Neal, Cedar Grove
Jager, Dunwoody

Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys
Roddy Jones, Chamblee

Lewis Jackson, SW DeKalb
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Max Guggemos, Lakeside
Frank Atwood, Cross Keys
Raymond Lewis, Sequoyah
Nathaniel Anthony, Columbia
Taurean Taylor, Tucker
Kellyen Walker, Lakeside
Derrick Eason, Avondale
Desmond Foster, Lithonia
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
William Parker, Stone Mountain
Chris Broadwater, Tucker
Bashr Coles, Tucker

SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR

1,200 YARD RUSHING SEASON (30)

Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody
Delvin Weems, Tucker

TJ Johnson, Lakeside
Willie Faust, Lakeside
Davis Wokeme, Clarkston

Foluke Gordon-Lamar, Druid Hills

Stan Davenport, SW DeKalb
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Larry Brooks, Stone Mountain
Denzel Veale, Lithonia

Max Guggemos, Lakeside
Tony Henderson, Chamblee
Lee Dixon, Redan

Rayshard Baldwin, Lithonia
Darius Davis, SW DeKalb
Myke Compton, Tucker

Jeff Sinquefield, Tucker
Taurean Taylor, Tucker
William Lewis, Lakeside
Jonathan Davis, Tucker
Travis Veal, Stone Mountain
John Jones, Stone Mountain
Mike Bryant, Redan

Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia
Charles London, Dunwoody

Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove/SWD

Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain

JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR

1,100 YARD RUSHING SEASON (31)

Chris Broadwater, Tucker
Robert Walker, Stone Mountain
Jabari Davis, Tucker

Robert Jones, Cedar Grove
Felton Calhoun, Gordon

Veon Roberts, Cedar Grove
Fred Lane, Columbia

Ken Malcome, SW DeKalb

SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

14
10
13
10
10
14
11

10
10
10
15

11
11
11
10
12
14

13
13
11
14
10
10
14
10
10
10

11
13
10
11
11
13
14
11
15
10
10
12

11
14
10
15
15
10

15
10
11
14

15
11

156
259
230
217
211
227
200
182
191
220
164
122
198
216
171
181
174
143
142

206
144
217
232
147
166
214
175
250
220
215
232
239
117
185
136
204
133
189
161
223
206
238
203
183
235
201
245
166
162

190
184
170
109
222
144
173
151

1389
1384
1384
1381
1369
1367
1360
1342
1337
1318
1315
1315
1312
1308
1306
1305
1305
1304
1301

1294
1293
1292
1288
1281
1280
1264
1264
1262
1259
1256
1251
1250
1248
1248
1244
1241
1236
1231
1230
1229
1224
1223
1218
1217
1217
1216
1211
1211
1205

1197
1196
1195
1193
1187
1182
1182
1168

8.9
53
6.0
6.4
6.5
6.0
6.8
7.4
7.0
6.0
8.0
10.8
6.6
6.1
7.6
7.2
7.5
9.1
9.2

6.3
9.0
6.0
5.6
8.7
7.7
59
7.2
5.0
5.7
5.8
54
52
10.7
6.7
9.1
6.1
9.3
6.5
7.6
55
59
5.1
6.0
6.7
52
6.0
4.9
7.3
7.4

6.3
6.5
7.0
10.9
53
8.2
6.8
7.7

99.2

138.4
106.5
138.1
136.9
97.6

123.6
167.8
133.7
131.8
131.5
81.7

145.8
118.9
118.7
118.6
130.5
108.7
92.9

99.5
99.5
117.5
92.0
128.1
128.0
90.3
126.4
126.2
125.9
139.6
113.7
96.2
124.8
113.5
113.1
95.5
88.3
111.9
82.0
122.9
1224
101.9
135.3
110.6
86.9
121.6
80.7
80.7
120.5

79.8
119.6
108.6
85.2
131.9
78.8
107.5
129.8

14
10
10

16
13
11
16

17
11
16
13
17
10
14

18
20

11
21
19
18

10

16

12
12
12
13

15
14
14
15
18
18
11

17
15
11

13
12

22
10
20
12
10
17
18
16

2017
1981
2007
2005
2004
1987
2006
2016
1994
1985
2008
2016
2014
1989
2002
2008
2011
2015
2010

1992
2014
1992
1986
2003
2014
1983
2022
2016
2011
2017
1983
1985
2017
1996
2005
1989
2017
1993
2008
1996
2002
1986
2004
2011
1992
2022
1990
2008
1997

2016
1989
2000
2018
1982
1991
1982
2009



Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Torrance Marable, Towers
Xavier Avery, Cedar Grove
Donterrus Collins, Druid Hills
Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Russell Brown, Columbia
Jerry Flowers, Avondale

Will Dunbar, Lakeside
Votarres Thaxton, Redan
Robby Stargell, Chamblee
Dallas Rivers, Stephenson
Jason Pace, Stone Mountain
Willie Davis, Stephenson
Chris Sypho, Cedar Grove
Aaron Battle, Clarkston

G. Segars, Lithonia

Dallas Rivers, Tucker

Justin Colbert, SW DeKalb
Michael Gilbert, Stone Mountain
Patrick Pass, Tucker

Ivonte Patterson, Stephenson

SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR

1,000 YARD RUSHING SEASON (54)

Deshawn Milner, Cedar Grove
Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody
Kenny Smith, SW DeKalb
Michael Fearn Jr., M.L. King Jr.
Jemaine Williams, Towers
Cristobal Dinham, Lithonia
Quinton Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Jason West, Cedar Grove
Xavier Shugars, Chamblee
Deondre Jackson, Stephenson
Shawn Johnson, Clarkston
Carlos Jones, Columbia
Michael Holloway, Arabia Mtn.
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
Richie Coombs, Dunwoody
Oral Varcciann, Lithonia

Rico Harris, McNair

Michael Blake, Cedar Grove
Terrance Ware, Chamblee
Alfred Garland, Clarkston

Cori Pritchett, Redan

Jerry Jones, Clarkston

Jermaine Cooper, Lakeside
N'Quan Maggett, Tucker
Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Elder, Towers

Rodney Shelton, Dunwoody
Denzel Veale, Lithonia

Craig Goldberg, Peachtree
Leon Williams, Druid Hills
Sean Benjamin, Shamrock
Jabari Davis, Tucker

Tyrone Wood, Dunwoody
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain
Brandon Snowball, Arabia Mtn.
Frank Atwood, Cross Keys
Rodney Peters, Tucker

SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR

10
10
10

14
11

10
10
10

10
12
10
11
10
10
11
13
13
10
10
12

10

12
10
11
10
12
12
10
11
12
10
10
14
10
11
10
11
10
12
10
10
15
14
11
10
10
10
12
10
10
10
10
10
12
10
10

204
128
140
199
179
127
154
169
153
149
122
229
196
156
148
117
168
178
163
141
117
126
134

95

163
192
215
183
110
206
139
174
178
137
148
131
121
204
150
166
123
158
187
163
185
188
110
133
200
165
172
224
213
230
141
135
173
144
174
169

1167
1164
1159
1159
1154
1151
1150
1145
1140
1140
1138
1127
1127
1124
1123
1116
1115
1111
1110
1109
1104
1101
1100

1099
1095
1091
1090
1087
1084
1076
1075
1071
1071
1069
1064
1062
1062
1060
1060
1058
1054
1054
1053
1049
1048
1047
1047
1044
1041
1040
1040
1039
1037
1035
1028
1026
1025
1024
1021
1020

5.7
9.1
8.3
5.8
6.4
9.1
7.5
6.8
7.5
7.7
9.3
4.9
5.8
7.2
7.6
9.5
6.6
6.2
6.8
7.9
9.4
8.7
8.2

11.6
6.7
5.7
5.1
59
9.9
52
7.7
6.2
6.0
7.8
7.2
8.1
8.8
52
7.1
6.4
8.6
6.7
5.6
6.4
5.7
5.6
9.5
7.8
5.2
6.3
6.0
4.6
4.9
4.5
7.3
7.6
59
7.1
59
6.0

116.7
116.4
1159
128.8
82.4

104.6
143.8
114.5
114.0
114.0
126.4
112.7
93.9

112.4
102.1
111.6
111.5
101.0
85.4

85.3

110.4
110.1
91.7

109.9
121.7
90.9
109.0
98.8
108.4
89.7
89.6
107.1
97.4
89.1
106.4
106.2
75.9
106.0
96.4
105.8
95.8
105.4
87.8
104.9
104.8
69.8
74.8
94.9
104.1
104.0
104.0
86.6
103.7
103.5
102.8
102.6
102.5
85.3
102.1
102.0

1998
2014
2006
2004
1989
2010
2022
1990
2003
2003
2021
1990
2013
1986
2010
1987
1991
1981
2012
1999
2008
1995
2014

1998
1997
1998
2019
2002
2009
2005
1994
2013
2019
1986
2002
2012
2007
1983
2014
1994
1999
2002
1997
2016
1982
1996
2010
2020
1981
1989
2010
1984
2005
1989
1999
2004
2019
2016
1993
1982



Quinton Cole, Dunwoody
Monzell Smoot, Redan

Albert Burt, Chamblee

Andre Anderson, Stephenson
Brandyn Young, Tucker

Kalvin McRae, Avondale

Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Warren Norman, Chamblee
Mike Roberts, Lithonia

Celento Hairston, Miller Grove
Troy Howard, Redan

William Parker, Stone Mountain
Jyron Barclay, Clarkston
Cameron Black, Redan

Corey Stinchcomb, Lithonia
Stanley McBride, Cedar Grove (QB)
Marlon Coley, Cedar Grove

SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR

10
10
10
12
13
10
12
10
12
10
10
10
10
10
13
10
11

115
145
204
158
157
119
106
132
202
104
152
136
127
148
174
101
119

1018
1018
1015
1012
1012
1011
1011
1010
1010
1009
1006
1006
1005
1005
1003
1002
1000

8.9
7.0
5.0
6.4
6.4
8.5
9.5
7.7
5.0
9.7
6.6
7.4
7.9
6.8
5.8
9.9
8.4

101.8
101.8
101.5
84.3
77.8
101.1
84.3
101.0
84.2
100.9
100.6
100.6
100.5
100.5
77.2
100.2
90.9

12
11
15
13
11

10
11

14
10

1998
1998
1985
2004
2004
2001
2021
2008
1982
2009
2011
2010
2004
2013
1992
2008
2011



PLAYER/SCHOOL

Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody
Monzell Smoot, Redan
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills
TJ Johnson, Lakeside

Roddy Jones, Chamblee

Tony Henderson, Chamblee
BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain
Jonte Coven, Stephenson
Andre Anderson, Stephenson
Jager, Dunwoody

Patrick Pass, Tucker

Roddy Jones, Chamblee

Larry Brooks, Stone Mountain
Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody
Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson
Larry "Chip" Hooks, McNair
Lee Dixon, Redan

Mike Bryant, Redan

Chavon Wright, Cedar Grove
John Jones, Redan

Charles London, Dunwoody
Willie Faust, Lakeside
Andrew Varner, McNair

Max Thompson, Avondale
Tony Henderson, Chamblee
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Rodney Peters, Tucker

Sean Benjamin, Shamrock
Robby Stargell, Chamblee
Wendell Neal, McNair

Lewis Jackson, SW DeKalb
William Pratcher, Cedar Grove
Cory Adams, Stone Mountain
Craig Goldberg, Peachtree
Rashod Dubinion, Cedar Grove
Travis Veal, Stone Mountain
Felton Calhoun, Gordon
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove
Jaylen Marson -Knight, Stephenson
Denzel Veale, Lithonia
Raymond Lewis, Sequoyah

TJ Johnson, Lakeside

Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys
Derrick Eason, Avondale
Durand Hanna, Cedar Grove
Michael Fearn Jr., M.L. King Jr.
Max Guggemos, Lakeside
Stan Davenport, SW DeKalb
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Leon Williams, Druid Hills
Thomas Brown, Tucker

Roddy Jones, Chamblee

Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody
Quinton Jones, M.L. King Jr.
John Jones, Stone Mountain
Jeff Sinquefield, Tucker

YR GP ATT YARDS AVG/ATT AVG/G

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR

15
10
10
15
11
13
11
13
14
10
14
10
10
15
12
12
10
13
12
15
10
14
14
12
11
11
13
11
10
10
12
14
10
10
12
15
10
9

12
13
10
10
11
10
11
10
10
9

14
10
12
11
10
13
10
13
12
10
13

MOST CARRIES IN A SEASON

338
313
295
290
290
286
280
276
272
259
251
250
250
245
244
243
240
239
238
237
236
235
232
232
232
232
230
230
230
229
228
227
227
226
224
224
223
222
221
220
220
220
217
217
216
215
215
215
214
214
213
213
213
212
211
206
206
206
204

2467
1657
1808
2280
1654
1530
2005
1754
1826
1384
1882
1776
1262
1211
2033
1979
1774
1250
1223
1876
1410
1217
1288
1587
1592
1251
1384
1558
1035
1127
1753
1367
2010
1406
1039
1739
1229
1187
1727
1671
1259
1318
1292
1381
1308
1504
1090
1256
1264
1404
1738
1928
1037
1632
1369
1294
1076
1224
1241

7.3
53
6.1
7.9
5.7
53
7.2
6.4
6.7
53
7.5
7.1
5.0
4.9
8.3
8.1
7.4
5.2
5.1
7.9
6.0
52
5.6
6.8
6.9
54
6.0
6.8
4.5
4.9
7.7
6.0
8.9
6.2
4.6
7.8
55
53
7.8
7.6
5.7
6.0
6.0
6.4
6.1
7.0
5.1
5.8
59
6.6
8.2
9.1
4.9
7.7
6.5
6.3
52
59
6.1

164.5
165.7
180.8
152.0
150.4
117.7
182.3
134.9
130.4
138.4
134.4
177.6
126.2
80.7

169.4
164.9
177.4
96.2

101.9
125.1
141.0
86.9

92.0

132.3
144.7
113.7
106.5
141.6
103.5
112.7
146.1
97.6

201.0
140.6
86.6

1159
122.9
131.9
143.9
128.5
1259
131.8
117.5
138.1
118.9
150.4
109.0
139.6
90.3

140.4
144.8
175.3
103.7
125.5
136.9
99.5

89.7

122.4
95.5

TD
40

25
28
24

16
17
15
10
20
33

13
24
24
19
13

22

11
18
19
14
12
10
15

19
13
20
14
10
26
11
10
18
15
12
17
19

17

10
12

17
19
21

13
16
11
16

14

YEAR
1993
1999
1993
1991
2005
1982
1998
2003
2005
1981
1994
2006
2016
1990
1996
2001
1990
1985
1986
2019
2001
1992
1986
2003
2009
1983
2007
1983
1989
1990
1991
1987
2008
1999
1984
2021
1996
1982
2014
2016
2011
1985
1992
2005
1989
1996
2019
2017
1983
1992
2015
2011
2005
2002
2004
1992
2005
2002
1989



Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson
Albert Burt, Chamblee

Richie Coombs, Dunwoody
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Robert Jester, Gordon

Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys
Mike Roberts, Lithonia

Tony Forney, McNair

Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove/SWD
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Elder, Towers

Donterrus Collins, Druid Hills
Kellyen Walker, Lakeside
Quince Banks, Peachtree
Dallas Rivers, Stephenson
Kenny Smith, SW DeKalb
Patrick Pass, Tucker

Frank Atwood, Cross Keys
Chris Broadwater, Tucker
William Lewis, Lakeside
Jermaine Cooper, Lakeside
Alfred Garland, Clarkston
Darius Davis, SW DeKalb
Jerry Jones, Clarkston

Arvin Richard, SW DeKalb
Treavor Scales, Dunwoody
Robert Walker, Stone Mountain
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Jemaine Williams, Towers
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia
Jayden Brown, Miller Grove
Max Guggemos, Lakeside
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Carlos White, Lakeside

G. Segars, Lithonia

Deondre Jackson, Stephenson
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Corey Stinchcomb, Lithonia
Xavier Shugars, Chamblee
Frank Atwood, Cross Keys
William Parker, Stone Mountain
Fred Lane, Columbia

Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain
Denzel Veale, Lithonia
Desmond Foster, Lithonia
Jabari Davis, Tucker

Fred Jones, SW DeKalb
Russell Brown, Columbia
Rodney Peters, Tucker

Aaron Battle, Clarkston
Warren Norman, Chamblee
Francisco Hunter, SW DeKalb
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
Foluke Gordon-Lamar, Druid Hills
Rico Harris, McNair

Rodney Shelton, Dunwoody
Nathaniel Anthony, Columbia
Dallas Rivers, Tucker

Deion Sellers, Cedar Grove
Cori Pritchett, Redan

SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR

11
10
10
10
14

12
11
10
11
10

10
12
12
11
10
15
11
15
12
11
10
15
13
10
11
11
11

10

11
14
13
11
11
10
13
10
10
10
11
10
10
11
11
14
10
10
10
14
11
15
10
10
10
10
13
10
10

204
204
204
204
203
203
202
202
201
200
200
199
198
197
196
192
192
191
190
189
188
187
185
185
184
184
184
183
183
183
183
182
182
181
179
178
178
178
175
174
174
174
174
173
173
172
171
170
169
169
169
168
167
167
166
166
166
165
164
163
163
163

1456
1015
1060
1167
1579
1218
1010
1747
1216
1360
1041
1159
1312
1441
1127
1091
1553
1337
1197
1231
1047
1053
1248
1048
1576
1407
1196
1217
1445
1087
1460
1714
1342
1305
1154
1411
1111
1071
1264
1003
1071
1021
1305
1182
1025
1040
1306
1195
1429
1145
1020
1115
1558
1459
1211
1280
1058
1040
1315
1110
1516
1049

7.1
5.0
5.2
5.7
7.8
6.0
5.0
8.6
6.0
6.8
52
5.8
6.6
7.3
5.8
5.7
8.1
7.0
6.3
6.5
5.6
5.6
6.7
5.7
8.6
7.6
6.5
6.7
7.9
59
8.0
9.4
7.4
7.2
6.4
7.9
6.2
6.0
7.2
5.8
6.2
59
7.5
6.8
59
6.0
7.6
7.0
8.5
6.8
6.0
6.6
9.3
8.7
7.3
7.7
6.4
6.3
8.0
6.8
9.3
6.4

132.4
101.5
106.0
116.7
112.8
135.3
84.2

158.8
121.6
123.6
104.1
128.8
145.8
144.1
93.9

90.9

141.2
133.7
79.8

111.9
69.8

87.8

113.5
104.8
105.1
108.2
119.6
110.6
131.4
98.8

162.2
171.4
167.8
118.6
82.4

108.5
101.0
97.4

126.4
77.2

107.1
102.1
130.5
107.5
102.5
104.0
118.7
108.6
102.1
114.5
102.0
111.5
111.3
132.6
80.7

128.0
105.8
104.0
131.5
85.4

151.6
104.9

15
11
21
12
27
17

25

11
11

13
10
22
15
16

22
18
10
13
15

18
20
10
15
13

15
17
16
14
11
25
10
19
16

11

18
19
10
10
20
12

27

12
10
10
17
11
14
12
12

2002
1985
1983
1998
1986
2004
1982
2005
2022
2006
1981
2004
2014
1986
2013
1998
1993
1994
2016
1993
1996
1997
1996
1982
1995
2008
1989
2011
2000
2002
2010
2021
2016
2008
1989
1987
1981
2019
2022
1992
2013
1993
2011
1982
2019
2010
2002
2000
1984
1990
1982
1991
2007
2017
2008
2014
1994
1989
2008
2012
2013
2016



Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody
BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain
Jonathan Davis, Tucker

Meco Jackson, Miller Grove
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
Andre Anderson, Stephenson
Terrance Ware, Chamblee
Brandyn Young, Tucker
Darrell Neal, Cedar Grove
Jason Pace, Stone Mountain
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Jerry Flowers, Avondale
DaNorris Searcy, Towers
Troy Howard, Redan

Ken Malcome, SW DeKalb
Oral Varcciann, Lithonia
Jaquez Williams, Redan

Will Dunbar, Lakeside

Willie Davis, Stephenson
Carlos Jones, Columbia
Cameron Black, Redan

Davis Wokeme, Clarkston
Monzell Smoot, Redan

Veon Roberts, Cedar Grove
Delvin Weems, Tucker
Brandon Snowball, Arabia Mtn.
Chris Broadwater, Tucker
Bashr Coles, Tucker

Justin Colbert, SW DeKalb
Jabari Davis, Tucker

Xavier Avery, Cedar Grove
Jason West, Cedar Grove
Shawn Johnson, Clarkston
Myke Compton, Tucker
William Parker, Stone Mountain
John Williams, Stone Mountain
Tyrone Wood, Dunwoody
Ivonte Patterson, Stephenson
Taurean Taylor, Tucker

Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Warren Norman, Chamblee
Michael Holloway, Arabia Mtn.
Torrance Marable, Towers
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Jyron Barclay, Clarkston
Patrick Pass, Tucker

Michael Blake, Cedar Grove
Taurean Taylor, Tucker
Votarres Thaxton, Redan
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
Marlon Coley, Cedar Grove
Kalvin McRae, Avondale
Chris Sypho, Cedar Grove
Rayshard Baldwin, Lithonia
Michael Gilbert, Stone Mountain
Quinton Cole, Dunwoody
Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody
N'Quan Maggett, Tucker
Cristobal Dinham, Lithonia
Robert Jones, Cedar Grove
Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Billy Johnson, SW DeKalb

SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR

10
15
10
12
12
10
13
14
10

10

10

11
10
10
11
10
10
10
10
15
13
12
12
14
13
10
10
12
12
11
10
11
10
12
14
11
10
10
10
11
10
10
11
15

14
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
14
10
14
12

163
162
161
159
158
158
158
157
156
156
154
153
153
152
151
150
150
149
148
148
148
147
145
144
144
144
143
142
141
141
140
139
137
136
136
135
135
134
133
133
132
131
128
127
127
126
123
122
122
121
119
119
117
117
117
115
113
110
110
109
106
105

1095
1205
1230
1431
1604
1012
1054
1012
1389
1124
1150
1140
1608
1006
1168
1060
1470
1140
1123
1064
1005
1281
1018
1182
1293
1024
1304
1301
1109
1028
1159
1075
1069
1244
1006
1503
1026
1100
1236
1044
1010
1062
1164
1151
1005
1101
1054
1315
1138
1062
1000
1011
1116
1248
1104
1018
721

1047
1084
1193
1011
758

6.7
7.4
7.6
9.0
10.2
6.4
6.7
6.4
8.9
7.2
7.5
7.5
10.5
6.6
7.7
7.1
9.8
7.7
7.6
7.2
6.8
8.7
7.0
8.2
9.0
7.1
9.1
9.2
7.9
7.3
8.3
7.7
7.8
9.1
7.4
11.1
7.6
8.2
9.3
7.8
7.7
8.1
9.1
9.1
7.9
8.7
8.6
10.8
9.4
8.8
8.4
8.5
9.5
10.7
9.4
8.9
6.4
9.5
9.9
10.9
9.5
7.2

121.7
120.5
82.0
143.1
133.7
84.3
105.4
77.8
99.2
1124
143.8
114.0
201.0
100.6
129.8
96.4
147.0
114.0
102.1
106.4
100.5
128.1
101.8
78.8
99.5
85.3
108.7
92.9
85.3
102.8
1159
89.6
89.1
113.1
100.6
136.6
102.6
91.7
88.3
94.9
101.0
106.2
116.4
104.6
100.5
110.1
95.8
87.7
126.4
75.9
90.9
101.1
111.6
124.8
110.4
101.8
72.1
74.8
108.4
85.2
84.3
94.8

12
13
7

1997
1997
2008
2014
2009
2004
2002
2004
2017
1986
2022
2003
2006
2011
2009
2014
2019
2003
2010
2002
2013
2003
1998
1991
2014
2016
2015
2010
1999
1999
2006
1994
1986
2005
2010
2000
2004
2014
2017
2020
2008
2012
2014
2010
2004
1995
1999
2016
2021
2007
2011
2001
1987
2017
2008
1998
2021
2010
2009
2018
2021
2021



Celento Hairston, Miller Grove
Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain

SR 10
SR 9
SR 8

Stanley McBride, Cedar Grove (QB) SR 10

Deshawn Milner, Cedar Grove

SR 10

104
104
103
101
95

1009
622
743
1002
1099

9.7
6.0
7.2
9.9
11.6

100.9
69.1
92.9
100.2
109.9

6
12

14
13

2009
2021
2020
2008
1998



100 YARDS-PLUS AVERAGE PER GAME IN A SEASON (140)

200 YARD AVERAGE (2)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT YARDS AVG/ATT AVG/G TD YEAR
William Pratcher, Cedar Grove SR 10 227 2010 8.9 201.0 20 2008
DaNorris Searcy, Towers SR 8 153 1608 10.5 201.0 16 2006
180 YARD AVERAGE (2)

BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain SR 11 280 2005 7.2 182.3 16 1998
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills SR 10 295 1808 6.1 180.8 25 1993
170 YARD AVERAGE (4)

Roddy Jones, Chamblee SR 10 250 1776 7.1 177.6 33 2006
Larry "Chip" Hooks, McNair SR 10 240 1774 7.4 177.4 19 1990
Michael Davis, Stephenson SR 11 213 1928 9.1 175.3 21 2011
Jayden Brown, Miller Grove SR 10 182 1714 9.4 171.4 17 2021
160 YARD AVERAGE (6)

Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody JR 12 244 2033 83 169.4 24 1996
Max Guggemos, Lakeside JR 8 182 1342 7.4 167.8 16 2016
Monzell Smoot, Redan SR 10 313 1657 5.3 165.7 6 1999
Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson JR 12 243 1979 8.1 164.9 24 2001
Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody SR 15 338 2467 7.3 164.5 40 1993
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia JR 9 183 1460 8.0 162.2 15 2010
150 YARD AVERAGE (5)

Tony Forney, McNair SR 11 202 1747 8.6 158.8 25 2005
TJ Johnson, Lakeside JR 15 290 2280 7.9 152.0 28 1991
Deion Sellers, Cedar Grove SR 10 163 1516 9.3 151.6 12 2013
Durand Hanna, Cedar Grove SR 10 215 1504 7.0 150.4 7 1996
Roddy Jones, Chamblee JR 11 290 1654 5.7 150.4 24 2005
140 YARD AVERAGE (14)

Jaquez Williams, Redan SR 10 150 1470 9.8 147.0 14 2019
Wendell Neal, McNair SR 12 228 1753 7.7 146.1 19 1991
Kellyen Walker, Lakeside SR 9 198 1312 6.6 145.8 13 2014
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove SR 12 213 1738 8.2 144.8 19 2015
Max Thompson, Avondale SR 11 232 1592 6.9 144.7 14 2009
Quince Banks, Peachtree SR 10 197 1441 7.3 144.1 10 1986
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove JR 12 221 1727 7.8 143.9 18 2014
Jordan McCoy, Tucker JR 8 154 1150 7.5 143.8 14 2022
Meco Jackson, Miller Grove SR 10 159 1431 9.0 143.1 12 2014
Rodney Peters, Tucker SR 11 230 1558 6.8 141.6 15 1983
Patrick Pass, Tucker SO 11 192 1553 8.1 141.2 16 1993
John Jones, Redan JR 10 236 1410 6.0 141.0 7 2001
Cory Adams, Stone Mountain SR 10 226 1406 6.2 140.6 14 1999
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills JR 10 214 1404 6.6 140.4 17 1992
130 YARD AVERAGE (19)

Max Guggemos, Lakeside SR 9 215 1256 5.8 139.6 12 2017
Jager, Dunwoody SR 10 259 1384 53 138.4 10 1981
Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys SR 10 217 1381 6.4 138.1 6 2005
Roddy Jones, Chamblee SO 10 211 1369 6.5 136.9 16 2004
John Williams, Stone Mountain SR 11 135 1503 11.1 136.6 16 2000
Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys JR 9 203 1218 6.0 135.3 17 2004
Jonte Coven, Stephenson SR 13 276 1754 6.4 134.9 17 2003
Patrick Pass, Tucker JR 14 251 1882 7.5 134.4 20 1994
Frank Atwood, Cross Keys SR 10 191 1337 7.0 133.7 8 1994
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson JR 12 158 1604 10.2 133.7 25 2009
Francisco Hunter, SW DeKalb SR 11 167 1459 8.7 132.6 8 2017
Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson SR 11 204 1456 7.1 132.4 15 2002

Andrew Varner, McNair SR 12 232 1587 6.8 132.3 19 2003



Felton Calhoun, Gordon
Raymond Lewis, Sequoyah
Nathaniel Anthony, Columbia
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
William Parker, Stone Mountain
Andre Anderson, Stephenson

120 YARD AVERAGE (18)
Ken Malcome, SW DeKalb
Donterrus Collins, Druid Hills

Jaylen Marson -Knight, Stephenson

Davis Wokeme, Clarkston

Foluke Gordon-Lamar, Druid Hills

Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Votarres Thaxton, Redan
Larry Brooks, Stone Mountain
Denzel Veale, Lithonia
Thomas Brown, Tucker
Chavon Wright, Cedar Grove
Rayshard Baldwin, Lithonia
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Travis Veal, Stone Mountain
John Jones, Stone Mountain
Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody

Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove/SWD

BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain

110 YARD AVERAGE (26)
Robert Walker, Stone Mountain
Derrick Eason, Avondale
Desmond Foster, Lithonia
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
Tony Henderson, Chamblee

TJ Johnson, Lakeside

Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Torrance Marable, Towers
Rashod Dubinion, Cedar Grove
Xavier Avery, Cedar Grove
Russell Brown, Columbia
Jerry Flowers, Avondale

Will Dunbar, Lakeside

Tony Henderson, Chamblee
Darius Davis, SW DeKalb
Myke Compton, Tucker
Robert Jester, Gordon

Robby Stargell, Chamblee
Jason Pace, Stone Mountain
William Lewis, Lakeside

Chris Sypho, Cedar Grove
Aaron Battle, Clarkston
Warren Norman, Chamblee
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia
Michael Gilbert, Stone Mountain
Patrick Pass, Tucker

100 YARD AVERAGE (44)
Deshawn Milner, Cedar Grove
Michael Fearn Jr., M.L. King Jr.
Chris Broadwater, Tucker
Jabari Davis, Tucker

Carlos White, Lakeside
Cristobal Dinham, Lithonia

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR

JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR

SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR

10
10
11
10
14

13
10
10
10

10
10
13
15
10
11
10
10

10
10

10
11
11
11
13
11
10
10
15
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
14
10
10
11
10
10
14
11
10
10

10
10
12
11
13
10

222
220
164
183
174
272

151
199
220
147
166
175
122
250
220
212
237
117
200
223
206
163
201
162

184
216
171
181
286
217
204
128
24

140
169
153
149
232
185
136
203
229
156
189
117
168
167
183
117
126

95

215
143
170
178
110

1187
1318
1315
1445
1305
1826

1168
1159
1671
1281
1280
1264
1138
1262
1259
1632
1876
1248
1360
1229
1224
1095
1216
1205

1196
1308
1306
1305
1530
1292
1167
1164
1739
1159
1145
1140
1140
1251
1248
1244
1579
1127
1124
1231
1116
1115
1558
1217
1104
1101

1099
1090
1304
1195
1411
1084

53
6.0
8.0
7.9
7.5
6.7

7.7
5.8
7.6
8.7
7.7
7.2
9.4
5.0
5.7
7.7
7.9
10.7
6.8
55
59
6.7
6.0
7.4

6.5
6.1
7.6
7.2
53
6.0
5.7
9.1
7.8
8.3
6.8
7.5
7.7
54
6.7
9.1
7.8
4.9
7.2
6.5
9.5
6.6
9.3
6.7
9.4
8.7

11.6
5.1
9.1
7.0
7.9
9.9

131.9
131.8
131.5
131.4
130.5
130.4

129.8
128.8
128.5
128.1
128.0
126.4
126.4
126.2
125.9
125.5
125.1
124.8
123.6
122.9
122.4
121.7
121.6
120.5

119.6
118.9
118.7
118.6
117.7
117.5
116.7
116.4
115.9
1159
114.5
114.0
114.0
113.7
113.5
113.1
112.8
112.7
112.4
111.9
111.6
111.5
111.3
110.6
110.4
110.1

109.9
109.0
108.7
108.6
108.5
108.4

10
17
11
13

15

13
10
18
20
25

1982
1985
2008
2000
2011
2005

2009
2004
2016
2003
2014
2022
2021
2016
2011
2002
2019
2017
2006
1996
2002
1997
2022
1997

1989
1989
2002
2008
1982
1992
1998
2014
2021
2006
1990
2003
2003
1983
1996
2005
1986
1990
1986
1993
1987
1991
2007
2011
2008
1995

1998
2019
2015
2000
1987
2009



Treavor Scales, Dunwoody
Fred Lane, Columbia

Xavier Shugars, Chamblee
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Carlos Jones, Columbia
Michael Holloway, Arabia Mtn.
Richie Coombs, Dunwoody
Rico Harris, McNair

Terrance Ware, Chamblee
Arvin Richard, SW DeKalb
Cori Pritchett, Redan

Jerry Jones, Clarkston
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Elder, Towers

Rodney Shelton, Dunwoody
Denzel Veale, Lithonia

Leon Williams, Druid Hills
Sean Benjamin, Shamrock
Jabari Davis, Tucker

Tyrone Wood, Dunwoody
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain
Frank Atwood, Cross Keys
Fred Jones, SW DeKalb

Willie Davis, Stephenson
Rodney Peters, Tucker

Mike Bryant, Redan

Quinton Cole, Dunwoody
Monzell Smoot, Redan

Albert Burt, Chamblee

Kalvin McRae, Avondale
Warren Norman, Chamblee

G. Segars, Lithonia

Celento Hairston, Miller Grove
Troy Howard, Redan

William Parker, Stone Mountain
Jyron Barclay, Clarkston
Cameron Black, Redan

SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR

Stanley McBride, Cedar Grove (QB) SR

13
11
10
13
10
10
10
10
10
15
10
10
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
14
11
10
12
10
10
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
10
10
10

184
173
174
230
148
131
204
166
158
184
163
185
127
200
165
172
213
230
141
135
173
174
169
148
169
238
115
145
204
119
132
178
104
152
136
127
148
101

1407
1182
1071
1384
1064
1062
1060
1058
1054
1576
1049
1048
1151
1041
1040
1040
1037
1035
1028
1026
1025
1021
1429
1123
1020
1223
1018
1018
1015
1011
1010
1111
1009
1006
1006
1005
1005
1002

7.6
6.8
6.2
6.0
7.2
8.1
5.2
6.4
6.7
8.6
6.4
5.7
9.1
52
6.3
6.0
4.9
4.5
7.3
7.6
59
59
8.5
7.6
6.0
5.1
8.9
7.0
5.0
8.5
7.7
6.2
9.7
6.6
7.4
7.9
6.8
9.9

108.2
107.5
107.1
106.5
106.4
106.2
106.0
105.8
105.4
105.1
104.9
104.8
104.6
104.1
104.0
104.0
103.7
103.5
102.8
102.6
102.5
102.1
102.1
102.1
102.0
101.9
101.8
101.8
101.5
101.1
101.0
101.0
100.9
100.6
100.6
100.5
100.5
100.2

20
18
11
10

10
21
10
15
18
12

10
11

17
10

11
11
19
12
15
12
11

11
10

10
11

14

2008
1982
2013
2007
2002
2012
1983
1994
2002
1995
2016
1982
2010
1981
1989
2010
2005
1989
1999
2004
2019
1993
1984
2010
1982
1986
1998
1998
1985
2001
2008
1981
2009
2011
2010
2004
2013
2008



MOST TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON (10 OR MORE) (103)

40 TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON (1)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT YARDS AVG/ATT AVG/G TD YEAR
Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody SR 15 338 2467 7.3 164.5 40 1993
30 TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON (1)

Roddy Jones, Chamblee SR 10 250 1776 7.1 177.6 33 2006
20 TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON (23)

TJ Johnson, Lakeside JR 15 290 2280 7.9 152.0 28 1991
Warren Norman, Chamblee JR 14 167 1558 9.3 111.3 27 2007
Robert Jester, Gordon SR 14 203 1579 7.8 112.8 27 1986
Rashod Dubinion, Cedar Grove SR 15 224 1739 7.8 115.9 26 2021
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills SR 10 295 1808 6.1 180.8 25 1993
Carlos White, Lakeside SR 13 178 1411 7.9 108.5 25 1987
Tony Forney, McNair SR 11 202 1747 8.6 158.8 25 2005
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson JR 12 158 1604 10.2 133.7 25 2009
Roddy Jones, Chamblee JR 11 290 1654 5.7 150.4 24 2005
Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody JR 12 244 2033 83 169.4 24 1996
Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson JR 12 243 1979 8.1 164.9 24 2001
N'Quan Maggett, Tucker SR 14 110 1047 9.5 74.8 23 2010
Chavon Wright, Cedar Grove SR 15 237 1876 7.9 125.1 22 2019
Dallas Rivers, Stephenson SR 12 196 1127 5.8 93.9 22 2013
Chris Broadwater, Tucker SR 15 190 1197 6.3 79.8 22 2016
Richie Coombs, Dunwoody SR 10 204 1060 5.2 106.0 21 1983
Michael Davis, Stephenson SR 11 213 1928 9.1 175.3 21 2011
Delvin Weems, Tucker SR 13 144 1293 9.0 99.5 21 2014
William Pratcher, Cedar Grove SR 10 227 2010 8.9 201.0 20 2008
Treavor Scales, Dunwoody SR 13 184 1407 7.6 108.2 20 2008
Bashr Coles, Tucker SR 14 142 1301 9.2 92.9 20 2010
Jabari Davis, Tucker SR 11 170 1195 7.0 108.6 20 2000
Patrick Pass, Tucker JR 14 251 1882 7.5 134.4 20 1994
15 TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON (45)

Labron Morris, Cedar Grove SR 12 213 1738 8.2 144.8 19 2015
TJ Johnson, Lakeside SR 11 217 1292 6.0 117.5 19 1992
Andrew Varner, McNair SR 12 232 1587 6.8 132.3 19 2003
Larry "Chip" Hooks, McNair SR 10 240 1774 7.4 177.4 19 1990
Wendell Neal, McNair SR 12 228 1753 7.7 146.1 19 1991
Deondre Jackson, Stephenson SR 11 178 1071 6.0 97.4 19 2019
Ivonte Patterson, Stephenson SR 12 134 1100 8.2 91.7 19 2014
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain JR 10 173 1025 5.9 102.5 19 2019
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove JR 12 221 1727 7.8 143.9 18 2014
Fred Lane, Columbia SR 11 173 1182 6.8 107.5 18 1982
William Lewis, Lakeside SR 11 189 1231 6.5 111.9 18 1993
Willie Faust, Lakeside SR 14 232 1288 5.6 92.0 18 1986
Arvin Richard, SW DeKalb SR 15 184 1576 8.6 105.1 18 1995
Chris Broadwater, Tucker JR 12 143 1304 9.1 108.7 18 2015
Jonathan Davis, Tucker SR 15 161 1230 7.6 82.0 18 2008
Jonte Coven, Stephenson SR 13 276 1754 6.4 134.9 17 2003
Jayden Brown, Miller Grove SR 10 182 1714 9.4 171.4 17 2021
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills JR 10 214 1404 6.6 140.4 17 1992
Raymond Lewis, Sequoyah SR 10 220 1318 6.0 131.8 17 1985
Derrick Eason, Avondale SR 11 216 1308 6.1 118.9 17 1989
Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys JR 9 203 1218 6.0 135.3 17 2004
Veon Roberts, Cedar Grove SR 15 144 1182 8.2 78.8 17 1991
Rodney Shelton, Dunwoody SR 10 165 1040 6.3 104.0 17 1989
Roddy Jones, Chamblee SO 10 211 1369 6.5 136.9 16 2004
Max Guggemos, Lakeside JR 8 182 1342 7.4 167.8 16 2016
Quinton Jones, M.L. King Jr. SR 12 206 1076 5.2 89.7 16 2005

Ken Malcome, SW DeKalb SR 9 151 1168 7.7 129.8 16 2009



BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain
John Williams, Stone Mountain
DaNorris Searcy, Towers
Patrick Pass, Tucker

Taurean Taylor, Tucker
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Terrance Ware, Chamblee
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia
O'Kenno Loyal, Columbia
Darius Davis, SW DeKalb
Kenny Smith, SW DeKalb
Andre Anderson, Stephenson

Jaylen Marson -Knight, Stephenson

Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson
Willie Davis, Stephenson
Brandyn Young, Tucker
Rodney Peters, Tucker
Taurean Taylor, Tucker

SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

11
11
8

11
15
10
10
9

11
11
12
14
13
11
11
13
11
14

10 TOUCHDOWNS IN A SEASON (73)

Jaquez Williams, Redan

Max Thompson, Avondale
Cory Adams, Stone Mountain
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
Myke Compton, Tucker
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Chris Sypho, Cedar Grove

Stanley McBride, Cedar Grove (QB)

Darrell Neal, Cedar Grove
Jeff Sinquefield, Tucker
Dallas Rivers, Tucker
Thomas Brown, Tucker
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Lewis Jackson, SW DeKalb
Kellyen Walker, Lakeside
Lee Dixon, Redan

Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Torrance Marable, Towers
Justin Colbert, SW DeKalb
Patrick Pass, Tucker
Deshawn Milner, Cedar Grove
Alfred Garland, Clarkston
Royce Tolbert, Columbia
Deion Sellers, Cedar Grove
Robert Jones, Cedar Grove
Tony Henderson, Chamblee
Quinton Cole, Dunwoody
Max Guggemos, Lakeside
Denzel Veale, Lithonia

Oral Varcciann, Lithonia
Meco Jackson, Miller Grove
Cori Pritchett, Redan

Fred Jones, SW DeKalb
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody

Brandon Snowball, Arabia Mtn.

Albert Burt, Chamblee
Xavier Shugars, Chamblee
Warren Norman, Chamblee
Nathaniel Anthony, Columbia

SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR

10
11
10
11
11
8

10
10
14
13
13
13
11
14
9

13
15
10
13
10
10
12
12
10
14
11
10
9

10
11
10
10
14
10
15
14
9

12
10
10
10
10

280
135
153
192
122
175
158
183
183
185
192
272
220
204
148
157
230
133

150
232
226
181
136
154
117
101
156
204
163
212
183
227
198
239
245
128
141
126
95

187
106
163
109
232
115
215
220
150
159
163
169
204
166
121
104
144
204
174
132
164

2005
1503
1608
1553
1315
1264
1054
1460
1217
1248
1091
1826
1671
1456
1123
1012
1558
1236

1470
1592
1406
1305
1244
1150
1116
1002
1389
1241
1110
1632
1445
1367
1312
1250
1211
1164
1109
1101
1099
1053
1011
1516
1193
1251
1018
1256
1259
1060
1431
1049
1429
1167
1211
1062
622

1024
1015
1071
1010
1315

7.2
11.1
10.5
8.1
10.8
7.2
6.7
8.0
6.7
6.7
5.7
6.7
7.6
7.1
7.6
6.4
6.8
9.3

9.8
6.9
6.2
7.2
9.1
7.5
9.5
9.9
8.9
6.1
6.8
7.7
7.9
6.0
6.6
52
4.9
9.1
7.9
8.7
11.6
5.6
9.5
9.3
10.9
54
8.9
5.8
5.7
7.1
9.0
6.4
8.5
5.7
7.3
8.8
6.0
7.1
5.0
6.2
7.7
8.0

182.3
136.6
201.0
141.2
87.7

126.4
105.4
162.2
110.6
113.5
90.9

130.4
128.5
132.4
102.1
77.8

141.6
88.3

147.0
144.7
140.6
118.6
113.1
143.8
111.6
100.2
99.2
95.5
85.4
125.5
131.4
97.6
145.8
96.2
80.7
116.4
85.3
110.1
109.9
87.8
84.3
151.6
85.2
113.7
101.8
139.6
1259
96.4
143.1
104.9
102.1
116.7
80.7
75.9
69.1
85.3
101.5
107.1
101.0
131.5

16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11

1998
2000
2006
1993
2016
2022
2002
2010
2011
1996
1998
2005
2016
2002
2010
2004
1983
2017

2019
2009
1999
2008
2005
2022
1987
2008
2017
1989
2012
2002
2000
1987
2014
1985
1990
2014
1999
1995
1998
1997
2021
2013
2018
1983
1998
2017
2011
2014
2014
2016
1984
1998
2008
2007
2021
2016
1985
2013
2008
2008



Charles London, Dunwoody
Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody
Tyrone Wood, Dunwoody
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Jason Pace, Stone Mountain
Travis Veal, Stone Mountain
William Parker, Stone Mountain
Elder, Towers

Jabari Davis, Tucker

Michael Holloway, Arabia Mtn.
Quince Banks, Peachtree

Jager, Dunwoody

Felton Calhoun, Gordon
Foluke Gordon-Lamar, Druid Hills
Robert Walker, Stone Mountain
Desmond Foster, Lithonia
Michael Fearn Jr., M.L. King Jr.
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Rico Harris, McNair
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Denzel Veale, Lithonia

G. Segars, Lithonia

Troy Howard, Redan

Michael Blake, Cedar Grove
Marlon Coley, Cedar Grove
Shawn Johnson, Clarkston
Craig Goldberg, Peachtree
Rashod Dubinion, Cedar Grove
Jermaine Cooper, Lakeside
Billy Johnson, SW DeKalb

SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR

14
13
10
11
14
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
11
10
13
10
11
10
11
10
11
11
12
12

15
11

235
206
135
200
179
156
223
136
200
141
131
197
259
222
166
184
171
215
230
166
127
172
178
152
123
119
137
224
87

188
125

1217
1294
1026
1360
1154
1124
1229
1006
1041
1028
1062
1441
1384
1187
1280
1196
1306
1090
1384
1058
1151
1040
1111
1006
1054
1000
1069
1039
502

1047
874

52
6.3
7.6
6.8
6.4
7.2
55
7.4
52
7.3
8.1
7.3
53
53
7.7
6.5
7.6
5.1
6.0
6.4
9.1
6.0
6.2
6.6
8.6
8.4
7.8
4.6
5.8
5.6
7.0

86.9
99.5
102.6
123.6
82.4
112.4
122.9
100.6
104.1
102.8
106.2
144.1
138.4
131.9
128.0
119.6
118.7
109.0
106.5
105.8
104.6
104.0
101.0
100.6
95.8
90.9
89.1
86.6
71.7
69.8
79.5

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

1992
1992
2004
2006
1989
1986
1996
2010
1981
1999
2012
1986
1981
1982
2014
1989
2002
2019
2007
1994
2010
2010
1981
2011
1999
2011
1986
1984
2020
1996
2021



1,000 YARD RUSHERS IN 1 SEASON BY SCHOOL (182)

AVONDALE (4)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT YARDS AVG/ATT AVG/G TD YEAR
Max Thompson, Avondale SR 11 232 1592 6.9 144.7 14 2009
Derrick Eason, Avondale SR 11 216 1308 6.1 118.9 17 1989
Jerry Flowers, Avondale SR 10 153 1140 7.5 114.0 7 2003
Kalvin McRae, Avondale JR 10 119 1011 8.5 101.1 5 2001
ARABIA MOUNTAIN (2)

Michael Holloway, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 131 1062 8.1 106.2 10 2012
Brandon Snowball, Arabia Mtn. SR 12 144 1024 7.1 85.3 11 2016
CEDAR GROVE (17)

William Pratcher, Cedar Grove SR 10 227 2010 8.9 201.0 20 2008
Chavon Wright, Cedar Grove SR 15 237 1876 7.9 125.1 22 2019
Rashod Dubinion, Cedar Grove SR 15 224 1739 7.8 115.9 26 2021
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove SR 12 213 1738 8.2 144.8 19 2015
Labron Morris, Cedar Grove JR 12 221 1727 7.8 143.9 18 2014
Deion Sellers, Cedar Grove SR 10 163 1516 9.3 151.6 12 2013
Durand Hanna, Cedar Grove SR 10 215 1504 7.0 150.4 7 1996
Darrell Neal, Cedar Grove SR 14 156 1389 8.9 99.2 14 2017
Robert Jones, Cedar Grove SR 14 109 1193 10.9 85.2 12 2018
Veon Roberts, Cedar Grove SR 15 144 1182 8.2 78.8 17 1991
Xavier Avery, Cedar Grove JR 10 140 1159 8.3 115.9 8 2006
Chris Sypho, Cedar Grove SR 10 117 1116 9.5 111.6 14 1987
Deshawn Milner, Cedar Grove SR 10 95 1099 11.6 109.9 13 1998
Jason West, Cedar Grove SR 12 139 1075 7.7 89.6 8 1994
Michael Blake, Cedar Grove SR 11 123 1054 8.6 95.8 10 1999
Stanley McBride, Cedar Grove (QB) SR 10 101 1002 9.9 100.2 14 2008
Marlon Coley, Cedar Grove SR 11 119 1000 8.4 90.9 10 2011
CHAMBLEE (11)

Roddy Jones, Chamblee SR 10 250 1776 7.1 177.6 33 2006
Roddy Jones, Chamblee JR 11 290 1654 5.7 150.4 24 2005
Warren Norman, Chamblee JR 14 167 1558 9.3 111.3 27 2007
Tony Henderson, Chamblee JR 13 286 1530 5.3 117.7 9 1982
Roddy Jones, Chamblee SO 10 211 1369 6.5 136.9 16 2004
Tony Henderson, Chamblee SR 11 232 1251 54 113.7 12 1983
Robby Stargell, Chamblee SR 10 229 1127 49 112.7 8 1990
Xavier Shugars, Chamblee JR 10 174 1071 6.2 107.1 11 2013
Terrance Ware, Chamblee SR 10 158 1054 6.7 105.4 15 2002
Albert Burt, Chamblee SR 10 204 1015 5.0 101.5 11 1985
Warren Norman, Chamblee SR 10 132 1010 7.7 101.0 11 2008
CLARKSTON (6)

Davis Wokeme, Clarkston SR 10 147 1281 8.7 128.1 8 2003
Aaron Battle, Clarkston JR 10 168 1115 6.6 111.5 9 1991
Shawn Johnson, Clarkston SR 12 137 1069 7.8 89.1 10 1986
Alfred Garland, Clarkston SR 12 187 1053 5.6 87.8 13 1997
Jerry Jones, Clarkston SR 10 185 1048 5.7 104.8 7 1982
Jyron Barclay, Clarkston JR 10 127 1005 7.9 100.5 8 2004
COLUMBIA (8)

O’Kenno Loyal, Columbia JR 9 183 1460 8.0 162.2 15 2010
Nathaniel Anthony, Columbia SR 10 164 1315 8.0 131.5 11 2008
O’Kenno Loyal, Columbia SR 11 183 1217 6.7 110.6 15 2011
Fred Lane, Columbia SR 11 173 1182 6.8 107.5 18 1982
Russell Brown, Columbia SR 10 169 1145 6.8 114.5 6 1990
Carlos Jones, Columbia SR 10 148 1064 7.2 106.4 4 2002
Royce Tolbert, Columbia SR 11 133 1044 7.8 94.9 7 2020

Royce Tolbert, Columbia JR 12 106 1011 9.5 84.3 13 2021



CROSS KEYS 4)

Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys
Frank Atwood, Cross Keys
Phillip Peoples, Cross Keys
Frank Atwood, Cross Keys

DRUID HILLS (5)

Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills
Quartez Dudley, Druid Hills
Foluke Gordon-Lamar, Druid Hills
Donterrus Collins, Druid Hills
Leon Williams, Druid Hills

DUNWOODY (11)

Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody
Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody
Treavor Scales, Dunwoody
Jager, Dunwoody

Rod Perrymond, Dunwoody
Charles London, Dunwoody
Gordon Clinkscale, Dunwoody
Richie Coombs, Dunwoody
Rodney Shelton, Dunwoody
Tyrone Wood, Dunwoody
Quinton Cole, Dunwoody

GORDON (2)
Robert Jester, Gordon
Felton Calhoun, Gordon

LAKESIDE (10)

TJ Johnson, Lakeside
Carlos White, Lakeside
Max Guggemos, Lakeside
Kellyen Walker, Lakeside
TJ Johnson, Lakeside
Willie Faust, Lakeside
Max Guggemos, Lakeside
William Lewis, Lakeside
Will Dunbar, Lakeside
Jermaine Cooper, Lakeside

LITHONIA (9)

Desmond Foster, Lithonia
Denzel Veale, Lithonia
Rayshard Baldwin, Lithonia
G. Segars, Lithonia
Cristobal Dinham, Lithonia
Oral Varcciann, Lithonia
Denzel Veale, Lithonia
Mike Roberts, Lithonia
Corey Stinchcomb, Lithonia

M.L. KING JR. 4)

Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Cordellero Jones, M.L. King Jr.
Michael Fearn Jr., M.L. King Jr.
Quinton Jones, M.L. King Jr.

SR
SR
JR
JR

SR
JR
SR
SR
SO

SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR

JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR

SR
JR
JR
SR

10
10

10

10
10
10

10

15
12
13
10
13
14

10
10
10
10

15
13

11
14

11
10
15

11
10
10
11
10
11
10
12
13

13
11
10
12

217
191
203
174

295
214
166
199
213

338
244
184
259
206
235
163
204
165
135
115

203
222

290
178
182
198
217
232
215
189
149
188

171
220
117
178
110
150
172
202
174

230
200
215
206

1381
1337
1218
1021

1808
1404
1280
1159
1037

2467
2033
1407
1384
1294
1217
1095
1060
1040
1026
1018

1579
1187

2280
1411
1342
1312
1292
1288
1256
1231
1140
1047

1306
1259
1248
1111
1084
1060
1040
1010
1003

1384
1360
1090
1076

6.4
7.0
6.0
59

6.1
6.6
7.7
5.8
4.9

7.3
8.3
7.6
53
6.3
5.2
6.7
52
6.3
7.6
8.9

7.8
53

7.9
7.9
7.4
6.6
6.0
5.6
5.8
6.5
7.7
5.6

7.6
5.7
10.7
6.2
9.9
7.1
6.0
5.0
5.8

6.0
6.8
5.1
52

138.1
133.7
135.3
102.1

180.8
140.4
128.0
128.8
103.7

164.5
169.4
108.2
138.4
99.5

86.9

121.7
106.0
104.0
102.6
101.8

112.8
131.9

152.0
108.5
167.8
145.8
117.5
92.0

139.6
111.9
114.0
69.8

118.7
125.9
124.8
101.0
108.4
96.4
104.0
84.2
77.2

106.5
123.6
109.0
89.7

25
17
10

40
24
20
10
11
11

21
17
11
12

27
10

28
25
16
13
19
18
12
18

10

10

12

10

12
10

10
11
10
16

2005
1994
2004
1993

1993
1992
2014
2004
2005

1993
1996
2008
1981
1992
1992
1997
1983
1989
2004
1998

1986
1982

1991
1987
2016
2014
1992
1986
2017
1993
2003
1996

2002
2011
2017
1981
2009
2014
2010
1982
1992

2007
2006
2019
2005



MCNAIR (5)

Larry “Chip” Hooks, McNair
Wendell Neal, McNair

Tony Forney, McNair
Andrew Varner, McNair
Rico Harris, McNair

MILLER GROVE (4)

Jayden Brown, Miller Grove

Meco Jackson, Miller Grove
Ta’Jon Corbitt, Miller Grove/SWD
Celento Hairston, Miller Grove

PEACHTREE (2)
Quince Banks, Peachtree
Craig Goldberg, Peachtree

REDAN (10)

Monzell Smoot, Redan
Jaquez Williams, Redan
John Jones, Redan

Lee Dixon, Redan
Mike Bryant, Redan
Votarres Thaxton, Redan
Cori Pritchett, Redan
Monzell Smoot, Redan
Troy Howard, Redan
Cameron Black, Redan

SEQUOYAH (1)
Raymond Lewis, Sequoyah

SHAMROCK (1)
Sean Benjamin, Shamrock

SOUTHWEST DEKALB (11)
Arvin Richard, SW DeKalb
Francisco Hunter, SW DeKalb
Fred Jones, SW DeKalb
Lewis Jackson, SW DeKalb
Stan Davenport, SW DeKalb
Darius Davis, SW DeKalb
Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Ken Malcome, SW DeKalb
Quevin Redding, SW DeKalb
Justin Colbert, SW DeKalb
Kenny Smith, SW DeKalb

STEPHENSON (17)

Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Andre Anderson, Stephenson
Jonte Coven, Stephenson
Jaylen Marson -Knight, Stephenson
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
Kregg Lumpkin, Stephenson
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Raymond Sanders, Stephenson
Devin Ingram, Stephenson
Theron Dudley, Stephenson
Michael Davis, Stephenson
Dallas Rivers, Stephenson

SR
SR
SR
SR
JR

SR
SR
JR
SR

SR
SR

SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR

SR

SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR

JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR

10
12
11
12
10

10
10
10
10

10
12

10
10
10
13
12

10
10
10
10

10

10

15
11
14
14
14
11
15

14
13
12

12
11
14
13
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
11
12

240
228
202
232
166

182
159
201
104

197
224

313
150
236
239
238
122
163
145
152
148

220

230

184
167
169
227
214
185
245
151
179
141
192

243
213
272
276
220
158
204
183
181
175
204
127
196

1774
1753
1747
1587
1058

1714
1431
1216
1009

1441
1039

1657
1470
1410
1250
1223
1138
1049
1018
1006
1005

1318

1035

1576
1459
1429
1367
1264
1248
1211
1168
1154
1109
1091

1979
1928
1826
1754
1671
1604
1456
1445
1305
1264
1167
1151
1127

7.4
7.7
8.6
6.8
6.4

9.4
9.0
6.0
9.7

7.3
4.6

53
9.8
6.0
52
5.1
9.3
6.4
7.0
6.6
6.8

6.0
4.5

8.6
8.7
8.5
6.0
59
6.7
4.9
7.7
6.4
7.9
5.7

8.1
9.1
6.7
6.4
7.6
10.2
7.1
7.9
7.2
7.2
5.7
9.1
5.8

177.4
146.1
158.8
132.3
105.8

171.4
143.1
121.6
100.9

144.1
86.6

165.7
147.0
141.0
96.2

101.9
126.4
104.9
101.8
100.6
100.5

131.8

103.5

105.1
132.6
102.1
97.6
90.3
113.5
80.7
129.8
82.4
85.3
90.9

164.9
175.3
130.4
134.9
128.5
133.7
132.4
131.4
118.6
126.4
116.7
104.6
93.9

19
19
25
19
10

21
12

10
10

17

18

12
13

15
13
16
11
13
15

24
21
15
17
15
25
15
13
14
16
12
10
22

1990
1991
2005
2003
1994

2021
2014
2022
2009

1986
1984

1999
2019
2001
1985
1986
2021
2016
1998
2011
2013

1985

1989

1995
2017
1984
1987
1983
1996
1990
2009
1989
1999
1998

2001
2011
2005
2003
2016
2009
2002
2000
2008
2022
1998
2010
2013



Willie Davis, Stephenson
Ivonte Patterson, Stephenson
Deondre Jackson, Stephenson
Andre Anderson, Stephenson

STONE MOUNTAIN (13)

BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain
John Williams, Stone Mountain
Cory Adams, Stone Mountain
William Parker, Stone Mountain
Larry Brooks, Stone Mountain
Travis Veal, Stone Mountain
John Jones, Stone Mountain

BJ Edwards, Stone Mountain
Robert Walker, Stone Mountain
Jason Pace, Stone Mountain
Michael Gilbert, Stone Mountain
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain
William Parker, Stone Mountain

TOWERS 4)

DaNorris Searcy, Towers
Torrance Marable, Towers
Jemaine Williams, Towers
Elder, Towers

TUCKER (23)

Patrick Pass, Tucker
Thomas Brown, Tucker
Rodney Peters, Tucker
Patrick Pass, Tucker
Taurean Taylor, Tucker
Chris Broadwater, Tucker
Bashr Coles, Tucker
Delvin Weems, Tucker
Myke Compton, Tucker
Jeff Sinquefield, Tucker
Taurean Taylor, Tucker
Jonathan Davis, Tucker
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
Chris Broadwater, Tucker
Jabari Davis, Tucker
Jordan McCoy, Tucker
Dallas Rivers, Tucker
Patrick Pass, Tucker
Drayton Calhoun, Tucker
N’Quan Maggett, Tucker
Jabari Davis, Tucker
Rodney Peters, Tucker
Brandyn Young, Tucker

SR
SR
SR
JR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR

SR
JR
SR
SR

JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR

11
12
11
12

11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
11
10

14
13
11
11
15
12
14
13
11
13
14
15
15
15
11

13
10
14
14
10
10
13

148
134
178
158

280
135
226
174
250
223
206
162
184
156
117
173
136

153
128
183
200

251
212
230
192
122
143
142
144
136
204
133
161
166
190
170
154
163
126
121
110
141
169
157

1123
1100
1071
1012

2005
1503
1406
1305
1262
1229
1224
1205
1196
1124
1104
1025
1006

1608
1164
1087
1041

1882
1632
1558
1553
1315
1304
1301
1293
1244
1241
1236
1230
1211
1197
1195
1150
1110
1101
1062
1047
1028
1020
1012

7.6
8.2
6.0
6.4

7.2
11.1
6.2
7.5
5.0
5.5
59
7.4
6.5
7.2
9.4
59
7.4

10.5
9.1
59
52

7.5
7.7
6.8
8.1
10.8
9.1
9.2
9.0
9.1
6.1
9.3
7.6
7.3
6.3
7.0
7.5
6.8
8.7
8.8
9.5
7.3
6.0
6.4

102.1
91.7
97.4
84.3

182.3
136.6
140.6
130.5
126.2
122.9
122.4
120.5
119.6
112.4
110.4
102.5
100.6

201.0
116.4
98.8

104.1

134.4
125.5
141.6
141.2
87.7
108.7
92.9
99.5
113.1
95.5
88.3
82.0
80.7
79.8
108.6
143.8
85.4
110.1
75.9
74.8
102.8
102.0
77.8

16
13

11

20
13
15
16
16
18
20
21
14
14
15
18
12
22
20
14
14
13
12
23
11

15

2010
2014
2019
2004

1998
2000
1999
2011
2016
1996
2002
1997
1989
1986
2008
2019
2010

2006
2014
2002
1981

1994
2002
1983
1993
2016
2015
2010
2014
2005
1989
2017
2008
2008
2016
2000
2022
2012
1995
2007
2010
1999
1982
2004



1,000 CAREER YARDS RUSHING BY SCHOOL (338)

ARABIA MOUNTAIN (3)

PLAYER SCHOOL
Michael Holloway Arabia Mountain
Brandon Snowball Arabia Mountain
Carl White 111 Arabia Mountain
AVONDALE (11)

Joe Arnold Avondale
Derrick Eason Avondale

Kalvin McRae Avondale

Mark Williams Avondale

Jerry Flowers Avondale

Max Thompson Avondale

Zack McKinstry Avondale

Darius Christian Avondale
Vernon Richardson Avondale
Tramaine Callaway(QB) Avondale
Anterio Scott Avondale
BRIARCLIFF (1)

Darrell Landy Briarcliff
CEDAR GROVE (22)

Labron Morris Cedar Grove
Rashod Dubinion Cedar Grove
Chris Sypho Cedar Grove
Deion Sellers Cedar Grove
Chavon Wright Cedar Grove

William Pratcher
Veon Roberts
Durand Hanna
Xavier Avery
Marlon Coley
Keith Jones
Darrell Neal
Chris Wright
Deshawn Milner
Cedric Sims
Demetrius Smith
Tre’ Shaw
Robert Jones
Adam Hill
Stanley McBridge
Michael Blaked
Jason West

CHAMBLEE (15)
Roddy Jones

Tony Henderson
Warren Norman
Robby Stargell
Terrance Ware
Mondo Miller
Xavier Shugars
Dezmin Reed
Albert Burt

Carl Wright
Darius Jones
Marvelous Strickland
Malcolm Beyah

Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove

Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee/Tucker
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee

GP
29
32
29

32
31
40
43
30
11
29
32
20
30
29

30

40
47
36
45
50
25
46
32
38
34
31
29
31
21
33
29
40
14
20
24
21
12

34
35
34
30
29
29
25
26
21
49
35
30
35

CARRIES YARDS TDS

305
306
246

438
429
294
435
252
232
279
253
187
305
127

311

453
451
429
326
363
295
320
279
303
259
223
188
231
120
217
203
67

109
224
113
129
139

808
615
403
484
328
346
294
357
339
463
159
193
130

2112
2100
1533

2821
2635
2311
2194
1625
1592
1444
1324
1078
1036
1034

1219

3653
3206
3043
2995
2969
2506
2241
2031
2007
1825
1817
1761
1561
1293
1258
1228
1217
1193
1148
1093
1086
1075

5055%
3419
3192
2275
2221
2109
1873
1866
1651
1588
1333
1148
1109

18
20
17

30
29
16
13
13
14
11
6

5

10
12

10

40
46
29
24
36
24
25
8

11
16
17
18
15
18
15
7

15
12
5

16
10
8

76
27
43
20
25
20
21
24
14
15
19
18
15

YD/GM YEAR

72.8
65.6
52.9

88.2
85.0
57.8
51.0
54.2
144.7
49.8
41.4
539
345
35.7

40.6

91.3
68.2
84.5
66.6
59.4
100.2
48.7
63.5
52.8
53.7
58.6
60.7
50.4
61.6
38.1
42.3
30.4
85.2
57.4
45.5
51.7
89.6

148.7
97.7
93.9
56.9
27.6
72.7
74.9
71.8
78.6
40.7
38.1
38.3
31.7

2010-12
2014-16
2014-16

1982-84
1987-89
1999-02
1982-85
2001-03
2009

2005-07
1987-90
2004-05
1994-96
2005-07

1981-83

2012-15
2018-21
1984-87
2010-13
2016-19
2006-08
1988-91
1994-96
2004-07
2009-11
1997-99
2016-17
1996-98
1997-98
1989-91
1987-89
2014-16
2018

2002-03
2006-08
1998-99
1994

2003-06
1981-83
2006-08
1988-90
2000-02
1995-97
2011-14
2010-12
1984-85
1993-96
2005-08
2002-04
2005-07

BEST SEASON

2012 - 131-1062, 10 TDs
2016 — 144-1024, 11 TDs
2016 — 115-826, 13 TDs

1983 — 170-998, 5 TDs
1989 —216-1308, 17 TDs
2001 - 119-1011, 5 TDs
1984 — 123-695, 4 TDs
2003 — 153-1140, 7 TDs
2009 —232-1592, 14 TDs
2007 — 114-686, 5 TDs
1990 - 118-554,1 TD
2005 — 99-644, 3 TDs
1996 — 127-527, 3 TDs
2007 — 58-459, 7 TDs

1983 - 117-491, 6 TDs

2015 -213-1738, 19 TDs
2021 - 224-1739, 26 TDs
1987 — 117-1116, 14 TDs
2013 - 163-1516, 12 TDs
2019 - 237-1876, 22 TDs
2008 —227-2010, 20 TDs
1991 - 144-1182, 17 TDs
1996 — 215-1504, 7 TDs
2006 — 140-1159, 8 TDs
2011 -119-1000, 10 TDs
1999 - 83-880, 12 TDs
2017 — 156-1389, 14 TDs
1997 — 117-874, 10 TDs
1998 — 95-1099, 13 TDs
1990 - 107-663, 4 TDs
1988 — 113-660, 3 TDs
2015 - 101-767, 10 TDs
2018 — 109-1193, 12 TDs
2003 — 129-679, 3 TDs
2008 — 101-1002, 15 TDs
1999 — 123-1054, 10 TDs
1994 - 139-1075, 8 TDs

2006 — 250-1776, 33 TDs
1982 —286-1530, 9 TDs
2007 — 167-1558, 27 TDs
1990 - 229-1127, 8 TDs
2002 — 158-1054, 15 TDs
1995 - 113-888, 11 TDs
2013 -174-1071, 11 TDs
2012 - 138-818, 13 TDs
1985 —204-1015, 11 TDs
1994 — 123-510, 4 TDs
2007 — 96-788, 13 TDs
2003 — 86-623, 4 TDs
2007 — 55-551, 10 TDs



Mike Hodo
Tyson Jones

CLARKSTON (15)
Alfred Garland
Aaron Battle

Jerry Jones

Jyron Barclay
Walter Tate

Davis Wokeme
Demetrice Williams
Shawn Johnson
Brett Maddux
Jeremy Smith
Kevin Gadberry
Rooshanbi Paquette
Donald Houseworth
0O.]J. Davis

Cepeda Glover

COLUMBIA (17)
O’Kenno Loyal
Royce Tolbert
Nathaniel Anthony
Taurean Rhodes
Charlie King

Fred Lane

Carlos Jones
Khalon Manuel
Brian Holloway
Antonio Manson
Francisco Hunter
Thaddeus Easley
Michael Hecter
Marquise Young
Russell Brown
Mack Butler
Andre Brown (QB)

CROSS KEYS (6)
Phillip Peoples
Frank Atwood
Gary Stewart
Edrick Campbell
Torrey Cloud
David Ruth

DRUID HILLS (10)
Quartez Dudley
Foluke Gordon-Lamar
Leon Williams
Hassan Enis

Mike Brinkley (QB)
Jay Nwosu
Donterrus Collins
Montrel Leonard
Daren Thrasher
Kenneth Cantrell

Chamblee
Chamblee

Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston

Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia/Stone M
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia

Cross Keys
Cross Keys
Cross Keys
Cross Keys
Cross Keys
Cross Keys

Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills

39
25

32
43
20
20
35
30
33
24
36
20
20
20
30
36
30

36
33
28
33
35
24
30
31
22
29
32
30
31
40
11
22
31

38
30
19
30
20
20

39
35
38
38
41
20
16
22
30
20

210
276

423
387
315
264
318
207
303
219
317
258
198
153
232
175
274

495
297
253
380
430
338
273
243
159
180
271
171
150
193
171
203
166

714
443
332
315
204
254

623
306
449
339
401
277
336
250
242
209

1076
1035

2226
2226
1951
1874
1827
1564
1387
1367
1301
1186
1126
1114
1050
1048
1046

3553
2626
2369
2347
2193
2098
1724
1720
1432
1423
1357
1253
1185
1173
1145
1125
1098

3601
2885
1479
1280
1214
1014

3849
2160
2147
1868
1543
1524
1458
1134
1040
1030

SIS

76.6
41.4

69.6
49.5
97.6
34.9
522
93.7
42.0
57.0
36.1
52.1
56.3
55.7
35.0
29.1
59.3

98.7
79.6
84.6
71.1
62.7
87.4
57.5
55.5
65.1
49.1
42.4
41.8
38.2
29.3
104.1
51.1
35.4

94.8
96.2
77.8
42.7
60.7
50.7

98.7
61.7
56.5
49.2
37.6
76.2
91.1
51.5
34.7
51.5

2000-03
1986-88

1995-97
1989-92
1981-82
2004-05
1986-88
2001-03
1995-97
1984-86
1986-88
2001-02
1981-82
2011-13
1994-96
1987-89
2009-11

2008-11

2000 - 81-405, 1 TD
1988 — 149-528, 1 TD

1997 — 187-1053, 13 TDs
1991 - 168-1115, 9 TDs
1982 — 185-1048, 7TDs
2004 — 127-1005, 8 TDs
1987 — 159-876, 3 TDs
2003 — 147-1281, 8 TDs
1997 — 120-695, 9 TDs
1986 — 137-1069, 10 TDs
1987 - 139-616, 7 TDs
2002 - 141-678, 2 TDs
1982 - 130-701, 6 TDs
2013 — 108-882, 12 TDs
1996 — 106-616, 6 TDs
1987 - 81-507, 4 TDs
2011 - 152-724,2 TDs

2010 — 183-1460, 15 TDs

2019-20222022 - 133-1044, 7 TDs

2006-08
2004-07
1983-86
1981-82
2000-02
2016-18
2006-08
2011-14
1991-93
2015-17
2010-15
1998-01
1989-90
1988-90
2012-14

2002-05
1992-94
1981-82
1990-92
1994-95
1981-83

1990-93
2007-10
2004-07
2011-14
1982-85
1998-99
2003-04
1986-88
1981-83
1998-99

2008 — 164-1315, 11 TDs
2007 — 163-943, 10 TDs
1985 — 175-945, 8 TDs
1982 - 173-1182, 18 TDs
2002 — 148-1064, 4 TDs
2017 — 116-965, 6 TDs
2008 — 125-975, 7 TDs
2014 — 86-761, 5 TDs*
1992 - 104-518, 5 TDs
2016 -91-777, 3 TDs
2015 -116-888, 5 TDs
2001 — 66-524, 1 TDs
1990 - 169-1145, 6 TDS
1990 - 106-629, 4 TDS
2014 — 64-534, 9 TDs

2995 - 217-1381, 6 TDs
1994 - 191-1337, 8 TDs
1982 — 172-815, 4 TDs
1992 — 118-533, 3 TDs
1995 — 125-687, 4 TDs
1983 - 177-629, 2 TDs

1993 —295-1808, 25 TDs
2010 — 166-1280, 10 TDs
2005 - 213-1037, 6 TDs
2014 — 139-728, 8 TDs
1985 — 132-545, 4 TDs
1999 — 157-969, 6 TDs
2004 — 199-1159, 7 TDs
1988 — 169-658, 4 TDs
1983 —78-437, 4 TDs
1999 - 149-830, 8 TDs



DUNWOODY (21)

Gordon Clinkscale
Rod Perrymond
Treavor Scales
Brian Pressnall
Charles London
Montez Swinney
Justin King
Rodney Shelton
Richie Coombs
Cameron Ford
Ricardo Griffin
Quinton Cole
Jager

Porter Ledoyen
Billy Ray (QB)
Reshad Seymour
Dalen Claytor
Daniel Hinton
Karl Evans

Cal Wichman
Tyrone Wood

GORDON (3)
Robert Jester

Felton Calhoun
Antoine Dixon

HENDERSON (3)

Darrell Barrow
Chuck Owen (QB)
Scott Williams

LAKESIDE (17)
TJ Johnson

Max Guggemos
Kellyen Walker
Willie Faust
Jermaine Cooper
Jonathan Bramlett
Will Dunbar
Carlos White
Cedric Sims
Brandon Little
Willie Smith
Jasper Cain
William Lewis
Ladarius Jackson
Will Jernigan
Jarrad Blade

Joe Brown

Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

Gordon
Gordon
Gordon

Henderson
Henderson
Henderson

Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside/Henderson
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

32
28
34
33
34
40
31
22
20
31
37
27
10
20
31
20
34
30
31
13
10

34

24

20
32
20

39
27
38
37
48
32
30
13
27
19
32
36
34
23
31
20
41

537
544
310
326
397
352
261
291
302
253
281
173
254
218
286
173
154
229
174
188
135

451
222
254

323
322
232

654
475
408
398
305
313
198
178
206
259
175
277
200
184
270
195
242

3846
3761
2318
2203
2104
1931
1765
1754
1609
1607
1501
1388
1384
1351
1192
1165
1096
1077
1056
1043
1026

2930
1187
1059

1579
1356
1113

4517
3054
2250
2176
1747
1476
1447
1411
1401
1320
1300
1300
1273
1068
1056
1022
1002

37
51
30

20
19
20
24
25
22
12
16
10
17
16

12
10
12

11

35
10

2
14

61
32
16
29
16
19

25
19

13
14
18

16

120.2
134.3
68.2
66.8
61.9
48.3
56.9
79.7
80.5
51.8
40.6
51.4
138.4
67.6
38.5
58.3
32.2
35.9
34.1
80.2
102.6

86.2
131.9
44.1

79.0
42.4
55.7

115.8
113.1
59.2
58.8
36.4
343
48.2
108.5
51.9
69.5
40.6
36.1
37.4
46.4
34.1
51.1
24.4

1995-97
1992-93
2005-08
1986-88
1990-92
1999-02
2009-11
1988-89
1982-83
2005-07
1996-99
1996-98
1981

2020-22
1983-85
2002-03
2007-09
2012-14
2004-06
2020-21
2004

1984-86
1982
1985-86

1988-89
1982-84
1986-85

1989-92
2015-17
2011-14
1983-86
1993-96
1994-96
2000-03
1987

1986-88
2004-05
1989-91
1986-89
1990-93
2004-07
2014-16
2000-01
1997-00

1996 — 244-2033, 24 TDs
1993 — 338-2467, 40 TDs
2008 — 184-1407, 20 TDs
1987 - 135-972, 3 TDs
1992 —235-1217, 11 TDs
2002 - 118-769, 8 TDs
2011 - 1-4-849, 10 TDs
1989 — 165-1040, 17 TDs
1983 —204-1060, 21 TDs
2007 - 112-770, 11 TDs
1998 — 167-818, 8 TDs
1998 — 115-1018, 12 TDs
1981 — 254-1384, 10 TDs
2021 -113-721, 5 TDs
1985 — 134-681, 6 TDs
2002 - 79-613, 4 TDs
2009 - 90-643, 6 TDs
2014 — 118-564, 7 TDs
2006 — 121-787,9 TDs
2021 -137-677,1 TD
2004 — 135-1026, 11 TDs

1986 —203-1579, 27 TDs
1982 —222—1187, 10 TDs
1986 — 173-768, 8 TDs

1989 — 178-902, 15 TDS
1984 — 142-879, 9 TDs
1986 — 130-648, 4 TDS

1991 - 290-2280, 28 TDs
2016 — 182-1342, 16 TDs
2014 - 198-1312, 13 TDs
1986 — 232-1288, 18 TDs
1996 — 188-1047, 10 TDs
1996 — 135-740, 12 TDs
2003 — 149-1140, 7 TDs
1987 — 178-1411, 25 TDs
1988 — 148-960, 13 TDs
2005 — 142-886, 6 TDs
1991 - 95-822, 8 TDs
1989 — 129-575, 7 TDs
1993 — 189-1231, 18 TDs
2007 — 142-752, 6 TDs
2015 -126-503, 11 TDs
2001 — 153-952, 5 TDs
2000 — 148-563,2 TDs



LITHONIA (22)
Denzel Veale
Rod Gardner
Desmond Foster
Rayshard Baldwin
Michael Chaney
Cristobal Dinham
Christian Moore
Jeff Hall

Rod Brown

Todd Coleman
Seneca Bell
Keith Johnson
Corey Stinchcomb
D’vonte Slaton
Stacey Allen
Oral Varcciann
Seller Epps
Zacchius Sumbry
G. Segars

Mike Roberts
Terence Minor
Ken Browning

M.L. KING JR. (7)
Cordellero Jones
Dantarius Stokely
Jacobi Haynes (QB)
Quinton Jones
Michael Fearn Jr.
Robert Pritchett
Marcellous Lockett

MCNAIR (12)
Rico Harris
Tony Forney”
Andrew Varner
Chip Hooks

TD Farley
Wendell Neal
Darren Cotton
Jeremiah Anderson
Andre Harris
Maurice Avery
Willie Davis
Johnny Burdette

MILLER GROVE (7)

Meco Jackson
Jayden Brown
Ta’Jon Corbitt

Brandon Jackson-Bell

Ezekio Gouch
Celento Hairston
Jerald Hatchett

PEACHTREE (5)
Craig Goldberg
Quince Banks
Brad Schroeder
James Tinch

Craig Ryan

Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia

M.L. King Jr.
M.L. King Jr.
M.L. King Jr.
M.L. King Jr.
M.L. King Jr.
M.L. King Jr.
M.L. King Jr.

McNair
McNair
McNair
McNair
McNair
McNair
McNair
McNair
McNair/Columbia
McNair
McNair/Gordon
McNair

Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Miller Grove/SWD

Peachtree
Peachtree
Peachtree
Peachtree
Peachtree

20
27
21
19
30
20
31
31
46
31
33
25
36
15
21
23
23
28
11
15
20
26

36
37
22
26
23
30
28

33
34
35
20
30
22
31
30
32
31
31
43

34
33
21
28
31
18
40

38
21
23
22
20

392
405
230
401
280
203
261
375
301
250
235
266
246
194
243
183
230
193
178
220
123
183

509
305
242
282
249
224
214

537
357
422
324
319
271
360
329
291
277
176
188

367
330
262
178
198
112
345

414
300
313
204
228

2299
2165
1947
1737
1712
1505
1499
1456
1404
1378
1344
1266
1248
1241
1226
1184
1148
1132
1111
1095
1070
1033

3479
1735
1611
1433
1263
1257
1084

2839
2666
2602
2274
1962
1889
1787
1718
1692
1350
1296
1118

2825
2374
1778
1181
1127
1097
1575

2096
2063
1733
1043
1022

22
16
12

13

13
20
22

11
15
12
10
10
13
12
11
10

29
15
14
18
10

12

22
36
26
25
12
20
12
12
15
20
15
13

22
21
14

14

13
14
17

115.0
80.2
92.7
91.4
57.1
75.3
48.4
47.0
30.5
44.5
40.7
50.6
34.7
82.7
58.4
51.5
49.9
40.4
101.0
73.0
535
39.7

96.6
46.9
73.2
55.1
54.9
41.9
38.7

86.0
78.4
74.3
113.7
65.4
86.3
57.6
57.3
52.9
43.5
40.5
26.0

83.1
71.9
84.7
42.2
36.4
60.9
394

55.2
98.2
75.3
47.4
51.1

2010-11
1984-86
2001-02
2016-17
1997-99
2008-09
2000-02
1988-90
1989-92
1984-87
1994-96
1983-84
1990-92
2019-20
1986-87
2012-14
1993-94
2007-09
1981

1981-82
2013-14
1988-90

2005-07
2002-04
2017-19
2004-05
2017-P

2012-14
2016-18

1993-95
2002-05
2001-03
1989-90
1996-98
1990-91
1999-01
2009-11
2009-11
1999-01
1985-87
1989-92

2011-14
20018-21
2020-P
2008-10
2014-16
2008-09
2005-08

1982-84
1985-86
1983-82
1984-85
1986-87

2011 —220-1259, 12 TDs
1986 — 173-851, 4 TDs
2002 - 171-1306, 10 TDs
2017 - 117-1248, 4 TDs
1998 — 119-862, 5 TDs
2009 — 110-1084, 7 TDs
2002 - 113-795, 5TDs
1989 — 157-553, 5 TDs
1991 - 172-768, 11 TDs
1987 — 174-926, 2 TDs
1996 — 120-747, 8 TDs
1983 — 170-795, 7 TDs
1992 — 174-1003, 9 TDs
2109 - 92-662, 6 TDs
1987 — 176-784, 5 TDs
2014 - 150-1060, 12 TDS
1994 — 136-822, 7 TDs
2008 — 95-623, 3 TDs
1981 - 178-1111, 10 TDs
1982 - 202-1010, 6 TDs
2013 —45-536, 5 TDs
1990 — 157-928, 7 TDs

2007 — 230-1384, 10 TDs
2003 - 96-791, 7 TDs
2019 — 82-737, 6 TDs
2005 — 206-1076, 16 TDs
2019 - 215-1090, 10 TDs
2014 — 133-768, 5 TDs
2017 - 96-511, 5 TDs

1994 — 166-1058, 10 TDs
2005 —202-1747, 25 TDs
2003 — 232-1587, 19 TDs
1990 - 240-1774, 19
1997 — 149-987, 5 TDs
1991 - 228-1753, 19 TDs
2000 — 125-983, 5 TDs
2010 -121-777,4 TDs
2018 — 151-700, 8 TDs
2001 - 102-617, 11 TDs
1987 — 83-619, 7 TDs (MN)
1992 —93-543, 7 TDs

2014 — 159-1431, 12 TDs
2021 - 182-1714, 17 TDs
2022 - 201-1216, 9 TDs
2010 - 114-794, 6 TDs
2015-110-631,4 TDs
2009 — 104-1009, 6 TDs
2008 — 133-716, 8 TDs

1984 — 224-1039, 10 TDs
1986 — 197-1441, 10 TDs
1983 — 156-880, 4 TDs
1985 — 158-792, 5 TDs
1987 — 163-713, 4 TDs



REDAN (21)

Monzell Smoot Redan
Charles Pryor Redan

Troy Howard Redan
Demetris Tumblin Redan

Mike Bryant Redan
Jaquez Williams Redan
Votarres Thaxton Redan

Eric Putmon Redan

Tony McCord Redan
Willando Ficklin Redan

Terry Langford Redan
Terrance Mathis (QB) Redan

Zuri Williams Redan
Rodney Brinkley Redan

Mike Waller Redan
Ricky Johnson Redan
Cameron Black Redan
Richard Green Redan

Jason Fleming Redan

Cori Pritchett Redan

Otis Blackshear Redan/Lithonia
SEQUOYAH 4)

Raymond Lewis Sequoyah
Mickey Miller Sequoyah
Greg Jones Sequoyah
Morgan Baker Sequoyah
SHAMROCK (4)

Donta Hinton Shamrock
Mickey Preston Shamrock
Willie Ellington Shamrock
Sean Benjamin Shamrock
SOUTHWEST DEKALB (25)
Arvin Richard SW DeKalb
Ken Malcome SW DeKalb
Lewis Jackson SW DeKalb
Quevin Redding SW DeKalb
Kenny Smith SW DeKalb
Billy Johnson SW DeKalb
Justin Colbert SW DeKalb
Lee Dixon SW DeKalb/Redan
Francisco Hunter SW DeKalb
Malik Wright SW DeKalb
Terian Lowe SW DeKalb
Stan Davenport SW DeKalb
Justin Tomlin (QB) SW DeKalb
Eian Scott SW DeKalb/Redan
Quincy Carter (QB) SW DeKalb
Darius Davis SW DeKalb
Fred Jones SW DeKalb
Isaiah Roddie SW DeKalb
Harold Jackson SW DeKalb
Trawick Boger (QB)  SW DeKalb
Jamel Starks SW DeKalb/MG
Leonard Shivers SW DeKalb
Hason Graham SW DeKalb
James Carswell SW DeKalb
Mehki Gilstrap SW DeKalb/CG
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384
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423
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217
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192

394
348
221
210

380
352
340
268
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423
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424
447
280
281
372
210
203
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188
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207
169
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267
204
178
219
126
156
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2675
2464
2052
2038
1947
1892
1838
1626
1546
1461
1408
1358
1311
1219
1209
1196
1172
1146
1072
1070
1006

2203
1527
1131
1049

1721
1622
1619
1193

2926
2834
2629
2365
2273
2257
2127
1928
1692
1656
1652
1652
1570
1502
1489
1452
1429
1362
1313
1301
1246
1207
1044
1027
1014
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12
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24
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37
34
20
24
26
17
19
19

10
23

15
10
32
17
12
16
12
29
16
11
15
13
18

133.8
66.6
68.4
48.5
69.5
70.1
68.1
39.7
49.9
43.0
64.0
59.0
31.2
45.1
50.4
57.0
58.6
28.0
38.3
71.3
325

115.9
49.3
37.7
40.3

55.5
52.3
52.2
59.7

73.2
81.0
67.4
81.6
66.9
72.8
45.3
68.9
67.7
75.3
48.6
68.8
41.3
55.6
28.6
55.8
102.1
29.0
57.1
27.7
41.5
525
32.6
447
30.7

1998-99
2001-04
2009-11
1991-94
1984-86
2017-19
2018-21
2000-03
2004-06
1986-88
1987-88
1982-84
1991-94
1981-83
1982-84
2004-05
2012-13
1994-97
1988-90
2014-16
1998-00

1984-85
1985-87
1984-86
1985-87

1990-92
1982-85
1990-92
1988-89

1993-95
2006-09
1984-87
1989-90
1996-98
2019-22
1997-00
1984-86
2015-17
2011-12
1999-01
1982-83
2014-17
2016-18
1992-95
1995-96
1984

1997-00
1981-82
1997-00
2015-18
2002-03
1987-89
2018-21
2017-19

1999 —313-1657, 6 TDs
2002 - 111-737,2 TDs
2011 - 152-1006, 10 TDs
1994 — 149-798, 7 TDs
1986 — 238-1223, 9 TDs
2019 - 150-1470, 14 TDs
2021 - 122-1138, 7 TDs
2003 - 81-635, 6 TDs
2002 - 111-736, 3 TDs
1987 — 148-766, 7 TDs
1988 — 123-775, 5 TDs
1983 —202-841, 6 TDs
1994 - 80-531, 4 TDs
1982 — 132-587,2 TDs
1984 — 173-825, 7 TDs
2005 — 113-688, 7 TDs
2013 - 148-1005, 6 TDs
1997 — 144-683, 8 TDs
1990 — 140-670, 3 TDs
2016 — 163-1049, 12 TDs
2000 — 143-768, 7 TDs

1985 — 226-1318, 17 TDs
1986 — 168-783, 10 TDs
1984 — 80-486, 2 TDs
1986 — 127-612, 4 TDs

1991 — 146-816, 8 TDs
1983 — 133-663, 6 TDs
1991 — 164-841, 8 TDs
1989 —230-1035, 5 TDs

1995 - 184-1576, 18 TDs
2009 — 151-1168, 16 TDs
1987 —227-1367, 13 TDs
1990 — 245-1211, 13 TDs
1998 — 192-1091, 15 TDs
2022 - 89-891, 7 TDs
1999 — 141-1109, 13 TDs
1985 —239-1250, 13 TDs
2017 — 167-1459, 8 TDs
2011 -78-861,7 TDs
2001 - 128-713, 8 TDs
1983 — 214-1264, 4 TDs
2016 —41-582, 4 TDs
2017 - 157-860, 5 TDs
1994 - 103-709, 14 TDs
1996 — 185-1248, 15 TDs
1984 — 169-1429, 12 TDs
1999 - 81-616, 5 TDs
1982 — 141-742, 7 TDs
1999 - 92-678, 14 TDs
2017 — 52-440, 5 TDs
2003 - 137-706, 6 TDs
1989 - 66-571, 12 TDs
2021 -70-592, 8 TDs
2019 — 77-541, 9 TDs



STEPHENSON (19)

Theron Dudley Stephenson 41
Kregg Lumpkin Stephenson 44
Michael Davis Stephenson 34
Raymond Sanders Stephenson 44
Dallas Rivers Stephenson/Tucker 50
Andre Anderson Stephenson 26
Deondre Jackson Stephenson/MG 31
Jaylen Marson-Knight Stephenson 35
Jonte Coven Stephenson 38
Ryan Ingram Stephenson 31
Willie Davis Stephenson 23
Rico Brazil Stephenson/St.Mtn 23
Devin Ingram Stephenson 17
Jevon Goff Stephenson 28
Cortese Logan Stephenson 33
Cheik Keita Stephenson 19
Ivonte Patterson Stephenson 22
Denzel Hartley Stephenson 34
Jerome Rudolph Stephenson 24
STONE MOUNTAIN (20)

John Jones Stone Mountain/Redan 41
BJ Edwards Stone Mountain 31
Travis Veal Stone Mountain 41
Shaheim Bailey Stone Mountain 36
Robert Walker Stone Mountain 40
William Parker Stone Mountain 30
Larry Brooks Stone Mountain 32
John Williams Stone Mountain 42
Michael Gilbert Stone Mountain 29
Stephen Sheppard Stone Mountain 40
David McNeal Stone Mountain 30
Scottie Collins Stone Mountain 32
Jason Pace Stone Mountain 20

Jatavious Sanders
Anthony Carano
Cedric Walker
Cory Adams
Lovell Jordan
Tim Butler
Mario Jackson

TOWERS (12)
DaNorris Searcy
Torrance Marable
Shaun Jordan
Brian Anderson
R. Thompkins
Jermaine Grant
Isaiah Logan (QB)
Jemaine Williams
Brian Clark

Elder

Derrick Nesbit
Rod Dennis

Stone Mountain 31
Stone Mountain 18
Stone Mountain 32
Stone Mountain 10
Stone Mountain 30
Stone Mountain 30
Stone Mountain 21

Towers 27
Towers 31
Towers 42
Towers 41
Towers 21
Towers 33
Towers/SWD 37
Towers 21
Towers 20
Towers 10
Towers 32

Towers/Druid Hills 33

677
557
382
404
466
430
428
376
379
351
179
247
217
200
147
193
142
189
157

564
453
483
407
391
319
432
217
218
30

393
277
258
228
248
228
226
231
279
164

350
297
329
357
235
223
250
197
174
200
182
307

4302
4249
3390
3247
3217
2838
2734
2660
2369
1972
1532
1500
1351
1324
1282
1173
1128
1055
1051

3407
3305
2677
2545
2397
2366
2270
2058
1979
1844
1797
1570
1552
1438
1424
1413
1406
1257
1253
1195

2873
2262
1983
1743
1461
1346
1804
1154
1045
1041
1003
1559

41
53
34
44
55
2
34
31
26
28
17

18
12
10
15
19
15
14

19
24
19
30
23
20
10
19
13
11
18
10
13

10
14

10

27
19
15
12
16
10
16

11

11

104.9
96.6
99.7
95.5
64.3
109.2
88.2
76.0
62.3
63.6
66.6
65.2
79.5
47.3
38.8
61.7
51.3
31.0
43.8

83.1
106.6
65.3
70.7
59.9
78.9
70.9
49.0
68.2
46.1
59.9
49.1
77.6
46.4
79.1
44.2
140.6
41.9
41.8
56.9

106.4
73.0
47.2
42.5
69.6
40.8
48.8
55.0
52.3
104.1
31.3
47.2

1997-00
1999-02
2009-11
2007-09
2010-13
2004-05
2016-19
2014-16
2001-03
2017-19
2009-10
2005-06
2021-P

2016-18
2012-14
2021-P

2013-14
2007-09
2006-07

1999-02
1996-98
1993-96
2017-20
1987-90
2009-11
2013-16
1997-00
2008-10
2010-13
1982-84
1989-91
1985-86
1996-98
1987-88
1989-91
1999

2005-07
1981-83
2000-01

2004-06
2012-15
2001-04
1997-00
1981-82
1988-90
2019-P
2001-02
1998-99
1981
1986-89
1981-84

2000 — 183-1445, 13 TDs
2001 — 243-1979, 24 TDs
2011 -213-1978, 21 TDs
2009 — 158-1604, 25 TDs
2013 - 196-1127, 22 TDs
2005 — 272-1826, 15 TDs
2019 - 178-1071, 19 TDs
2016 — 220-1671, 15 TDs
2003 — 276-1754, 17 TDs
2019 — 147-862, 11 TDs
2010 - 148-1123, 15 TDs
2006 — 156-957, 3 TDs
2022 - 175-1264, 16 TDs
2018 — 119-864, 9 TDs
2014 - 106-917, 5 TDs
2021 - 99-598, 7 TDs
2014 — 134-1100, 19 TDs
2009 — 80-452, 9 TDs
2007 — 106-792, 10 TDs

2001 — 236-1410, 7 TDs (Redan)
1998 — 280-2005, 16 TDs
1996 —223-1229, 11 TDs
2019 — 173-1025, 19 TDs
1989 — 184-1196, 10 TDs
2011 - 174-1305, 9 TDs
2016 —250-1262, 7 TDs
2000 — 135-1503, 16 TDs
2008 — 117-1104, 9 TDs
2013 - 125-829,7 TDs
1984 — 184-732, 11 TDs
1990 - 165-952, 8 TDs
1986 — 156-1124, 11 TDs
1998 — 91-652, 4 TDs
1988 — 134-884, 7 TDS
1990 - 135-931, 4 TDs
1999 — 226-1406, 14 TDs
2006 — 106-523, 0 TDs
1982 - 112-541, 1 TD
2000 — 112-780, 9 TDs

2006 — 153-1608, 16 TDs
2014 — 128-1164, 13 TDs
2004 — 140-904, 12 TDs
1999 — 110-593, 7 TDs
1982 — 177-890, 8 TDs
1990 — 142-818, 6 TDs
2021 - 87-671, 8 TDs
2002 — 183-1087, 6 TDs
1999 — 118-716, 4 TDs
1981 —200-1041, 11 TDs
1989 — 97-493, 6 TDs
1982 - 88-553, 4 TDS (DH)



TUCKER (36)
Patrick Pass
Thomas Brown
Jabari Davis
Taurean Taylor
Rodney Peters
Drayton Calhoun
Erk Lucas

Chris Broadwater
Brandyn Young
Jonathan Davis
Vince Griffin
Joseph Farrar
Jeff Sinquefield
Myke Compton
David Davis
Steven Ogletree
Terrell Jordan
Yusuf Minor
Juwan Williams
Sonny Hires
Dominick Sanders
Bashr Coles
Elijah Sullivan
Tyler Hughey
Tommy Johns
Delvin Weems
Lativius Johnson
Devin Scott
N’Quan Maggett
Jordan Landry
Toland Walton
Jordan McCoy

D.T. McDowell (QB)

Jimmy Coleman
Tony Bolton

Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker/Miller Gr.
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker/Dunwoody
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker

Dewayne Harris(QB)” Tucker/Lithonia

*..Missed 2013 season

% -- DCSD Career Rushing Leader

A--Missing 2003 season
Bold - Active in 2022

46
32
43
39
31
49
45
35
40
29
33
47
35
24
49
21
42
37
40
22
44
18
46
39
20
13
24
51
39
39
36

37
37
21
34

647
420
455
312
454
408
426
337
349
271
369
301
317
181
262
209
236
163
214
302
169
153
191
121
209
144
192
193
154
117
209
154
253
132
224
169

5044
3435
3151
3022
2931
2924
2650
2533
2342
2172
2124
1983
1760
1715
1544
1521
1513
1495
1471
1423
1365
1343
1338
1330
1327
1293
1281
1268
1265
1253
1189
1150
1133
1071
1028
1028

50
38
38
35
26
30
22
40
29
30
19
28
17
26
16
17
13
17
23
11
18
20
21
12

21
13
19
24
18

14
31
14
26
23

109.7
107.3
73.3
71.5
94.5
59.7
58.9
72.4
58.6
74.9
64.4
422
50.3
71.5
31.5
72.4
36.0
40.4
36.8
64.7
31.0
74.6
29.1
34.1
66.4
99.5
53.4
249
324
32.1
33.0
143.8
30.6
28.9
49.0
30.2

1992-95
2000-03
1997-00
2015-17
1981-83
2005-08
1995-98
2014-16
2002-04
2007-08
1991-93
2010-13
1986-89
2004-05
2015-18
1999-00
1998-01
2009-12
2009-12
1986-87
2010-13
2009-10
2012-14
2016-18
1981-82
2014
2018-P
2006-09
2008-10
2009-11
1988-90
2022-P
2001-03
2001-03
1996-97
2002-05

1994 — 251-1882, 20 TDs
2002 — 212-1632, 13 TDs
2000 — 170-1195, 20 TDs
2016 — 122-1315, 16 TDs
1983 —230-1558, 15 TDs
2008 — 166-1211, 12 TDs
1996 — 146-915, 6 TDs
2015 — 43-1304, 18 TDs
2004 - 157-1012, 15 TDs
2008 — 161-1230, 18 TDs
1993 - 153-907, 10 TDs
2013 - 130-806, 9 TDs
1989 — 204-1241, 14 TDs
2005 — 136-1244, 14 TDs
2017 - 101-701, 9 TDs
1999 -- 102-778, 9 TDs
2001 — 155-989, 8 TDs
2011 - 106-945, 14 TDs
2012 -103-752, 11 TDs
1987 — 207-941, 6 TDs
2012 -61-718, 11 TDs
2010 — 142-1301, 20 TDs
2013 - 119-756, 11 TDs
2018 — 82-823, 9 TDs
1981 -111-720, 3 TDs
2014 — 144-1293, 21 TDS
2019 - 82-534, 5 TDs
2009 — 104-745, 10 TDs
2010 -110-1047, 23 TDs
2011 -72-907, 13 TDs
1990 — 135-784, 4 TDs
2022 - 154-1150, 14 TDs
2003 - 97-643, 11 TDs
2003 — 53-538, 8 TDs
1997 — 114-664, 13 TDs
2004 - 67-563, 8 TDs



